MECHANISM COMPILATION KEiE

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
AlE o B3R




Ref. |Note Part No. p E C Amt.
No.. |kl 8 % - Description ALY wh & e
: it (&N
1 * G5002=-119-000 TAELE D, 01/B4|F=7"N -
1=7] = G5002=119=000=A | TARLE AO1/BElF==*1 1
2 S4-1043001-5¢C SCREW.HAXO0,7 L=30 LEETE 14
3 65021=116=000 FLAT WASHER n5Yepr 2 14
& G5058=114=000 ADJUSTING BOLT Fa=pUsthE 2
5 NH=&050001=5C NUT M5 OYh219F MS5X0.8 121 4
& WP=0531000=5C WASHER M5 ES59«Ne2 J0« 370 15 &
i 65058=-116=Bpn COLLAR n3= A ?
8 GS5058-116<A00 ADJUSTIMNG BOLT SDOFIVETY FrRE £
9 65022=-115=-000 POSITIONING PIN L L L 2
10 WP=053100C-5¢ WASHER MS ES7eh*2 IN* TN M5 . 2
1% HM=g050001-5C KUT Mg oYhZTaF MsX0,.8 122 2
15 65839-114-000 MAGHET CATCH 7+ UL FEUT 5
13 WP-0430800=5¢C WASHER &, 3XgX0. 8 ES9*h*3 INT 87N M4 <
14 WE=0410002=KEN SPRING WASHER M4 N* 27" 5% % ML 5
1g SM=g041502=TF SCREW H&XO0, 7 L=1g OYNZPIS*KE MLXOD 7 Lalg 5
14 SM=5082002-TP SCREW MA L=20 OThZFTE* Kt 3
17 WS=0B20002=KN SPRING WASHER HB N*32enea MB 3
18 WP=054% 501-5¢C WASHER R, 4X17_4X1,4 E5T*h*32  ZA ¥ Mg 3
19 GR214-119-C30 FRAME SUPPORT BAR =291 = 1
¢l G5024=11 4= POSITIONING SLITTED-BOSS AFE* AFTH" L z
21 Geled=114=000 DISHOUNTING NUT e LATIFAI0 LI Fi
22 53331-115-0nn MAGNET CATCH F7*2ULHTYE MC11 43 i
23 WP=0320500=5C WASHER 3,2X7,0X%0,5 E5%*n*2 A FIN M3 14
24 SM=3030501=5C SCREW HM3X0,g L=g IR 16

2c Gef2e=115=000 COVER POSITIOMING PIN NNt =1F&* iEc 2 &
24 SH-3030,401=-5C SCREW H3X0,5 L=y TR &
27 HE=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 53,1Xg,9%0,7 ntzyen*z 3, 1Xg 5X0.,7 4
28 Hk=C025004-00 HETAL COMMECTOR A3K1273 1
29 65001=119-g00~C |INSTALLATION BASE D,0?/83 |35+ -
2g=-1 G5001=-119=-000=0 |INSTALLATION BASE A,OS/A3 |R2131 1
30 MH=-£120001-5¢C NUT M12 b b £ it o o e i -
31 WP=1302501-5¢C WASHER 13X24X%2,5 E57*n*3 15X2442,5 &
32 GAS=11111000 ADJUST BOLT PUsPAE RS RF &
33 GsB4e=114-000 CASYER ¥ri3z -
34 HE=-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2X1,5 N*2Tens 3 HE 14
3s SH=4061C02=TP SCREW M& L=10 QUAZPTA*ME HE L=10 16
36 G50046=119=-000 COVER 1 hnE= 1 = 1
37 .|+ [|65005-119-000 COYER 2 0,07/83 |hn*= 2 -
37-1|+ [C5005-119-000=A |COVER 2 A, 07783 |aN*- 2 1
38 658L1=116=000 GROMHET POTCT ?
39 G5004=119=-000 COVER 3 - 3 1
Lo * G5008=-119=-000 COYER 5 A.04783 [AN*~ 5 1
&1 * |G5842-116-A00 FLAT HINGE A, 04783 IESH*S $a9N*s 1
42 |+ |SHM-1041201=5C SCREW M4 L=12 A,04/783 [95325* MEXO,.T L=12 ]
L3 * |W5=0410002-KH SPRING WASHER M4 A 04783 [N*2U*N=2 M4 8
L4 * |HM-5040001=5C HUT M4 A.0L/BIIOYNITTE HLX0.7 1822 8
L5 « |65007=-119=-000 COVER & D.OL/FE3 |ii* = -
&6 |+ |SH-3051201-5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 D,.04/83 |TRIZY" -
L7 *  IW5=0510002=KH SPRING WASHER S,1X8,5X1.3 D.OG/B3 [N*2T*n*2 5,1X9,2X1.3 -
f|E1 L WE=-0531000=5C WASHER M5 D,04/B3[E3T*N*2 IN=37R8 15 I




2. FRAME COMPONENTS
AR

31-32-33
x_33-| ‘EE'E'SS'SJ




Ref. |Note Part No. Ty E C . ﬂml.
M iz ke = scriplion &h 4.
o. (ki sa & W E R PR
i G5009=119=000 TOP COVER - Fofin*= 1
z G5844=114=000 QUICK=COUPLING STAY aFUFRT- 1
3 SH=1031551=5P SCREW H3X0,.5 L=15 153%L* "HIXD,5 L=1% 8
£ SE=1351690=5C WO0D SCREW D=3,5 Lw1é 1S58t D=3 .5 L={f -
5 G5642=116-000 FLAT HINGE =S5H* 3 F3~N*2 2"
& WP=0320501=5C WASHER 3.2X7X0,5 Esgened 3 2X7ED.S &
7 W5=-0310602=KEHN SPRIMG WASHER 3,1X5,9%0,7 neagened 3 1X5.9%0.7 é
8. HM=6030001-5C HUT M3 oOvh7tdE MIX0.% 177 &
9 SM=-3051201=5C SCREW MS5X0,8 L=12 -3 B b R &
10 §H=-3052001-5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=20 TRI2E 5 o F
11 GE501=119=0C0 STAHD Yotnto %17 i
12- SH=-6054002=TP SCREW MSXO0,8 L=40 OVAIPTEs R b 3
13 W5=0510002=KHN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5X1,.3 N*2%n*2 5,149, 2X1,3 3
14 SH=5040502~-TP SCREW MLXO0,7 L=g QULIFPIR* LT 1
1 56502=119=000 BRACKET Jan{E PUDFICTEUr 1
15 SH~2051401~5C SCREW Mgx0,.8 t=lé g T E L i 4
17 W5=0g10002=KH SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%X1,3 N*2nened & 1X9_2X%1,3 4
18 KP-0c31T00=-5C HASHER Mg EST*n*3: IN* 37N Mg 4
19 G5503-119=-050 PLATE JEsge )l FUs Qi3 1
20 G50345-114-000 - | CLOTH RECEIVER A Lr L ol 1
21 SH=1040401=5C SCREW M&X0,7 L=g T9730% MEXD,7 L=y 4
22 Gglai=114=-040 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM, AJOTISEEA PE 1
23 SH=gGg1002=-TP SCREW Hg L=10 oQYhIPTA*RE HE L=10 3
24 G5038=114=000 CLOTH RECEIVER RGD RIDTRSH® - 1
2¢ * Gg0s0=114=200 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAHMP 0,04/B83|R/OTT55 = LitnTe -
2g=1( A G5010=119=000 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP A DL B3| RSOTT &~ FADFES 1
26 SH=5051402=TP SCREW MgX0,.3 L=14 QYAZPI&E* R T 2
27 W5=0c10002=KN SPRING WASHER o 1X8,5%x1,3 N*29+nea e 1%9 2¢1. 3 2
Z8 WP=0531000=5C HASHER Mg ESYsn*32 20t 370 Mg 2
29 G5023-114-000 POSITIONING BOSS P ILFL LY 2
30 SM=1040B801-5C SCREW H&XD,Y L=B H52s* MLXO,T L=3 2
31 |O01] Gs003-119=-AA0 SEWING TABLE ASM, 10,.12HM 2,07/83|#=0f7=-7"RK A 7= =
32 902]| 65003-119-8A0 SEUING TAELE ASH, T14,1gMHM 0. OF7/BI|F-EAF=-0"F B 2= -
33 |C03|Gg003-119=CA0 SEWING TAGLE ASH, 18.20MM 0,07/83|d=21F=-*K € 7% -
33-1[001] G5003=119-AA0=A |[SEWING TABLE ASH, 10,12MF A O7IB3|&K=-L1F=2"K A Z2 i
33=2|002| G5003=119-BA0~A |SEVING TABLE ASM, 14,14MKM A07/B3|&-EAF-2"N B 2Z 1
331-3 | 003|65003=119-CA0=A |SEWIKG TABLE ASHM. 185,20HM AQ7/83|&-2fF-2*K C 272 1
34 * SH=1042001-5C SCREY H4x0,7 L=20 0,01/84]7322* -
3¢ * G5P=02001000 SUB PLATE 0,C1/B4]|22%2*L-F B =
3s * WP=0430800=-5C WASHER & 3X8X0,8 D, 01/8L) 3 *h*2 JN* 8734 H& -
X7 |+ |HHA-g0L0001=5C NOT R4 5. 0T/8L | 0TA%FIF HLXU,7 101 =
38 SH=505550>=TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=55 DYRZFFIE™ 4 7
3% W5=05100G2=KN SPRING WASHER 5_1x3_511‘3 N*x9*ne: ¢, 1X9 2x1.3 2
40 HH-g050001=-5C NUT Mg DYAZTIE MgX0.8 13 2
&1 . 65020=116=-800 INTERLINING CLAMP 0. 07/83| ol 201 -
b1=11 Ge020=114=800=A | INTERLINING CLAHP A OTFBI Sir Y1 1
&2 SH=£04100E=TP SCHREW Ha L=10 O9nZFT&*hF HAX0,7 L=10 1
L K5=04100G2=KEN SPEING WASHER H& N* e hed ML 1
3 G5019=114~004 GUIDE PLATE NEAfpePo =t 1
45 65019=115-800 CYLINDER BASE Lot dYI Lypdi-3id- 1
(¥4 Gg&12=-114=-AA0 INTERLIMING CLAMPING CYL, ASH, LoirdFT BULE 1
(i PJ=-0320525=01 HOSE MIPPLE AFuk=2 ZUI* R 2
LB BT=0400251-EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK At YsHLTy F1-7* J0 0,2
L9 G5A=01001000 FLAT SPRING {3i*2 1
50 SM=1043001-5¢C SCREV M&XO0,7 L=30 DL FJ
51 G5412=114-0A0 IMTERLIMING CLAMPING CYL, ASHM, pds = 72 1
52 PJ=3050400=01 TEE UMION il Al et i
MNote [3E2E2) <01 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12 mm 9.5. 10, 12=mF
002 ..... For 14, 16 mm 14, 1bmmiH
¢03 ..... For 18, 20 mm 18. 20=mHH




3. PEDAL & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
RS AL v F « EHF XA v FHFE




-

'Fi':lef._ Mote Part No. P E C - _ ﬁmt'
o. | o s Lrescription = 5 3 eq.
ﬁ - EHEER T Tl
1 65050=116=-000 SQUARE BOSS PEPTE . ]
o SM=5060802=-TP SCREW HM& L=3 OYnPFI&*AE M& L=8 3
3 SM=A061202=TP SCREW M& L=q2 OYhePiE*LE Ma Le12 1
4 G3047-114=-0A0 COLLAR AZH h5- 2% 1
5 SM=56061002=TP SCREW M& L=40 QUneFEa* Rt M& L= 0 (2)
=] G504-11,5=000 CoOIL SPRING FULLU TG 1
o GS0L5-1T6-0A0 BRACKET ASH, IEEFIEY T i
& G5g16=-114=000 DRY BEARING bE S  FUn T : (2}
o WP-0641401~=5C WASHER ESY*N*2 Zhe k7R M6 2
10 W5-0410002~KH SPRING WASHER g,1X12,2X1,5 N*ETsne 2 Mg 3
[ SH=5061502=TP SCREW H6 L=14 DYNAPTRLT M6 L=14 2
12 HA-0007000=-09 MICROSWITCH 170 1YF et 1
13 WP=D,S0800=5C WASHER 4.3KBA0.B ESS*n*2 anva7n Mg -7
14 WS=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER H4& f*xMene2 ML 2
15 SM=3042201=-SC SCREW M&X0,7 L=22 Tha2Le 2
15 65051=-1156=-000 SWITCH CAH A4IFNL 1
17 SH=&061402=-TP SCREW M6 L=14& QYRR TPT2Is MO L=14 .
18 G5049=-116=-000 CAM SHAFT NLYTPIE 1
19 G504L6-116-000 . | ARH F=L i
20 65081-119-0A0 KNEE PRESS.FLATE ASH, E9ePF{a 7% 3
21 EM=&054202=TP SCREW MS5X0+5 L=4p OUYHPPTE*RE H5XC,3 L=q2 (1)
22 G5077=114-A00 LMITING 30X COVYER yEyE &= YIRANS - ; 1
23 SM=3040401=5C SCREW ML4XD,7 L=g g LT s
24 HS=0410002=KN SPEING WASKER M4 N*2q*he2 Mg : 2
Z5 WP-0430B00~5C WASHER 4,.3XBX0.8 E3T*n*2 20+ 3TN M4 Z
26 E5075-115=-000 ANCHOR n*zns B 1
e7 HM=&g50001=5C MUT H& oYAITYE MG 153 &
28 65078=116-000 SWITCH SPRING ATYFN 2 1
29 Gg075~115=-A00 AMCHOR I+ 3% 550 Ne3hr n 1
30 6G5083-115-AA0 ANCHOR ARH ASM, nN*2nyF-4L 73 1
31 SH=6051402-TF SCREW M5X0,.B L=14 OYhaPTE* b €1}
12 GS50a7=115=A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION RCD PEH R IT R = 2
33 G5G69=116=A400 SHAFT Grdt ]
34 65854=-116=000 DRY BEARING Tt TE b SRR PLSI 2
35 SH-B061402-TP SCREW Hé L=14 FARLS ]
36 NH-&0460001=5C HUT Mé QYnZsdt He 143 1
37 G5065=1146=A00 SWITCH DRUM EEEL TR 1
38 SM=8050802=-TP SCREW MS5X0,8 L=3 F23E M5X0.E L=C 2
39 G5068=116=000 LIMITING DOG -1 A L 5
40 55=10&1010=-5P SCREW X/32-546 L=10 P5aLe I/32=-56 L=10 5
51 GSGAT-116-A00 WASHER PLATE A*F*SW UEYEPRAD 1
£z HA-0007000-00 HICHOSWITCH FLIURLYE 5
43 G5064=116=-A00 LIMITING BOX b A e 1
L4 65972-1146=-000 ROLLER a0 g3y 1
by G5073=-114=000 ROLLER PIN o=%c*> 1
L& 650646=11&=000 PEDAL LEYER FLI*EZLA® - 1
47 SHM-g0&1202=TP SCREW H& L=12 FAaLe 1
hE WP=0641601=5C WASHER 5 ES#ene2 INTETL HE 1
KX WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%12,2%1,5 [*37*neE ME - 1
a0 EM=&062502-TP SCREW M& L=25 QuULEePTE* LE M& LmZb 1
51 B1214=03g=-000 PLUNGER SPRING FeSons = AN 1
2z G5015-11&=000 SPRING GUIDE N*EN* b 1
53 65845-116=-000 STEEL BALL =¥ 1
54 65063-116-000  |PEDAL BASE FLZ*Ene LT 1 i
2% WP=0B8416G0-5C  |HASHER EST*n* K]
26 W5-0g20002-KN SPRING WASHER HKa n*29*n*3 Hg 2
57 SH=9081403=-5C SCREW M2 L=14 avhia* kk z
58 BT=-0400251=EB TUBE HOSE, BLACK = yolL3y ¥1-2% 70 1.8
5% PJ=3040452=01 ELBOW UNION D=4 IRE*1210 1
&0 65421=114=0A0 MECHANICAL VALVE ASM, PLTE ANZARALLTe D2 1
&) SH=-304750T1-5C STRER Mg L=Tg IR 3
&2 WS=0410002=-KN SPRING WASHER g, 1X12,2X1.5 N*2*ne2 Mg 3
53 G5g40=11,4~000 RUBBER FODOT ol A &
i SM=45041002-TP SCREW M& L=10 OUYNSFTA*RE MLXC,7 L=10 &
65 SM=-0061203-5E SCREW M5 L=12 aUhIs* Lk M6 L=iZ 2
& & W5=-062120=KR SPRING WASHER &,2X11.4X1.7 neagehed &, 2%q9.4%9,2 PEL
67 WP-06T1016=5E WASHER &,7X13X1 EST* N % b.7h13X1 )
65 Bg125-280-00E PEGAL ADJUSTING PLATE A=T2 F39pULR 1
69 SH-5082002-TP SCREW* M8 L=20 QURI7TE L 2
70 WS=0820002=KN SPRING WASHER ME N*2M+n*2 ME 2
71 WP-0841500=-5C HASHER E5Yen*2 F
72 DE114=-555=B0E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET X450 9548 2
LE DB113-555-B00 PEGAL BUSHING 243 7+Uu1 2
[ SM=9065503=3P SCREW M& L=s5 GNFE*L M& L=53 |51
75 NM=-4£0800061=5C HUT Mg O9h2t Ik Ms 142 4
Th SH=-9043503=5P SCREW H& L=135 O%n?&* Lk M& L=3% 1
77 BE151-771-000 PEDAL Z¥PO3= VIR 1
| 74 B8152=771-0¢0 PEDAL HAT A8 Fu 1, 39E ais 1
79 BE153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD CCE T TE 1
20 PJ-3040651-01 ELEOW UNIOM &XPT1/8 Igsi*1=%y &XPT1/8 1
81 G5442-1146-000 TUBE HOSE..BLACK $1.7*%.4 70 1.8




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {1)
iR (1)

Previous Parts
18 2f &




o

Rel, |Note Part No. =S E. C. : : ﬁml-
Mo, | A a8 riplion JE 4.
0 I'J_ L ﬁ' : tEqr_ﬁ |
1 SH=5054002=-TP SCREW HM5XD,B L=4&0 _ - QUhEPTE® kb s
b | G5401=114=AA0 CLAMP FOOY CYLJHDER ASH, S{I9Y DEYI= s 22 =]
= PC=0151020=-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AE*=F* JtO0=Y (1)
4 G5453=114=000 PT ELRBOW PT IRa* 1)
5 G5464=116=000 TUBE MOSE, GREEK $1=7*%F=3 ZH*Y 1.4
] G5445=116=C00 COLLAR NS~ s
7 65114-116=-A00 " |PRESSURE SPRING PULIINE 2 1
] 65495=144=800 CYLINDER BRACKET ZrL2YTHITY HYUHTE I HTY R 1
? SH=80&40502=TP SCREW M4XO0,T7 L=g FA25% H&X0.T Lmy 1
10 SM=40463002=TP  |SCREW Hé L=30 QYNIPIE* R E 1
| 3 P 65133-116-A00 ECCEHTRIC PIK IfEE"S 1
12 65113=115-Apgg SLIDING BLOCK ASLE* 1IN 1
13 G5106=~116=AA0 ARM BHRACKET ASM,- LEFT P=LITFT 7*37%r £5*y 1
14 SM=4063002=TP SCREW M& L=3D OFNIP TR R b (1}
15 SH=50&200L=TP SLREW H& L=ZD COonoFIR " RF H& L=l ]
14 W5=0610002~KH SPRING WASHER, &,1212.2%1.5 N*27*n*32 Hs z
i lird 65111=115=A00 SCREW S {39T F=LBP ABTE*IL% 1
18 65102=116=A00 SUPPORT SHAFT ST LD 1
19 G5942=116=AA0 HOUSING ASM, z S*{3"I NOY*LPr O= 1
20 65109=-116=0A0 COLLAR ASHM, L4l 37=-n5- 23 1
21 SH-Bobobpe-1F SCREW HEXE FAi2o* Mo Led 17
22 G5805=-114-000 THRUST WASHER ASAEDTLT L
23 GSBG4L=-116=000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING ABLF Z=Fr AP FULTs z
24 G5109=116=A00 CLAMP FOOT BASE e 2913 1 1
25 SH=Bgb10p2=TP |SCLREW M6 L=1g FAZ%* M& L=1p 7
26 SH=60B2502=-TP SEREW MR L=25 QYhIP & L |2
&F WE=03Z0002=KH SPRING WASHER HB [i*2%ene 2 HE [ 2
28 HP=0841600-5C WASHER ESee e 2 2
29 EH=60&61002=TP SCREW Mé& Lm=iD OYNSFT&*LE MO L=19 2
30 W5=0&10002=KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2X1,5 [n*:q*n-i Mb ;
3 G5103=11&-A0C MECHAHICAL VALVE BASE ANZARE* R FYTTHTIS 1
32 G5420=-116=-400 MECHANICAL VALYE AnCHRN LD 3
13 65411=-116=-000 HOSE HIPPLE F=AZW7% K &
34 BT-g&ap&gp=EC TUBE HOSE. BLUE AlRaw=-% FX 3.7
35 6591069=119-0G00 CLAHP FOOT ARH, LEFY FAXTIP=4 EF*Y 1
36 65108=119~000 WASHER o9kt A 1
37 W5=0510002=KH - |[SPRING WASHER 5,1%8,5%1,3 He2%sa* 2 5,1X9,.2%1,3% 2
38 SM=£0512G2=TF  ISCREW MSX0,8 L=12 O9n2F1E"KF MSED B 1=17 z
39 001 |65154=-119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A AXXYILU*PPL AT T ) 1
A0 W2 (65946-119-Bpp SLIDING SHAFT B ATILL*F=4 AJTE=1*2 B 1
£l |oo1(65121=-119=Ag¢ FOLDING PLATE. LEFT A 0,12/83|4Uaz42 EF~Y A -
&1=1|001(65121-119=Agp~-A [FOLDING FPLATE-. LEFT A A 12FB3[2YI243 CF~U A 1
£2 |Qg2|6%121=119=Boo FOLBING PLAYEr LEFT B D12 B3| FUIELT EF*Y {U52378) -
£2=1 -199=Rap= 0 NG PLATE, LEFT B A 32 rEI A =«5 EF+} B i
L3 G5132-116-8pp FOLDING SRACKET 2YJIED* 5T 1
L WP=p&3gBpg=5C WASHER &,3X8Xpg,8 ES5T*h*3 AN 33N M4 2
L5 Wi=Cg10002=-KEN SPRING WASHER Mg N*x9*hex Mg s
L6 SH=6041002-TP SCREW M4 Lz10 OYNIPr&E*RE M&¥D,T LE10 2
57 SM=-6031202=TP SCREW M3X0,.5 L=12 Qon2r71a" kit 2
L8 HM=4030901=5C HUT M3 oYN227r MIAQ,.S5 i 2
%  1G01 |G5129=-115=-C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING C fYJIZ{F E4N*2 € 1
50 1002 [65129-114=09gp FOLDENG PLATE SPRING D FYJELF CFN*E D 1
51 G5119-114-Cgyp FOLDING CYLIMDER BRACKET,LEFT XYIAZLYLF TeFITE £ 1
52 SM=g051402=TPR SCREW H5X0.3 L=14& GIhI7TE® EF £
53 655G2=116=AA0 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASH, $U9E LyuFe PE 3
54 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT Ibedzk BUPF=YTe N 1)
55 Fl-3040651-01 ELEOW UNION GRPTI1/8 I&A* i-32 BAPTIJE (D]
£ h SH-5041202-TP SCREW MgX0,7 L=12 GIRIFIR* hE 1
57 WE=0,10002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg N* 255 5* 2 Hg 1
38 WP=0430800=-5C WASHER &,3X8X0.8 CET*5*2 2n* 998 K& 1
59 101 |65131-1146~C00 FOLOING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT TYITLT ARIAT= LY 1
bn K2 ]65131-116=0gq FOLOING PLATE STORPER, LEFT A FUITFIARINT= =F4Y A 1
€1 65105=119-000 HINGE SCREW LTI Ve 3
&2 G5109=119=000 SLIDIHG METAL Lt F=f AFTF*AYF i
A3 HH-Gg6opg1=5C HUT H& OQInZTIE H& 122 1
&4 PS=-0200402-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 e LRT L oL 2.0%10 1
&5 SH-&062002=TP SCREM M6 L=20 N7 7IR*KE HE L=20 1
&b WE=-0&10002=KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12.2X1,.5 N*37*n*3 Hé 1
&t |» G5103-119=000 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARMs, LEFT “D.12/83 |3* 29T S F-L A%y -
67=2|+ |G5303=499=000=A |CLAMP FOOT SUPFORT ARH, LEFT A 42783 |2=2491 Yo+ F=L LF*U 1
&8 SH=&041602=-TP SCREW M6 L=56 aYhIPTE* KL 2
6% |01 [GS5137-11F-A00 FLAP BLSE PLATE. LEFT A B, 1248325720412 =
69=1}3p1|65537=11%=Agg=-A |[GARHENT CLAMP PLATE., LEFT A A 1278312200 2522 EI*y A 1
Ta lop2i65137=-11%=-8np [FLAP BASE PLATE. LEFT B D,12/83[2327%4%=3 £I*Y (Y37873) -
To-11002[65137=119-8gp=-A |GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT B A,12/83 |23*0 2927 EX*yU B n
741 g1 |65134=11%=Apo GARMENT CLAHF PLATE A U.12/83 2540237 E2*Y A =
72 002 |65135-119-200 GARMENT CLAHMP PLATE B 9,12/B3 |Z2*02%7 E%* (U39078) -
73 EH=3p3pdp1=5C SCREW MIXAp.5 L=é TRI2L* = 1
Té W5=0310C02=KN SPRIKG WASHER 3,1X5.9X0.7 N*29*n*3 3.1%5.9%0.7 1
75 HP=0320500=5C WASHER 5,7X7.0%0,.5 £37+n*2 A= 934 M3 1
76 G5106=119=000 MELTING PATCH BASE, LEFT GIASNE=A EFU 1
7T & EHM=1040601=5C SCREW HLX0,T L=b D,12/83 |9%32L" HLXD.T L=6& -
78 [03|55152-119=A00 AUBSER SOLE, LEFT A 3009537430 A 1

Note (iEE2) 001 ... For 9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9.5. 10. 12, 1d=mH
<02 ..... For 16, 18, 20 mm 16. 18, 20=nfd
423 ..... Selective part : MIRE &
{Hefer to the table on page 49.) (9~—CHBWESBETIV)

SN pade




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {2)
AIFETHE (2)

|18

e




Part No. -

Ref. |Ncte L B ; AmL.
MNo. (i 5 5 Description W B ; B, % II,EL.:I.
- 4
G5601=114-AA0 CLAMP FOOT CYLIHDER ASH, G419 H39]- Ly i 9= 1
PC-0151020-00  |SPEED CGNIROLLER L =F* G5F0=8 .
G5453=-116=-000 PT ELBOW PT Ikz* TE
G5660-116-900  |TUBE HOSE, RED $1-7%%-2 Ph sk
G5115=114=-C00 COLLAR o

G5174=116=-A00
G5115=116=B03D

PRESSURE SPRING
CYLINDER BRACKET

PULIIN* 2
S 39ILIID bys3- 12 95%E

i .
et RN S R P N

EH=-B040502=-TP
EM=-5063002=-TFP

STREW HM&LX0,7 L=5
SCREW M& L=30

FA2i* HMLX0D,F L=,
QUNIFTE® b F

1

1

e

i

1
11 65133-114=-A00 ECCENTRIC PIH o 3 e : 1
12 G5113=116=A00 SLIDING BLOCK ABTEeAAR L~ 1
13 G5106=116=BAD ARH BRACKET ASH,, RIGHT P=LAFT 7+5T79F ¥+ 9% 1
14 SH_5063002.TP SCREW M& L=3) OYNIPI& Nt & 1)
15 SH=5042002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 DYNPPT&*LF HE L=20 ]
14 Ws=0s10002-KN SPRING WASHER, §,1X12,.2%1,5 N*2T*N*2 Mg .
17 Gs111=114=-A00 SCREW F*LEYT P=LI? AGTp* 25 1
18 GsBGs=115-000 THRUST WASHER ABAFIILT i
L G5804=-116-000 THRUST NEEDLE EEARING ABAL Z=FtRASFULDe 2
20 Ge102=119-000 - [CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT ¢ {29IP=} Z¥* 1
21 G5112=118=AA0 HOUSIHG ASH, S CEET NS L o 0F i
22 G5199=-114=0A0 COLLAR ASH, AF=Nn3=-"45 i
23 SH_BO&0ADZ-TP SCREW MBXS BAZL* H6 LES (1)
24 GgaA02=114=AA0 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASH, Yz Lys8+ I8 1
25 PJ=-3040451~01 ELBOW UNION gXPT1/8 INE=224D GXPT1/E (1)
Z6 Pr=0551010=00 ELEMENT Iltok FUSTZITEL £13
27 65119=-114-000 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT AYDZLydr Fr5Tu; SEe ]
28 SH=6051402-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 OYNZPTE* I+ 2
29 SH=5031202-TP SCREW M3IX0,s5 L=12 OYnaPFE* Lk 2
L)) NH=-4030001-5¢C HUT H3 QYR2TTE M3IXO0,5 L2 2
Eh | 01 |65129-114-C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING C FYIEFE Eenrr C 1
32 |o02|6e129-114-000 FOLDING PLATE SPRING D 3y3Z42 E¥N*2 C 12
33 SH-4041002-TP SCREW H& L=10 Q%hIFTE* BE MAXD 7 L=10 F
34 WE=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& H*29*0=2 M4 2
3s Wp=0430800=5C WASHER &4 _3XBX0,8 EST=n+3 IN*37N L 2
Is Ge132=11£=300 FOLDING BRACKET 2YIZI 5Tt 1
37 SH=g0g1202=TP SCREW HgX0D,8 L=12 OYHZP IR RE MgXh B L=12 2
38 Ws=0510002~KN SPRING WASHER g,1%8,5X1,3 N*29*n*2 e 1%5, 2%1.3 2
L Gg108=-119-CC0 WASHER 97ur A 1
40 Q01 |651456=119=-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A FAXITISEATFPL ADL=LRD 1
61 1002 |Gg14g=119-B00 SLIDING SHAFY B : LYY P-4 A3TI=I*7 B 1
52 1001 |Gg130-116=-C00 FOLOING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT FYIASLH AEDAL- Ee 1
43 1002 |65130=-114-000 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT & AYAZLR RPUNT- Do A 1
&4 SH=z041202-TP SCREW M&LXD, 7 L=12 : gYngrIat gt 1
Y WS=0L10002-KN SPRING WASHER M& K*27T*N* 2 HA4 1
& & WP=0430800~5C WASHER &_3XBX0,8 ES5*ne3 IN*3ITN M 1
47 SH=§052002-TP SCREW M& L=20 OYNZPIR*KE M4 L=20 1
48 WE=0gT10002=KN SPRING WASHER £,1X12,2%1,5 N*2Y*N*3 Mg i
LY HH=£040001=5C NUT Mg : 0UnZrI7E Mg 1422 1
50 PS=0200102=KH SPRING PIN 2,0%X10 AFeyydebry 2 0X10 1
a1 Golug=-11g=00C0 SLICING HETAL L% FP=L ADAFFiT T
52 65105-119=000 HIMGE SCREW AS{F*3=20" 1
ks SH-5051602-TP  |SCREW Hg L=1g 0YAZPTE* Kt 2
564 |+ |65104=-119-000 CLAMP FOOT SUPFORT ARM, RIGHT D,12/83[F* 29T Yy F=L St -
Ghi=1]w G5104=119=000=4 [CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT A TZrgS =371 DL ESGLE=s 1
55 55107=11g-000 WELTING PATCH BASE, RIGHT GIRIAt =R ZHe 1
5 & SH-30304071=-5C SCREW H3X0,5 L=g i?m:zy' 1
57 HE=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3 1X5,9X0,7 NEEg*n+F I_1X5_ox0,7 1
58 WPp=0320500=5C WASHER 3,2X7,0%0,¢ E5%*n 3 2N* 376 M3 1
50 [O03]65135=119=A00 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT A DL 1283 (20 U237 28 ALTUaTITA -
60  [O04 [65135-119-800 GAPMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B D,12/783 |Z2*02357% Z%* (ALFTU3VAT -
g1 |[O01 |65134=119=A00 GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE A p. 12783230257 E2*Y A -
&2 2 [65135=119=000 GAPHENT CLAMP PLATE B D,12/ 83 |22*02%27% Z¥* (032376} -
&3 |Q05 |65120=-119=-C00 FOLOING PLATE, RIGHT D, 12783 |2u3Z15 S#+ -
g6 |O01 |G5120-119-400 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A D,12783 |#U2ZAF S¥* (UI"ITA) -
46=1]C01 65120-119~A00-A |FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A A, 12783 |1UDE47 %+ A 1
45 |O02 |55120-11%-800 WELYT PATCH FOLDING PLATE 012783 |1yYas47 %+ (UY3I~57B) -
he=1|002 16c120=119=B00G=-A |FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT B AL, 12/BT IXUI=4T S¥* B 1
46 |001 [65138-119-A00 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A D,i12/83 73979 A* =4 Z¥* (0IDFTA) -
66=1[001 [65138~-119-A00-A |SARHENT CLAWP PLATE, REIGHT A A,12/83|23%0 9527% IF* A 2
&7 002 [6513B8-119-800 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT B D,12/83|7597%4* =3 22+ (L3957R) -
s7=1|002 |65138=119=600-A |GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B A,12/83|33%0 7937 =&+ g 1
48 |* [SM=1040401~5C SCREW H&XD,7 L=sg D,12/83 73234 H4X0,7 L=g -
69 |00 log152-119-800 IRUBBER SOLE, RIGHT B lzg-uﬂﬁyr- a*L B l i

Note [(2I2) ¢01 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm 9.5. 10. 12, 14mmF

L 1 For 16, 18, 20 mm
¢03 ..... For varied double welt 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm
¢04 ..... For varied double weit 16, 18, 20 mm
05 ..... For varied doubla welt 9.5, 10 ~ 20 mm
D6 ... Selective part -

(Refer to the table on page 49.)

16. 18. 20==[H

EEHEEHE 9.5, 10, 12, 14=0F
TREEE 16, 18, 20mE
ZasmEik 9.5, 10—20mafs

1t iR 2B aa

(9B EFRT S

Mo




6. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (1)
BREYRE (1)

— =



Ref. |Note Part No. D E C AT
No. | sa & escription ZHl e i z Heq.
EWER Ty
1 SH=-6063002=-TP SCREW M& L=30 |ovh27ts* Kt F
2 WE=-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1X%12,2X%X1.5 ArEMeRR 2 ME 2
3 WP=-0g41600-5C HASHER- EStene 2 2
& 65207-119-000 FRAME FASTEMER A 2aFUYYr A 2
5 5H~6QEEUDE-TP. SCREW FMa L=20 CURIRTE Lk e
& 65203=119=000 SERVOMOTOR BASE Fofr E=Gr { 1
g SM=R06120£=TF SCREW M& L=12 FERL i
8 65210=119=0C0 TIHING PULLEY FLZ=0% 0 =1 1
9 SH=5050602~-TP SCREW H3 L=6 A2 M5X0.8 i=6 2
10 65221=-119-000 TIHING BELT RLE0% 4% Rk 1
11 65a02=-114-000 DISHOUNTING WASHER FRAARDHTIIe YeDiel 1
12 65201-114-000 DISHOUNTING HUT Fe A R7ITF I T 1
7 SH-60B2502-TF SCREW HE C=25% SRR RT S 1
14 WE=-0820002=-KN SPRING WASHER ME n*27+n*3* MB 3
15 G5205-119=-000 GUICE RAIL D=t L=k 1
14 G5209=119=000 TIKING PULLEY TSR 75 =1 |
17 65211=-116=000 COLLAR, D=20 n%- 1
1R G5809=176=000 ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING Pok* 35 5350 20% 2
19 4:51-1'5-'11&_E'¢T~ ~ |BEARTING CAP T TTRE O T P 1
20 W5=0550002-KH - | SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5%1,3 neamenes 5 1xg zx1.3 2
21 SM-£051402=-TP SCEEW M5X0,g L=14 | 0VhIFTIE* AL 2
22 HM=0001500-00 SERVOMOTOR DC 9=—%+E=2 1
23 SH=-g052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 QUNPFIA*REF H540 ¢ La20 4
24 WS=-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5 1Xg 5X1. 3 n*3y*n+: 5 1%g 2%1,3 A
25 WP-(531000-5C WASHER M5 EBY*n*: JN* 370 M5 )
24 65222-119-000 SERVOMOTOR BRACKET HeZ* E=7 2+ 37 1
2T WE=-0470002=-KH SPRING WASHER M& N*2Y* 03 H& L
28 SH-4041502-TP SCREy MLx0,7 L=15 Froabeaty ARl L
59 G580%-114=000 KEY £ 1
0 SM-6052002=TP SCREW 15 L=20 avhz7Pia* kb M5X(G,5 L=20 3
51 SH=-g054002=TF (SCREW HSX0.8 L=40 FEREREERE T 1
32 KH=6050001=5C NUT M5 OYRZTYE MSX0.8 191 i
33 65229-116-400 FEED PLATE $oyTe |, - p i
T4 * 165825=-116-000 STOP RING D.07/B3|F13=- ARUIoyIe -
35 G5835=-116-000 FELT SEAL LM3= 2IREI=R .
36 GSE10=-7146-009 SLIDE BEARIMNG ASTE* A P50 ; 2
37 * G5217-116=000 DISTANCE PIESE D.07/83| TP TATIAL® —A -
317=-1] * | 65217-116=-000-A |DISTANCE PIESE ALOT/B3| Fr1A5AL -3 1
13 “ 65216=-116=-A00 SLIDE CASE 0D,07/83)| ASTF =2 -
I8-1| + 65216=-116=A00=A |SLIDE CASE A OT/BI|ASTET=4A 1
39 SH-B0&1202~-TP SCREW M& L=12 o+ E 1
L0 65848-116=000 HYLCH CLLF TRy & 1
41 SM-60LOR0E-TP SCREW MAX0,7 L=8 OYNIFTS* BF MLXD .7 L=8 1
42 E5g21=116=-0C0 CAM FOLLOWER NL7T0F= A 1
43 65206-119-000 BALL SCREW ERaDe 1
[ G5228=-116=A00 ROTATING STOPPER PIN LIRS L 1
45 SM=ip&ipgl=5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 f5335L* MLXL . T L=10 2
Y 65220-119-020 PLATE Py s
47 [LT1|65211-119=~A00 SPACER A BR{FFE9T Ane =1 A 3
7= 2011 65211-119-800 SPACER B AYLIFYDT AAN*-1 B - 1
48 65219=-119=-000 POSITIONER ForuroF1R :
49 NP-05£30800~-5C WASHER &,.3X8X0,8 ESY*n*x IN* 3TN HS Z
50 N5=-0&10002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 Neag*ne M 2
51 EM=£040802=-TF SCREW MLX0.7 L=3 OYHZFIE*LE HLXC,7 L=8 2
52 65215=-119-000 THSTALLTHG PLATE 29143 FYITES R} 1
33 SM=5051202~-TF ZCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvheFPrE* Rk HSXG,B L=12 2
54 W5=0510C002=KN SPRING WASHER S,1X8,5X1.3 Jnranraex 51X 2513 2
55 65822-116-000 ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOMER nyUshL?A0F- 1
56 WP-1302501=5C WASHER 13X24X2,5 E3¥=ne 2 13X24%2,5 1
57 W5=-1220002=KN SPRIMG WASHER N*39% 0% 2 5 1
a8 HH-&120001-3C  [RUT MI1Z2 CFEERES 1
Note [£IL] ©01 ..... Selective part P T

2 s




7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2)
HEHEYMEE (2)

12



Rel. [Note Part No. R B L
Mo, |k . 88 escription v o : cq.
fx E | EEFN 5 £
1 G5201=119=000 SUR RAIL CrLTe 1
2 SH=4081002=TF SCREW M& L=49 . oY¥he7iE* ok Hg L=10 &
3 KH5=0510002=KH SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 : NrageheE MG L
& * G5218=-119=000 SWITCH INSTALLIMNG PLATE C A 0L/BT | 2otdaAYF FYTri3 C Z
5 SM=%051203=5C SCREW MSX0.8 L=12 . avhiz Rt 4
& W5=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X53,5X1,3 Nrayeled 5 1X¥5.2X%,3 4
r WP-053i1000=-5C WASHER HE E5%*n*a JN* 97k HS [
& G6505-119=0A0 FRONT SWITCH ASH, 1710y A4J¥F 22 1
9 G6504=119-0A0 SPEED DECREASING SWITCH ASH, TING Tenys AT 9% 1
10 G6506-119-0A0 REAR SWITEH ASH, gny ATIE 22 1
1% SH=3031507=5C SCREW MIXO0,5 L=14 TR - ]
17 W5=0340002=KHN SPRING WASHER =z,4%5.9%0,7 N*ageh=2 x,.q285,92X0,7 &
3 WF=032Z05CT=5¢C WASHER 3,ZX7XC, ESf=h*3 E.Ei?xﬂ.ﬂ &
14 G5219=116=A00 SHAFT CLAMPING BASE g JAFA5 A 1
18 SH=-&051502=TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 AYheFE*RE H5X0,E Leld 5
1 GSEEE"L&"&DU PIN ] 1
1 65212-119=0C0 CORNER KNIFE FEED SHAFT AAEIN=Y&» - i
1§ * 65274=-119-000 RUB2CER CUSHIOM A OLSpS| B3 N =2*6 X 1k
TS = L5 TI=119-000- |SPRIRG ANCHOR COLCLAR G.04/85| N Fnano- -
19=1| * 65213-119=000-A !SPRING ANCHOR COLLAR A 04783 N 2nTH5- 1
20 SM=-4062002-TP SCREW Mé L=20 " |ownZPrE* AL Me L=20 1
29 SM-g052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 gunePIE*RE HsE0,8 L=20 1
22 HM=-;050001=5C HUT Hsg agvyho?+Yr MsX0D.3 142 1
2xE 65224=116=AAD LOCKING BLOCK ASH, oy27*0%2 22 1
FLE ESE{T=-116=BgQ DRY METAL FESTAZN (2)
25 SH=BO&1402=TF SCREW Mé L=14 bARL® 1
26 Gg235=114-A00 SHAFT HELD CYLINDER BASE IP=kil)ma% 3w o i
27 SH=4041402=-TP SCREW HMé L=14 QuAsPTALY ME& L=t14 s
8 W5-0510002=-KH SPRING WASHER 4,1X12.2X1.5 N~2y*n*2 Mg 2
29 G5504=114-0A0 SHAFT HELD CYLIMNDER ASHM, g aaF{a= a3t I 1
30 PJ=30154651-03 HALF UHIOH &4XPT1/3 =213 1
31 G5&460-114-000 TUBE HOSE. RED §1=7*@i=2 F1h 1
32 65234=114-000 STOPPER AN - 1
13 65216=119-000 SCREW STUD Rt Ee - 1
3L HM=-4080001=5C HUT HEX1,25 guh2roF HB 1L2 3
Ig GgRIg=1145=0C0 KHOB b L e i

.

— 1 —




v J—F— X ZXEE (1)

2ELxY

8. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)

51.22.23.24-25-26)

L




Ma.

Note [=82] <01

----- For 14,16, 18, 20 mm

14, 16, 18, 20m=fH

Ref. [Note Part s E G Amt,
No. (il 2 & : De=cription W i A " g g Eﬁ
. LI L§
1 65204=119=000 STRALGHT SHAFT UZrurk 1
i GS218=116=AA0 SLIDE BASE ASH, L L Ak 1
3 G5817=116=-000 ODRY BEARIMG F* 34 anFiisae [ (2)
& SH=8061202-TP SCREW Hé L=s12 Az 1
5 65835=-114-000 FELT SEAL LHI= ZIMFL=-% 3
& 65821=116-000 CAM FOLLOWER hiL720F=- A 1
7 SM=B050802=TP SCREW M5X0,.8 L=8 FA2Y* M5X0.B L=3 1
- G5808=116=000 AADIAL BALL BEARING SUSPRE* =L A*FLUa7" B 2
? G5239=116=000 ECCENTRIC PIN I#Eak*y 1
10 U G5245=114=000 ADJUSTING CLAMP D,07/8B3 [FurpAbNTI" -
10=1|+ |Gg2&g=114-000=A |ADJUSTING CLAHP A OF/83 |Fu* pAENT I 1
11« |.» SM=1041201=5C SCREW M4 L=12 D,07/B3 |7922%* M&LXD,7 L=12 =
11=1 |+ |SM=4040802-TP SCREW M&X0,7 Lug A OT/83|0YNIFTA*LEF H4XO,7 L=8 2
12 SM=4043002-TF SCREW Hg L=30 OYhIFT&* RF _ 1
13 HM=5040001=5C HUT M4 avhaaIvE Ms 132 1
14 P5=02009702=KH SPRING PIN 2,PX10 AP*ynuIeEey 5 0%X10 1
15 SM=5053502-TP SCREW Mg L=35 ; 0YnIFTR* Lt 2
14 HS-S& 0002-KEN SPRING WASHER 4, 1X12_.2X¥1.5 N*2U*N*E Mg 7
17 WP=-04541401=5C WASHER : EST*h % IR TN Ky 2
18 |001]|65245=119=0A0= [|SPLIT COLLAR ASH D,01/84 |2UunS= 73 -
19 * | Wi=U3TOCTZ=FH £FETHE‘HIEHFH—ETfIEjﬁwva— U, 0T/84 [N 29D % 3 145 QR0 7 =
20 " SM=3032502-TP SCREW H3X0,5 Le25 D,01/84 |0VA2FTR* LI -
21 Q02| G52&85=115-AAD XNIFE HOLDER ASH, 10MH AZRRG* = T0DEN 2= 1
22  |903;652&45=175=BAD KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 12MH AXERS*= 1220 7% 1
23 SHOE|G5225-119=-A40 KMIFE HOLDER ASH, T4MH ARAKNLE* 2% 14 1
& OO05]G5225=-119=BA0 KMIFE HOLDER ASH, T1gMH AZERE* P2 14 1
?5- ol Gg22g-TT5-CAD FHIFE HOLDER ASH, TgHH IRmue* ¥z Tg I
2g O07| G5225=119-0A0 KHIFE HOLDER ASH, ZO0HMHM AAFNE* 22 20 1
27 Gea30=-114-000 SPRING PIN ARRRT =% 3 (1)
28 §E-4111610=5P SCREW 17/64=40 L=%6 ES538% 11764=L0 Lx16 1
29 G5252=11g=A00 CORMER KNIFE 1 A=T=4% 1 1
30 G5253=11&=A00 CORHER ENIFE 2 A=F=42 2 - 1
31 55=5060410=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 FIARL 5/32=-36 L=3.5 2
52 G5243_116.000 LIFTING ROD ; ¥3.2.0%k" 1
33 SM=5041502=TP SCREW H&4X0,7 L=is Frousacy A3l Z
34 Gg241=115-0A0-A |CORKER KHIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, fh* =903 L2234 22 i
35 Gg247=114=000  [BUSHING ARERS =721 (2}
34 Gg242-114-000-A [SLIDE PLATE 53-k*-13 1
X7 G5244=115-000 ROD BOES OYE*E* A 1
38 EH=-B082002-TF SCREW HE L=20 FARLS MB L=20 i
{59 G520%=715-000 CYLINDER IHSTALLATION PIN YL I9ukE* Y 1
40 65824=115-000 STOP RING ARUIR YL Te 1
41 E5405=115=AA0 KMIFE RETURMING CYLIMDER ASH, J=F=0ld EE=RIMZSE, 32 1
2 S WA L 1
&3 SH=-4052502=-TP STREW Mg L=Zg OINIFIR“RE M5 L:Z% z
L4 WS=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER §,1X12,2X1,.5 NF27*n*3 M4 2
L5 65222=114=000=A |DRIVING PLATE TEE T =F 1
bg PJ=30&40551=01 ELBOW UNION gXPT1/8 IRE* 2230 4XPT1/B 1
L7 G54 g2=114=000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK $1=7*5=2 70 1
48 PJ=3050fc1=02 pPOURLE-ENDED TEE LNION y3ooe ¥ ¥-xegzct 1
Ly G5231=116=-000 SPRING E4ER* A 2 1
50 G5261=1146-000 SPRING ANCHOR N 20y 1
51 HH=-4G60001-5C HUET Hé : OYA21YE M 102 2
57 W5=-0610002-KN SPRIKG WASHER &,1X12.2X1.5 Nra9*ne 3 M§ 1
53 WP=0441401=5C WASHER EST*n*2 ZN*¥IN M; 1

002 ....'For 9.5, 10 mm 9.5. 10m=m
503 ..... For 12 mm 1 2mm B
£04 ..... For 14 mm 1d=m
005 ..... For 16 mm 16=m R
G ..... For 18 mm "1B=mE
07 ..... For 20 mm Z0=m




9. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
FERIRY s O—F— 2 2BE (2)

— 1F —



Rei. [Note Part No. 2 bhe E. C Amt.
No. |k .- R Description : S EER = s . [;fql
. K
1 G5252=116=A00 CORMER KNIFE 1 NI 3
2 G5253=116=A00 CORMER KNIFE 2 : A=7-42 2 - 1
3 55=5060410=5P SCREW 3/32=-56 L=3,5" P22 5/32=-06 L=3.5 2
4 $5=46111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ES20* 11/66-40 L-14 1
5 |©01]|65246=116-AA0 KENIFE KOLDER ASHM. 10HH AR®RI* - 10EZY 2% 1
[ 02| 652466=116=BA0 ENIFE HOLDER ASHM, 12HH AARLE* = 1230 92 1
7 G03]65225-119-AAp KNIFE HOLDER ASH, {4HH ARERLS* 73 14 1
B |O0L]|Gg225=119-BAD KNIFE HOLDER ASH_ 1gMH Nazznae 23 14 ’
? (05| Gg225=119=CAD KENIFE HOLDER ASH, . 18HH AZERFT PE iR 1
10 | $0s|65225=119=-DAG KENIFE HOLDER ASH, ZOMH - |Az&m3* 23 Z0D 1
11 Gg830-114=-000  |SPRING PIN AAZRA =Lt (1)
12° 65243-114=000 LIFTING ROD L3=3-0% s 1
13 SH-80B2002-TP . SCREW MB L=20 FA2u* MB L=20 1
T4 Gg24L=115=C00 ROD BO3S QU &R 1
15 Gg242=114=000-A |SLIDE PLATE 21=pr =15 1
164 G524a0-114=-0A0~A |CORNER ENIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, IFLINPAR e DL 92 1
17 G5247=115=000 BUSHING AARRI* =T090] (2
| 18 SH-g041702-TP SCREW MLXO0,7 L=1¢g Feobiasy Fiyie 2
19 GsB07-116-000 RADTAL BALL BEARING SLHEPRE =L NFPULTr A 1
20 G5207-119=000 = |FRAME FASTENER A QU RUTIr A 1
21 SM-5043002-TP SCREW Mg L=30 QYnIFTE* Rt 2
22 WS=-0510C02-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1,¢ N*34*0*3 Mg )
23 WP=0841500=5C WASHER v b L 2
24 SK-g082002-TP SCREW HR L=20 OYnarIs* ki 4
25 Gg208=119=200 FRAME FASTENER B D7EYNTY* B 1
26 Ge223=-119=000 POSITIONING PIN B {¥%iL%> B Z
27 65202=-119-000 BEARING STAND ALl L 1
2B SH=B041202=TF SCREW Hs L=12 FARL* 1
29 RC=3TO0000Z=KP RETAIMING RIKG 37 & L ) 1
30 SH=50/3502-TP SCREW Mg Le=3g QYN27 18 Kt z
51 WE=-0410002=-KEN SPRING WASHER §,1Xx12,2X1_ ¢ N*24*ne 3 M4 ]
32 WP=0pb1s01-5C HWASHER EST A2 IN* PN M4 £
33 PS-0200%02=KH SPRIKS PIN 2,0X10 il il £.0x10 1
34 KM=4040001=5C HUT Mg _ |o7hagrur Mg 122 1
35 HS-SE:MDE-KH SPRING WASHER M3 n*ag*n*3 HE 1
36 SH=50B2=02=TF SCREW M8 L=2¢ ek i ol ') 1
371+ |sA-10dTzoT-5c SCREW H& L=12 D,07/83|95220* MLXD,7 L-12 -
37-1] SH=g060502-TP SCREW HM4X0,7 L=8 AO7/BI|GYAZFIE ME MAXD 7 L=E 2
38 = Gg2bg=115-000 ADJUSTING CLAMP 0,07/33|PUrPALNT I -
Ig=1|+ G5245=114=-000-A |ADJUSTING CLAMP A OF/33PUrPRENT D 1
39 SH-g043002-TP SCREW Mg Le=30 OYhoPrs* Rt 1
40 Eg23a-114-000 KHIFE LIFTING GUIDE ARDI=]=N4 |+ 1
41 SH=50g1002-TP SCHEW Mg Le=10 OTNPFIs RF Hg L="0 T
42 65217=119-000 AUXILIARY SHAFT TArEsd 1
43 6523g=T114=000 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE SYA% I o 1
&4 WE=-0510002=KHN SPRING WASHER 4,1X12,2X1.5 nN*a9*n*ra Hg - 2
45 SM=g052002-TP SCREW Mg L=20 oOYNIPTE*NE Mg L=20 2
g Ge2P4=119=200 SWITCH HOLDER € *bYALYs FUITHI . L 1
&7 PA=300£501-A0 ENIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASH, IPLYS3* L¥R0] 53 1
LE PJ=3040451=01 ELEOW UNION &XPT1/8 L& 2= gXPT1/2 g
L9 Gghgg=11-000 TURE HOSE, TELLOW F$1=7*H=2 ¥ 0.9
50 56507=119-040 CONTACTLESS SUITCH ASM, A - 50 AU A 73 1
51 G5L6L=116-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN L1=F%Z=3% Ik*Y 0,8
52 |CO7|tg2g2-114-000 KH]FE SHAFT BASE STOPPER A,O17B4 AR5 29«1 AU = 1
33 |007|SH=g0s10G2=TP SCREW. Mg L=10 A 01784 |0YNIPTR*LE Mg L=10 z
MWote (;Zi0) <01 ... For 9.5, 10 mm 9.5, 10mH
002 ..... For 12 mm 12mm B
¢03 ..... For 14 mm 14=m
¢04 ... For 16 mm 16 S
205 ..... For 18 mm "18m=
&06 ..... For 20 mm ' 20w B :
o007 ..... For 14,16, 18, 20 mm "14. 16, 18, 20m




10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
A —PE (1)




Ref. |Mote Part No. s E. C Amit,
Mo. I'J.::t'.. an i Des-trlptmn EE i H o B I;{:-"ﬁ:
-1} * 6G5301=-119=-000=A | BINDER BRACKET A, O07/iB83|N*1a3* 2+5%Ut 1
2 £55-6111610=5P SCREW 11764=40 L=1% Eszse 11/64=-40 L=14 3
5 65302=-119=000 COVER hne - 1
4 SH=3040601=3¢C SCREW N&4X0,7 L=éb TR 2L o
5 WS=0&10002=kKH SPRING WASHER H& frags e ML F
& G ba= 9= LE;ER H':'...I e A4 L = . I
7 SM=50&2502=-TP -] SCREW H6 L=23 O%nIFtE*kF Mb6 Lm25 1
B 65823=-1146=-000 CAM FOLLOWER hLITOF= 1
9. Su=-2050602-TP SCREW n5 L=é FAEE* MSXOL.E =3 1
10 65323-119-000 SEpARABLE=CAGE NEEDLE BEARING TeUpt R Fe=Le Ut As Py Je 1
11 G5IZ4=119=000 THRUST MEEDLE BEARING ABZF Ze=brRh ¢ FugTe -2
i2 55325-119-000 TARUST WASHER ASAF99LT = L
13 G65303=119=-000 LEVER PIN Ln*=E*2 1
14 G5305=119=000 CYLINDER PIVOT PINH B yYxEs= I¥SE*n 0 1
15. 65304=119=0A0 COLLAR ASH, tYEnS- A 22 1
16 s4=8p50602=TP 5CREW M5 L=é FA3u* M5Xp.2 L=6 {23
17 PA=2503001-A0 BIMDER LIFTING CYLINDER ASH, IFyUDET L4191 73 1
18 Go508-119-UA0- CONTALTLESS SWITCH ASH. (1 ¥oEY A1VF L1 72 1
19 64509=117=-0A0 CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, €2 $5eY ALYF C2 9% 1
20 65326=119-006 SWITCH HOLDER A $ITVALUE BUDYLIIY A F3
20-1 G5435-116=-000 MIPPLE D.04/83 |27k B =
20-2| * G5423=116=-A00 SPEED CONTROLLER D,0&8/B3|AL =+ JHD=S5 -
21 |« |PC=-0151020-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A.04/83]2E*~}* 22EO-3 2
22 PJ=-3050651=01  |TEE UNION F=C*% F-A*and i
23 G54g4=114=000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN E3=7*2=3 Z}*1 2.1
24 65465=-116=000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW $£1=-7*5-2 % 2.
25 G3322=119=000 KNUCKLE JOIHMT THI L3k L
rd.3 G5308=119=000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN A By mit= TFIE" A 1
2= 65315=119=000 SLOPING GUIDE Y NG e
2a SM=60g250E=TF SCREW Mg L=25 PR EEL 1
29 W5=0g20002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg nN*34*rn*2 Mg 1
30 WP=0g41500=-5C HASHER . E3T* " 3 1
31 G5307-115-000 LEYER NO,2 Y =L - 1
32 NM-4£100001=5C NUT H10%1,5 ovh?17F K10 133 1
33 65324=119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARIMG ASAEC-ES R ST T 2
4 G5325=11¢=000 THRUST WASHER ATARDULR 4
35 65323=119=-00D SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARIHNG Prayned Frobetis AsPygae 1
ET3 * G5303=-119=000 LEYER PIN D.O7SBILN*=E*2 -
36=1| * G5327=119-000 LEVYER PIN NO.2 A, OT7/783|3*72 LN*=E*0 i
57 KH=&100007=5C HUT HM10¥1,5 oYhar7F M10 1°%% i

e L T




11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
S e =R (2)

S



Note (ZEIE) 00T ... For9.5, 10,12, 14 mm
L02 ... For 16, 18, 20 mm

03 . Selective part
{Refer to the table on page 50.)

9.5. 10, 12, 14mmf
16, 18, 20mmf

MRS

(S0~— DT TEMT 2 L)

Ref. |Note Part No. i R Amt.
No. lik: & & = Description 2 8 - fh 3 ﬁﬂ
—_— A if
1 # | 65316=119=000=-A | LAMP GUIDE SCALE BLOCK A, 06/83| araars AB{Lem e 1
2 - sH=5062502-TP SCEEW .M& L=25 A OGIBZ| QUNoP TR R H& L=25 1
3 * [ WS=0&1C002=KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X12.2X1.5 A 06/B3 | N*aene2 Hé 1
4 * |WP=0641601=5C KASHER ALO6/B3 LS H*2 ZNn*&TN Mé 1
5 SM=6052002=TP SCREW M5 L=20 DUNFFTE* ek H3X0,.38 L=20 2
& * | G5320=119=0A0 LAHP GUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASH, A OG/BI| Hpoae{RAS 27X 1
7 = SM=4062502=TP SCREW M& L=23 A,06/83|0UNIFPTR«LF HE L=25 €1}
5" G5317-119=-0C0 LAMP SUIDE SCALE =051 F 23 15
9 65318=-119=0A0 LIGET PROJECTION BRACKET ASH, bF=Xfebyssas{h 22 2
10 SM=x052c02=-TP SCREW Hs%0,8 L=2 0Yh2FP1I6* Lk ]
11 sasy=11g= PROJECTION UHIT.gﬁaEuET TOVER =TI % FUYTAFS -]
17 W5=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3 ,1xX5,9X0,7 Nneaaenez 3 _1X5_9x0,7 &
13 SH=£031002-TP SCREW M3X0,¢ L=10 OYR2PT6*NF M3X0, 5 L=10 [
14 'ES_EEE'T‘L&"'“GU' CLAMP BOLT LAREE L E 2
15 65319=119=0A0 LIGHT PRGJECTION BRACKET ASH, F=ITEbYUSa 18 22 2
14 SH=g0c2c02=-TP SCREW McX0 8 L=2¢ OYNIFI&* Nk (2)
17 . G5015=114-0A0 CROSS-MARK LAHP ASH, D, 0T/86]GgdTg=TTg-0AT -
# G6L15-119-0A0 CROSS=-MARK LAMP ASHM, A ODT/BL]*2=5* =825 T} 2
18 G&019=-116-000 LAMP 22" (e |
19 SM=-B030802=TP " SCREW H3IX0,.5 L=38 ¥ 3
0 WE=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0.7 N*39ent3 3 1% _9X0,7 z
21 WP-0320500=5C WASHER 3_,2X7,0X0.5 EST*n*2 JNTEIL M3 2
22 HH=60,0001=5C NUT Mg CUNTTIF M4X0,7 1053 4
23 SH=B0L1502-TP SCREW MgX0,7 L=1g bFA2b* HLX0.7 L=1y 4
24 65321=119=000 UWORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER graoyty ARUNT 1
25 |O01|65328=-116-000 WORKPIECE GUIGE SPRING A UL LR AN 1
26 |Q02|G5328=176=A00 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B CHAE LR A 1
27 |* 165%19=116=000 BiNDER PLATE D09/ N* 03t =%11%" -
27-1|* |65332=-119=g00 BINDER PLATE A 09783 N* 105 =FI\* 2 1
£B SH=6p41902=TP SCREW M4 L=1p OYNAPTE* KE M&XE,7 L=1p 2
27 WE=0510002=ER SPRING WASHER H§ N*37*n0*2 H& 2
10 - 55-1061010=-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 D,09/83| 7520 3f32=5& L=10 -
gO=1]* G5xx3=119-000 SCREW H2 L=5 AOF/B5 | ZRR7%0% 2 bARD 4
31 o0 thg-ﬂé-mu WELT PATCH BASE PLATE D,O09/B3 1 U3=-37%N*> LR=&,%:4,% =
31=-1| 005 65528-119-400 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 10MH A,09/83|UasR3T L*39% 1
2 G5312=119-0A0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM RIGHT ASM, NEAErP-4L ZH* P23 1
L1 EH=6041002=TP SCREW M4 L=10 DYNZFPTHR*R* HLXD,7 L=10 €13
34 65314=119=000 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FLANE AR TEr 1HQZY 1
e 55=1060610=5P SCREW 3/32=56 L=5,5 1535% 3/32-56 L=5,5 3
3 4 65213=119=000 WORKPIECE BUIDE- LEFT $usphefp* EF*U j8QOEY 1
37 65511=-119-0A0 WORKPIECE GCUIDE ARM LEFT ASH. N*Ap*P=ly EI*Y J2 1
LY SH-6041002=-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYA2P & “ME HeX0,7 L=10 (1)
39 SH=3030601-5C SCREW MIX0,5 L=6 Thdaie i
50 WE=-0310002=KK SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0,.7 N*ag*n*: I, 155.9%0.7 1
&1 GE329=115-000 WASHER D=B £ ) ki 1
L2 C5721=114=-000 ARM BUSHING P=LA30 2
43 GEIZF=446=000 GUIDE PIN NELE*E? o 1
44 HM-&0600049=5C HUT M4 OYNSTIE MEXD,.T 193 1
bs WP=0.30800=5C WASHER £.3X8X0,8 EST*n*2 IN*EIN Mg 1
L4 SH=8044002=TP SCREW MLX0.7 L=40 PARL 3 i
L7 SM=8030802=TP S5CREW M3%X0,5 L=5 FARD" 1
L G5310=119=04A0 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE ASHM, Nt A3 PUDTIE S o2 1
59 SH=6p62502=TP SCREW H& L=25 QYnZPT&*kE M6 L=25 (1)
50 65309-119-000 SUPPORT SHAFT UL 1




12. SP-3 : STACKER UNIT

R b f—



= F & & =

EM=3051001=54
HS=0510002=KH
WP=0531000=5C
WEF=0&414601=-5C

SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

SPRIHG WASHEIR 5,1X8,5X1,.3
HASHER H5

WASHER

f. Part Mo. Amt.
%:_' a = Description L B l:"rfﬂ
bl b
1 65527=116=000 GASPING CLAMP INEFSu7" )
2 G5528=-114=000 RUBRER BOSS J* L&A : L
k] SH=3030302-TP SCREW M3IXQ.5 L=T- pazb* MIXOD,5 L-3 i
L G5520=-116=000 CEHNTER SHAFT tas-ut7k 1
5 65523=-116=-000 COIL SPRING TR 2 1
& 65525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT Lnar 194 9k 1
7 G5524=-116=000 CYLINDER EDGE TR L & L 1
HEs GSA2T=114=-000 HEEBLE ROLLER FPUIE*AL E*2 2
4 65526=-116=-000 CHIICK BOSS FhraE L - 1
G5522=116=000 CHUCK ROD KUT FEUIOAE* TUE i
G5519=114=000 CHUCK ROD P00k 1
G5R19=1146=-000 DRY BEARIMNG F*Sfa*PUDF* E g
G5578=116=0A0 CHUCK STAND ASHM, Fryoas4 23 1
SM-4083002-5P SCPEY HB L=390 OYhoFIs*RE HE =30 1)
NM-5080001=5C HUT MBX%,25 QYnITYE HB 19T B
GE521=-115=-000 CHUCK JAW ; R PIyge
G5462-1156=-000 TUBE HOD5E, BLACK F1=7%%=2 70 1.
GS5L05=11&4=-0AD STACKER CLAMPING CYLIHNDER ASH, ARUNIS5Ye Dyl = 3F
G5445=-114=000 ELBOW UNION ; ILE*2°%0 O g L2)
G5468=-116=000 = [HUT kyTFTUR (1)
555¢5-11§-UQD ROCKIMG AR ZE*IUFP=L
G5004~116-000 SUB=PLATE 9322 L=k
G5004=11&6=000=A [SUE=PLATE e e LY PO

Thazb* ME5X0.B L=10
ftagens: 5. 1X9_ 2X1.3
ES4%*h*2 2n* 598 M5
ES9eh*2 Zhe kYL M4

HE_0&610C002-KH
SH=4051402=TF
555ﬂ5~115-ﬂﬂﬂ
Ggg09=-11g=000
PA=Z2515001=A0
HH=100518=3E

SPRING WASHER 6,1%12.2%1.5
SCREW Mg L=14&

CYLIKDER PIVOT BRACKET
CYLINDER PIVOT PiM

STACKER ROCKING CYLIHDER ASH,

NUT H10X1,2¢

NEIWENE T ME
OUnZrrass Mg L=14
Bl OFm 5T
EiygsuSy E*xy
IR L¥22T 54
OYHZIYE MI10X1, %

G5824=116-000
65409-11,-000
GgaD8=114-000
65401-119-040
Gg3Z26-119=-000
PC=-0151030-00

554ﬁ5'1 16--5751!-_

Ggg03-115=000
Goa43=114=-000
WP=0430800=5C
WE=0410002=KN
SM=504L0402=TP

ETOF RING

T=SHAPE ENUCKLE JOIHT
KNUCKLE JOTIHT PIN
COMTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, D
SWITCH HOLDER A

SPEED COMTROLLER

N P LETREL

TR I

| ==

RLEUALYY B PE

A AF RYRThE e p
AE'=FO3k0=-3

(TUEE HOSE, YELLOW

T-SHAPED FRAME
RISED HIMGE
WASHER 4,3X8X0.8B
SPRING WASHER Mé

b rul ot mmk P | B Ll Lnd LA e | et o P o PR ok

Nt

L]

T1-9vE=4 ¥ 2
Thr3=L °

RN S%3=)1"

E5Trh*2 IN*3TR H&
N*ET=n*2 M4
CUYNIPTA* RE MLXD. T L=4

EM=1041001=5C
Geg17=114-000
GgEg0=115=-000
G5B37-114-000
G5510=116=000
65504=-112-000

SCREW H& L=$
SCREW H& L=
ELOCK BRACKET
YELYET CLOTH
GRIP

STACKER SAFETY PIPE
TAKE=UP TAELE

FEVR

FrauRe SridE

C* 0=

2u37

A5Un Pyt N 13
f¥raf ¥=0*L

Gsei2=-118=000

TABLE SUPPORT BAR

ik i

F=7*RY 1%~

G5513-115-0C0 FIXING PIN A5 {E*
G5B32-115=-000 SPRING PIN F=TALTTISRA= Eoc
65514=115=000 WASHER D=30 Ll L
HS-0820002=-KN SPRING WASHER ME N*zHene 2 MB
SH=4023002=TP SCREW ME i=30 DPheFid* kE
Ges01=11g=A00 HAIN FRAME ATaL=L

SHM=&061L02=TP
Ges04=116=0A0
W5=0820002=KH
SM=-4083502-TP
Gc870=114-000

SCREW M6 L=1g
ARM BRACKET ASH,
SPRING WASHER HB

|SCREW M3 L!35

DREY BEARIHNG

QYHIPIRL HE Lely
P-L7* 37U 2%

N xMent2 MB
QYN27TE" kb

P L e S b e

G5507=116-000
WP-0gb1501-5C
W5=0410002-KH
SH=-4051402-TP

STACKER PIVOT PIN

WASHER

SPRING WASHER 4,%1X12,2X1,5¢
SCREW M& L=1&

ARUN LFLECD
ES%*n*3 EN*AIN g
n*3*ne 2 Mg
QUNIFTRLT M6 L=14

e
L=

Ggg02=-114=000  |FRAHE BRACKET 2L=87* 37U
NHM=-4080001~5C NUT M8X1,2¢ oOYnZTYE Mg 121
SH=9083503=5C SCHEW ME Lea5 ouhZa* ki
SH=5081502-TF SCREW Mg Lslg Ouhe?EE*LE

‘Ws=0g10002=KN
WP=0g61501-5C
SH-B0g0402-TP

SPRING WASHER §,1X12,2%1,¢
WASHER
SCREH Mg L=g

N*2Te0r2 Mg
ESY*N*2 ST Hg
FA2Y* H3X0,8 L=

— 24 —




13. SP-11 : SLACKS STACKER UNIT
A9 ZARAS v Hh—ER |

e



Ref. |Note Part No. i Tl At
Mo. ik & = = Description = 5 L= % Ié’f'q'-
In
1 * 65P=02001000 | SUB PLATE ° D,01/84] 72*2*L=F 8 -
1=1] * GSP=02001000=A | SUEB PLATE ; A, 01784 ﬁ}l?‘b-* B 1
i=-2| » SH=3051001=-5A SCREW HSX0,8 L=10 A,01/84] 28025 M5X0.8 L=10 3
1=3]| # W5-0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%1.3 A 01786 N 2% *n* 3 5,159,2X1,3 3
1=4| * Wp=0531000=5C WASHER HS5 A.01/84] ESY*n*2 Jn* 27E A5 3
Z GSP=11010000 RUBBER CUSHION UL ITL 1
o5 * 65P=11005000 HDCKIH ARM B D,09/83| 2E*2uP=-L B -
Fu=1] G5P=11004000=A AOCKING ARM B A.09/83]| PE*2uFP-L-B 1
=2 ® G5P=11011000 AUIILIART FOCEIHG ARH A,09/83| 7E*2y SL*3T=L 1
=3 » SH=BO0LOE0Z=TP SCREW M&XD,T7 Leg A 09783 bazye g
& G5P=11004000 CYLINDER PIVOT BRACKET B BUnfsyFn 370 B 1
5 G5509=-114-000 CYLINGER PIVOT PIM BYSRSLTS By 1
& PA=2525001-AC STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM, IFSUZS* L9293 2= 1
7 G6601=-119~0A0 CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, D £ EUACYT O P2 1
g G53246-119=-000 SWITCH HOLEGER A $£UURTVE FUTTNFS. A 1
81| = G5435=195=-000 NIPPLE . D, 0&/B3| Z07°h B -
g=2| = G5422=1% =000 SPEED CONTROLLER DO04/83 AE*=F*2oFkO=5~- 7 -
9 * PC=0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A D& /B3| ALY -F35bO-5 Z
10 G5Le0=115=0C00 TUBE HOSE, RED $£9=-78 2= 7h 0.3
11 G54d5=1146=000 TUBE HOSE, .TELLOW =Dt gmd F 0.3
12 G5P=02010000 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT B UL YioE B 1
13 G5P=02011000 ENUCKLE JOIKT PIN B I9%Rk2 > B 1
14 G5824=11,-000 STOP RING AP >
15 - G5P=-11009000 YIHNYL TUBE B,.01/B4] E*==RF220" -
14 G5P=11007000 PRESSER ARN B f7IFP=L B 1
17 G5P=02014000 FIXING SHAFT B AF{Lt> @ 1
18 GSP=02018000 DRY BEARING IR RO Fun T 2
19 G5P=020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASH, B IFLL* A5 B 72 1
20 SH=5040802=-TP SCAEW M4LXO,7 L=8 gUnIPTR* Lt HEXO . F L=8 (2]
21 HM=4060001=5C KUT Mé& QUhAZrYyE Mg 152 -
22 ME=0410002=KHN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1,5 Ne2YaNed M5 : 2
23 WP=-046516G1=5C WASHER EST*ne2 ENTETL ML [
24 SM=A061402=-TP SCREW Mé Le=14 louhs71abs H& L=1d 2
25 NS=0610002-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12.2X1.5 N*29*n*3 M§ z
24 WP-04614601-5C WASHER EST*h*2 Ent £330 M4 Z
2T SM-50635C2-TP SCREW HM& L=35 QUNIPTE" g b 2
2R GSP-11091009 MAIH FRAME & AAu=4 B 1
29 SM-&061402=TP SCREW Hé L=14 aPhIFTais Mi L=1. &
30 WE=-0610002=-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 N*29*0% 3 M4 4
31 RP-0641601=5C WASHER ES9*n*2 Zh*43L Mg &
iz GEP=02013000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE B 23U =Fotey e £ 3
13 G5857=116=000 GRIP Pl 1
34 GSA2L=196=000 STOP RING AR =T = Z
35 GSF=02011000 ENUCKLE JOIMT PIH B8 PATEEEn B 1
L1 G5L09=116=000 Y=SHAPE KMUCELE JOINT o] L e 1
iy GS5565=116=000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW F1=T* 5-A % 0.8
18 GE&64L=116=000 TURE HOSE, GREEN Fe=7*H=2 Zk*y 0.8
319 * PC=-0151030-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A.0&/B3| AL*=FIatD=5 FJ
40 PA_P00S001-A0 PRESSER ARM CYLIHDER ASHM, e = e A s Bl 1
41 Ggg09=114-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN LU LTy By 1
42 SH=45051402=-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=14 QYAZFT&E*LE 2
L3 WS=0510002~KN SPRING WASHER 5_1!3 5%1,3 N*2y*nr: ¢, 1X9 2X1,.3 z
L4 WP=0531000=5C WASHER Mg E3T*N*3 2N 774 Us 2
e GIP=11008000 CYLIMDER BASE FLATE B Pl TR AL | 1
& & GgBeQ=114-000 VELVET CLOTH Erp=kL* 1
&7 GER=1100300C T-SHAPED FRAME FIH* 22 L=4 1
] GSP=02004000 TAKE=UP TABLE B Rt O T=T0) B 1
] SM-1041001=5C SCAREW M& L=10 5L Fi
50 Ggg17~116-000 BLOCK BRACKET 2O+ 579 1
51 Ggs12=115-00G0 TABLE SUPFORT BAR F=7* LTI - 1
_g_L_ GgEiE-‘iM-uUn sPEING PIN F-7* LIMIF = L% 1
3 G5843-11,4-000 RISED HINGE i Bl = B R 4
54 SH=4040402=TP SCREW ML L=g OYHSPTIR L MLXC, 7 Lm=g 12
55 WE=0410002=-KN SPRING-WASHER M4 N*2qenez M4 12
5& WP~-0430800=5C WASHER &4 ,3X8X0,8 ESg*n*2 JN* 570 M& i 2
57 SH=4081402=TP SCREW Mg L=14 OYhaPTaLe Mg L=id 1
ci SM=9G82c03-5C SCREW ME L=Ze oYHaE* LE 1
59 NM=-40B0001=5C NUT HEX1,2¢ oYhorUE Mg 191 1
&0 65502=-114-000 FRAME ‘BRACKET =L 37U 1
& Ec820~-114~000 DRY BEARING VTARTERL IS AP TPUSTE .
4e G5P=-02007000 STACKER PIVOT PIN B UFJE*s B 1
43 G5p=-110050A0 ARH BRALZKET B ASH, PL7*S%%F B 2% 1
i b SH-4083002~TP [SCREW M8 L=30 aunerra* Nk £1)
&5 "IW5=0220002-KH SPRING WASHER M8 A* 2R3 MB (1)
&b HM=40B0001=5C HUT M8X1,2¢ OuUnZt+YE MB 102 1
&7 SH-9082503-5C SCREW M8 L=35 OYnaEe Lk 1
&8 SH=gb0g1£02-TR SCREW Hg L=1g YR TEE L b L
&9 W5=-0410002=KN SPRING WASHER §,1X12,2X1,5 n*aysnr3 Mg &
70 WP=0phlt0t=5C WASHER ES9 N3 N %30 K4 4
71 SH=8050802=TP SCREW M5 Lmg FAZL* MeXOD B L=& ]
72 G5P=11002000 GARHENT GUIDE Z3t0h* f ke 1
73 W5=0ec10002=KN SPRING WASHER g, iXB,5X1,3 N*29*h*32 .E RETE 3
T4 SH=¢051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 - QNP TE* R Hﬁx L=1l:| 3

RIS




14. PNEUMATIC COMFONENTS

ZEME

DOl

3637 3RP 353l 539

Aik

8 910 18 19
Ref. |Note Fart No. ST i x ﬂmt.
i L] SCriplicn - - |
No. | ii:dt @ & P E L oL
1 G5432=116=000 AIR GUN IFh* 3 1
2 SH~6053002=-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=3 OYh2FTa* Kt 1
3 HK=-4050001-5C HUT M5 : OYh739F HSX0.8 132 1
& KP=0531000=5C WASHER ME% CEYshex IR FTN HS 1
5 G5L93-116=A00 COUPLING N 2NLFYE FAFe Tt 1
[ PI=30204652=01 SOCKET ARAnAD 1
7 G5458=1145=000 CURLED TUBE h-L¥1=-2* 1
a G5012=119=-800 BRACKET IPa-9s Je85YR 1
v SM=-3051401=5C SCREW M5X0,8 L=14 TRl 3
10 H5=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,5%1,3 N*Xgehe: £ _1X0 _2%]_3 3
11 SM=4061002=TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYAZPIR*RE MG L=10 z
12 WS=0610002-EN SPRING WASKER &.1X12.2%1.,5 N*27eN% 3 ME Qaise
13 WP-06461601=-5C WASHER L3T*N*2 ZN*#7% HE Fi
14 55430-116=000 AIR COCK Ira9z 1
15 65434=-1%6=-000 HIPPLE ZU=e R 174" L
16 65L92=-116=A00 ELEOW IhE" 1
17 GRE2T=116=-A00 FILTER T pa=- 1
18 PI=3040652=01 ELBOW UNION &XPT1/4 IRER® 422 1
19 G54662=116=-000 TURE HOSE, BLACK £1-7%%-2 I 8.%
20 G5699=116=A00 REGULATOR PP T 1
1 GEE?*-11E*.’.E‘U‘ TEE Tq 1
22 PJ=3010652=01 HALF UNION &XPT1/4 N=91=%3 1
23 PJ=50&0552-01 ELBOY UNIOMN BXPT1/4 ILE* 1=22 z
24 BT=-0800501-EA TUBE HOSE., BLUE RISy F1=7* i 0.5
25 PJ=3050R52=01 DOUBLE-ENDED TEE UNION FuZe JoA 1
26 G5494=116=A00 REDUCING SOCKET 1/4" T5TY5IE 1/ 1
4 27 GS441=114=000 HALF UNTIOM n=231-%= B 1
2B PJ=3040652=01 ELROW UNION &XPT1/4 INE* yo2y {
29 G5496=116=A00 SILENCER o L2y = 11
30 PJ=3050651=-01 TEE UNION T-E*2 $-2A*1-%y 2
8 31 PJ-3010551=03 HALF UNIOM &XPT1/8 =712 13
32 G5034=-116=0A0 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASH. IHv= TegirAty D= E
33 SH=4041202-TFP SCREW H&XD.T7 L=12 DYhIFTE Kb £
T4 W5-0&410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 i* 29+ Ne 3 M4 5
3s G5425=-116=0A0 L=WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASHM, LB =Frau¥rary 5
36 SH=4052502=TP SCREW M5X0,.8 L=Z5 OVHPFTE b 2
37 H5=0510002=EN SPRING WASHER 5,1X%8,5%1,3 N*29+*n+3 §,1XK9 2%1,3 ?
I8 - G6510-119=-0A0  |PIODE ASH, M,017B4 [T+ {39k 72 [
3% L HE=0T83503=-00 TERHIKAL BLOCK 0,01/8& (HE=-0225503=-00 -
. HE=p225503=00 TERHINAL BLOCEK - A, 01784 [Soiri* o 2
LY {~5|:|-1E‘—‘I‘I‘E'w.l-.|'_'.|¢ SOLENOID VALVE |H§'F.I.LLIHG BASE FE LA S8 o 1

R




Y ELECTRICITY ° N
"/ COMPILATION

- EX R

— 28 =!I



ELECTRICITY COMPILATION
1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS

A3 7 74 —7 L%

EXE

fff,f Al 5
e = @ Jﬂ_':.:;: ‘lz_;_ﬂ_,,.-ll
; . _Jziggigigg E::%_ _JE =
/2 S~ :[E [ 4 -2
O % ehel S —{: ol m] 13
15223 _ L ki E;_:”#f#
RS T T o
/ = U 3
- e = i
e /_[Ej e—— = 16
= g T -

EI'__C,___L._.-—@]

—

BEefANote Part No. B Y& e Z u Arat.
Maq i x escription - ) £4].
il Xt . & P TEES o it

1 GALOT=119-0A0 SERVOMOTOR CABLE ASH, Y=gt &=-3 T-2*I P= i
2 G&L02=-119=0A0 L5=-6 CABLE ASH, L5=5 ¥=7*y 2= 1
3 66403-119-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH, 2 FPusSA 9T F=Dup 1
4 GhHL0L=-119=0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASH, 1 FLRSRANE Y=g 1 1
£ G6405-119-0A0 POWER SGURCE CABLE ASH, el 5 e LY T 1
& GEL06~119-0A0 CROSS-MARK LAMP CABLE ASH, FOS4E =74 72 1
7 Go6a07-119-0A0 24V CABLE ASH, 24V F=7*L 7% 1
a G440g-119-0A0 COUNTER CABLE ASH, nond ¥=2*p 7= 1
ki G6409-119-0A0 CH4L COMMECTOR TABLE ASM, N4 ¥-7*h 22 1
16 G6410=-119=040 CHN1 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, CH1 ¥=2*p 9= 1
11 64117-119-0A0 J5 COHNECTOR CABLE ASM, A228F=7*k J5 23 1
12 G6118=119-0A0 Jé CONMECTOR CABLE ASHM, J3Z735=7*K J& 2= 1
13 G6119-119=-0A0 J7 COMMNECTOR CABLE ASM, AF2AF=0%} J7 PE 1
14 G56120-119-0A0 Jg COMMNECTOR CABLE ASM, J225%=2*% Jg 7= 1
15 GE121=-11¢~0A0 J11 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, 2322¥=2"p J11 72 1
ib 66122=119=040 J13 CONNECTOR CABLE ASHM, J303k=2%y J13 72 1
17 66411=119=-040 J1 COMKECTOR CABLE ASM, J1 ¥=7*% 2% 1
18 Gg412=119-0A0 CH5 CONMECTOR CABLE ASM, CHS J=0%k 92 =, 1
1% 65413=-119=-0A0 J15 COMNECTOR CABLE ASM, J15 ¥=0*K 2% 1
20 GHLT14=119=0A0 J2 CONHMECTOR CABLE ASHM, 12 y=72% 2= 1

— 20




2. OPERATION PANEL CDMFDNENTS

RS ILELR
: 2

3 —° r--Ef_;ft;. =
4-—%? s
E_yi?,_ﬂ _____ '3-“}
5 —| o

[om) (o] [eBf—r—8
?_-Hﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂgiﬂ @Ef_. g.

10 = j 2 o2 :
B =t
S o) [0 o] b

»

2] o oJ 13 e M)
[ ] llllll L=
T d_,,.-r'—i"'-'r
s STt nﬁiiff’
=
6 ——% @\ﬁ
£ =] ol
2 e 19 20
"li ;____..___J__._..,,_I y
L T 0
[ 13 xik ..-m-rm I-l'l'.m
e (L] H:
D G
I e |
[5 jﬁﬁlh L_'n-u @
o [ o o o
Ref. |Note| Part No. R E C i J&mt.
No. | 2 & Jemmalile wE A i P
1 G6202-119=-000 OPERATION PLATE 1 Y=tp*x 1 F8=F
2 G6105=119-0A0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, FeLAa2epTEN D 75
3 HA-0008900=AB PUSH-BEUTTON SWITCH 255 GuATYF OF
& HA=000&700-A0 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH 1L Fy ALUF
5 HA-00CEF00-AA PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH FLRs A ATIF 2E
& HA=0QO7100-00 SELECTIVE SWITCH | tL2EATYE
T HA=-0G0A500=AD ROTARY SWITCH Q=-5U=AfI¥F 73
8 HA=0G07200=-00 DIGITAL SWITCH FrLur FLALTYTF
9 HA-0005400=-00 ROTARY SWITCH g=3Uz{Y¥

10 1 001) 66203=119=-400 OPERATION PANEL 1 J=gn* s T30 L
n &02| G4z03-119-E00 OPERATION PANEL 1 T FEELEER
12 | o03| 66203=119=600 OPERATION PANEL 1 e UELILET
13 G6123=119=000 ;: |OPERATION PLATE 2 Y=ty 2 L=t
14 HA=00056800=00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH LAY ¥
15 HE-0002400-00 COUNTER LR N
16 HA-0002000=00 TOGGLE SWITCH F2rRATIE
17 « | HA=000T7100-00 CELECTIVE SWITCH p,01/84] HA=-0009700-00
* [ HA=-0009906=00 ROTARY SWITCH A, 04Y/84] O=-FURTYY
18 Q01] 66124=-119=100 ODPERATION PAMEL 2 YeBnt s TLINN® 2L
1% log2| 66124-119-Ego OPERATION PAMEL 2 Y=ty TERIPN IR
gp O03l 66124-119-6gp OPERATION PANEL 2 Y=tpry FUION® 2R
| Note (i£E2) ©01 ..... For Japanese AEER
o072 ..... For English =IEE
o903 ...-. For German

Fo 3R

P LY I | [ " ey [ " gy PR B

= ONE




3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HIEEERE R
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS 5. MOTOR COMPONENTS

th—GhE—7—F 54 s{=[dl{} : E = Se=E

52

ST s



/3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

E""??'—I_.I ﬁE I'-"‘.-C,.-D

AR (R
Ref. |MNote Part No. i E C. Amt.
No. |42 . # Descripticn £ iR Fi? 3 :;fg.
Irl.-
o | G&101=119=0A0 "COMTRGL CIRCUIT BODARD ASM, P,11/83| Ga101=119=RAA0D =
G&101=T19=-AA0 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, A,11/83|3uto-n N+ 2 2% 1
2 G&102=119=0A0 OSCILLATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, NJIuzEnts 23 1
3 G610G3=149-0A0 POSITIONMING SIRCUIT BCARD ASH, fEEi%\0 s OF i
& G46104=119-0A0 OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, 5IYUITENLY 22 3
5 65112-119-000 TRAHSFORMER 2 Frodry R332 1
6 C5113=11%=000 TRANSFORHER 1 TEOTE s FaoX i
T HN-0002B800=00 MOISE FILTER SRR I = :
B HF=0047140=00 FUSE HOLDER 2 E1=a*&p5 1
g HF=0002005=00 FUSE SA E1=2* SA -
10 HF=0002002=00 FUSE 2A : E1=-4A* zA 1
14 “|* |HF-00484945=00 FUSE HOLDER 4 D,01/B4|HF=0025130=-00 -
* AF-00z25130=-00 FUSE HOLDER 4 RO /BL|Ea-A" &R T
12 HF=0048040=-00 FUSE q0A o 5
13 HK-0183501=50 TERMINAL BLOCK L LR 10
14 HKk=piB83503-p0 TERMINAL BLOCYK SnEge o £
15 G&1pb=119=0A0 OC POWER SOURCE UNIT DL Finisn ox 1
16 HF=-0002002-00 _ |FUSE 2A JEI—R* A 1
£ 7 HF=0002005-00 FUSE 5A Ea=2* SA 1
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS
—HE—F — F 51/ —PiR
18 HH=0001400=10 SEHVOMOTOR DRIVE UMIT Ned* £=7 F*rATH" -8 3
19 WP=0531001-5C WASHER EJ¥*rh*3 ZN*¥¥N M3 &
20 W5=0511302=-KH SPREING WASHER I 2% bt 2 L
21 SH-4051201=-5C SCREW MS5X(,8 Luq? tA® A MSXQ,8 L=1P ‘
22 HF-0002010-00 FUSE F=7141 10A E2-2* 10A F
23 G6301=112=-000 DRIVE UNIT COVER FETTH* ~R1* - i
24 EM=4051201=5C SCIEW M5X0,.8 L=17 Fa*22d* M5X0.B L=17 &
25 W5-0511302-KH SPRING WASHER ECLELE: i
26 Up-ﬂﬁj'lﬂﬂl'l-ﬁl: WHASHER ES%Heh* 2 SHSBTE M5 L
5. MOTOR COMPONENTS
E— 4 —ElER
27 | Op1|HBLp1-18p-AAP MOTOR ASHM. 3-PHASE Z2pqV HCE=7 3P 2pgV 1
28 |50 [HRLO1-1B1-AAP MOTOR ASH, 3I=-PHASE 7320V-350V MCE-7 3P 220-259 1
2" QO3 |HBL01=182=AAP MOTOR ASH, I-PHASE 3180V-44cV HCE=3 3P 3BD=440 1
30 [OO04|HELO1=-182~BAF MOTOR ASH, 1=PHASE 220¥=250V HEE=F 1P 220-250 1
L Q05 |MO011=050=AA0 CONTROL BOX ASM, PSC 2=k A PE 1
32 | _ |MB512-120=-BAO-A |SYNCHRONIZER ASH, BRE® Lo7QFf9% o Toe
53 HP:33=110=000 FUSE SA EI=A* SA 1
34 1006 |MTI-VHOOS600 ¥=BELT, 56 INGH VA*LE S6TF 1
35 |QO0T7 IMTI=YHOO5800 ¥=BELT, 58 IMNCH Va*lkt SBSaF 1
56  |006 |HTS=POOBSOAL MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80. 60HZ E=77%-y P,C,D B PE 1
37 Q07 IMT5-P0O1050A0 MCTOR PULLEY ASH, P,C,0, 105 1

Iote (FEEC) ©01 ..... For 3-phase 200V
002 ..... For 3-phase 220 ~ 250V
903 ..... For 3-phase 380 ~ 340V
ond .. For 1-phase 220 ~ 250V

06 ..... “Faor 60 Hz :

348 200V :
318 220~250V BB :
348 380~440V B

HiE 220~250V B

200V . 220~250V . 380~44CV i
60HZP3

50HZPB

By Y e




N

Y
fif

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

1. FRAME & MISCELLAHEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

mEl - SRR

ixhqa
3538 39

¥

36
LT

~f

76

I7o=2__

el

— i =



Ref. |Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. likip " &a £ Descriptiun T H e & };{eql_
: ; k
1 G1118-119=-040 SIDE PLATE ASM, IE*13 2% 1
- Wiy PJ-3010&05=02 HALF UNION LXMS N=71=23 4XM45 £2)
3 G5682=-116=-CC0 UNION . 5 ho4¢1-23 _ {2).
L E1119-119=-000 SIDE PLATE GASKET TE=TIN* P4 (1)
5 G1118=-119=-000 SIDE PLATE Ed el & (1)
& G5505-116=000 HOSE NIPPLE F=AZ9W7%L (2)
T ET=-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, SLUE ALSLE=3 T3 0.5
B BT-040G251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW. i ALIE=-R F : 0.5%
9 $5-T111120-5P SCREW  11/64-40 £=10.5 ZRES2L™ 11/686=40 L=10.5 g
10 TA=105C50&4=-R4 RUBSER PLUG FAES 1
11 TA-1250405-R0 RUBYER PLUG FAE D=12.5 L=3 1
12 B1114=-051-000 MEESLE THREAD GUIDE PINM {FPaT1A™- 1
13 H5=6420310=5P HUT  3/16=32 cYn?T9F 3/146=32 1
14 G3I121=116=CB0C THREAD TENSIGM SASE PLATE ASH. fEFI=-u~{{47 7= 1
15 G3121-116=04A0 THREAD TENSIOM BASE PLATE ASM. {FFI-59~{75 2= {1)
18 33134=521=0C0 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ' IFITEE {1}
17 S0=0&47D2B1=5P HINGE SCREW D=4%.7 H=2.8 AraL® Db=4_F H=Z2_.8 2]
18 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRINC GUIDE STUD TFFIA2 ATERIAL™D (13,
19 55-6090540=-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E532% 9/64=40 L=5 {1)
20 GI126=-116-000 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRIMG fEEONA™2 £1):
21 G3123-116-00C0 THREAD TAKE=UP SPRING STUD TEEIN= 252 (1)
- GsiL&a=-110-0C0 fORD HCLBER IIW 3- T HI%I (1)
23 HP=-1K30PAA=-12 SOLDERLESS TERMIMAL POFRRSSL(ILN=TI 4321017 (2)
24 WP=J31710345-50 WASHER 3.7x6X1 E%9%n*3 3.7X&6%1 (1)
25 34-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 6.8 FLEFEE™ 9/646=-40 L=46.8 (1)
26 G3199=-116=0A0 CORY ASM, A9{FEL ¥aL1TI-F" 9= (1)
27 GI137-116=CAD TAKE=IP SPRING GUIDE A5k, AEFIN 3 fTEPoT4 23 £2)
8 PS=0250052-KP SPRING FIM ATTULINE {(2)
29 G3142-116-C0O0 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE fERIN™2 FaPei45 {1)
30 B3139=527¥=000 COLLAR THEUA®2 ®205- (13
31 G3128-116=0C0 THEEAD TAKE=UP SPRING fEFIR™2 B {1)
32 E3140-527-CCO THREAD TENSION POST % fEEYN™2 BAYERS™ o (1)
33 £5-508C410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 pAay™ 1/B-44 L=3_5 {1}
34 ce-B0E0&10-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FAzu™ 17B-&& L=5.5 (13
3s G3139=-11&-0C0 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE fREYN™: FI=-pULF €12
15 GI107=-114-000 INSULATING 2USHING FA=pULT BRUISTHUHL (1}
37 £5=-7090710=5P SCREW 9/464=-40 L= 6.8 FACS2L™ QLAL=4L0 L=5.8 1)
ig WP=0250514-50 WASHER 2.5%6X0.5 E39*n™3 2.5%X6XC.5 (1)
3% $5-4060220=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 E32u™ 3/32-54 =2 (1)
) sM=4020801=50D SCREW M2 L=8 fAa%325% M2 L=2 (1}
51 G3125-11&4=000 TAKE=UP SPRING GUIDE fTEFNA™2RhY £1)
h2 B3141=-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR fEENN=2 FLE445: (1)
&3 B3125-012-002 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT fL¥3-85 194 (1)
L4 B31116-512-0C8 TENSION NUT E {FF3-% 19+ B 2)
ig B1120-125-000 TENSION BISC STOPPER fE¥FI=395% HEFe-"; (21
46 23129-5246-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2} fEF3=-% N2 (1.2} {2)
&7 83132-051-000 TENSION BIST HOLBER 1FF3=593 291 (27
&g BE3126=051=0C0 TENSION DISC fEF3-% 93 {45
49 8§1127-051-000 TEMSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {frIRE E* 2 £1)
20 E3127=527=C00 PIN 8 fF1Lk: E*> B (1)
51 £5-5110810=-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=8 F5A35™ 11/84-40 L=8 i
52 21153-528-000 SIGE PLATE _ EF T 1
5% G361&=117=00G0 THREAD TEMSION BASE PIN fEFI9L L= 1
54 £5-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=T7 FRY52L* 9f&L=40 L=7 1
55 gi128=-522=000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET Rl e )
56 55=2090710~-57 SCREW 9/6%&-40 L=7 FLYSIZ™ QFRE=6LT L=7 Fa
57 B1129-521=-0G0 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {FPo34 €9xY 1
58 £5=8110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FE25™ 11/764=40C L=5 z
5% E1140-524=-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FoERT 1dm-N"> 1
&0 §5=30%0610=-5P SCAEW 9/44-50 L=6 TR2L™ 9/64-40 L=6 1
&1 G1103=-117-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER b i | el 1
&2 55=511C810=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FRA2D™ 11/54=-40 L=8 2
&3 H5-&04C310=-5F HUT 3/32=-54 o¥na2i9k Ii3Ed=-56 1
bk 21121=-512-000C FRAME- THREAD GUIDE P=L 4bh% 1
&5 G110&=-117-C00 THREAD GUIDE, LOWER TEPot4 L7 : 1
(1] ee=3090TI0=-5P SCREW F/&64=-40 L=F TR7323% QfAE&-40 L=T .
&7 £5=-4060220-5P - |SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 ES2L™ 3/32=56 L=2 1
68 HP-0250516=5D WASHER 2.5X5%X0.5 CH9=p"3 2.5X6X0.5 1]
£9 G3138=116=-000 TAEZ=LUP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE fEEIN"=2 PI31FI-LI19 1
7o GY197=1146~G00 INSULATIMNG ZUSHING Fa=pIi8 E=UI? a1 1
71 $5-709C710-5F SCREW 9/66=40 L= 6.8 FilE52n™ $/64-40 Usé.5 1
Te $5=2090710-5P SCHEW 9/66-40 L=T7 L9323 9f64-40 L=T 1
73 |©01]|61109-114-AA0 THROAT PLATE ASM., A nYf2 10 2= 1
T4 G1110=116=0020 FIXED BLADE ITFAAA L)
75 $5-6080320-5P SCREW 1/8-44 =S ESaL™ 1/B-4& L=2_5 (2}
- 55-2110%15-1TP SCREW 11/6&=-40 L=B.9 TLTH2E= 11/86&=60 L=8.% i
7T 81110-051-Ca0 SED SLIBE ASM, AnSuy45 9= 1
Te A1110-051=-000 OED SLIDE A=A 5 (13
79 81111-051-CA0 GED THROAT SPRING ASH. A=Y {5 =32 73 (1)
a0 81111-051-C2s5 SPRING AU {5 N\~2 €1)
Moe (312) <01 ... Please refer to the table of exchanging Bl — @il — g s
paris on page B0. . ST S,

P




2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
EREEIAR 8

el e

—..-——.-_:____|l




Ref. [Note Part No. e E & Amt.
No. |t sa & Description TEER on H E'.E?.lk
1 B1905=528=0A0 THREAD TAKE-UPF LEVER ASh. J1aE™> 22 1
2 81906-528=0A0 THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH, For ayrzety 93 (1)
. 3 Ca-2020000=-00 GIL WICK e L 1 P
4 RO-D371801-00 RUBSER RING oy o™ (1)
g E1905=528=000 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER FoE™2 (13
& B1907-52&-04A0 TAKE=U? LEVER THRUST PIN ASH, Fot* > AJARmLM3 22 (1)
I ca-20ds000-C00 gIL WICK r (0.12
B Et=8151550=-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAIL® I5766=CF L=15 1._
g B1408-524-000 HEEBWLE BAR CRANK ROD N1a~= 23709t 1
10 21210=52&=040 NEEBLE BAR CRAME PIN ASM. nuE™= 2539€*> 7= 1
lole= Co=-30F0000-00 OIL WICKE 153 0.1
12 §5=8680540=5P SCREW 9/32-23 Lo 4.5 FAIL™ 9/32-28 L=4.5 i
13 | B1202-512-0C0 MAIN SHAFT SUSHING, FRONT L0522 FTA=PIYc I 1
14 BiZ1&~019=000 SPROCKET RING A2®*of¥E 43" e
15 55=-46661110=-5P SCREW 1/74-40 L=11 ES3y™ 1/4-40 L=11 .
14 GAC-010314AA0 HAND WHEEL ASF. NA®ZI™RI 22 1
17 $s=B151558-5P SCREW 15/865=28B L=15 FARS™ 15766=28 L=13 (2}
18 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ANLRT HH0ARFULTT (1)
19 B1206=-528-000 _ COUNTERWEIGHT JUFLIEY 1
20 $5-86B15650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=14 FAE® 9/32-28 =16 1
21 £5-TABIFS0=TP SCREw 9/32=28 L=16.5 IRES2L® FM32-27 L=16.3 1
22 £5=84680730=-5P SCREW 9S/32=28 L=V bAau™ QFE2=2F =7 1
23 51207-528=-000 AUZILTIARY COUNTERWEIGHT #y=3 WF{1TY 1
24 55=RaB1130-5P SCREW F/32-28 L=11 FAxe~ 9F32-88 L=1] 2
25 B1201=528=000 MAIN SHAFT R Ear 1
26 81302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 4027 arYE 1
27 51214-019-200 SPROCKET RING A2%* 079k Nx2™ 1
25 B1303=-5%12-0C0O SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER LAAT* 0TI o
rdd 35=54661110-5p SCREW 1/7&-40 L=11 EFFu™ 1/74-40 L=11 .
10 B1301-051-000 TIMING BELT b e el s 1
31 G3213-117=-0a0 HINGE BLOCK ASM, T e 1
32 GB215-119-000 HINGE FIN ESLL™2 2)
33 55=8110320-5FP SCREW 11/64=4C L= 3.2 bARZL* 11/64~40 L=3.2 (&)
T4 GEZ14=119~000 HINGE Corie™ £2)
I G8220-117-000C HINSE BLOCK BASE ESsEa = = SR 1)
314 sH=-6082002-TF SCREW M8 L=Z0 avharPAt Lk (2)
37 |  |WP-0BOOL0Z-SP WASHER B.O3R1BX1.& EST"n~7 B.5X1Fxi.6 (2}
38 GE213=-117-000 HINGE BLOCK o ke b €13
39 55-T&EOETO-5P CCREW TES2L= QF32=-0F L=d (A

#r3d L= 8.0

A e




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPOHENTS

%) o

m . 5., . E S BN =
Wg! / L_[I/E___ I/_DMnQ TEVE/.WE

S —

)
|

ﬁﬂﬁ-u X IEA.I»IET%? dudd)
_ / | I
N/
o 7] LT )
L <t : _ !
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII e A S ——
a St i )
o o —




Ref. |Note Par: No. : E Amt.
No. |22 Bty | Descripticn 'E]EHE:H da . 5 ';Ef‘f't_a
i
] G14086=117=0cC0 MEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH, N WL Sk B 1 e Bl R T 1
2 G1401=117=040 HEEBLE BAR ASM. ni=4 2z - £2)
;] B1404=524=-000 PLUS SCREW ni&E~- 253z~ £2)
& G1401=117=000 MEEDLE BAR T E b ) {2}
5 B1&05=-524=000 PRESS BAR : NIF=5 fuE== {73
& B1406=526=000 SPRING ] i NIF=L ALE%- ZH=3" %% {2)
T 81407F=-524=-000 PIESS SAR SLEEWE : NIF=3 FLE== ZG-3% £2)
B - B140%-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUBD L NU¥-% £*-L A3{p=12 (23
2 B1412=-524=-0A0 ABJUSTIMNG SLIBE STUD ASH. 3 NUF=2 Fa=-bUasfF=ag 0= (2)
B1£15=-5246=-CO0 SPRiNG - NEF=% FIIIN~% f2)
GIE0I=117-000 ANCHOR n“&ax “ (2]
ES=B0BC&S50-TP SCREW 1/8-4& L=4& FAZn™ {/8=44 L=& (2]
B1410=-52&=000 BALL NUF=4 &==§ (122
$5=-7111310=-5P SCRrEW 11/64-40 L=12.8 TRESIS® T1/646-40 L=12.3 £2)
PT-0301800=50 TAPERED PIN 3X1% f=n"E*> IX1%8 (2)
G1409=117-000 KEEDLE SAR FRAME A NUE=3 4k=a5=4 & 13
55-8110750=-5P SCREW 11/646=40 L= 6.5 FARE™ 11 F64=40 L=6.5 (1)
55=-8111510-5P SCREW 11/6&4-4C L=15.5 A2 11/7646=60 L=i15.5 (1)
G1408-117-0a0 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASK, SHEERS SN~y 93 (1)
€e-£2520000=00 ° JoIL WICY 185 K0.1)
RE=0F00000-K0D SHA® RING T ER*SFin T [(3)
B1452=526=000 °|KEEDLE QAR FRAME BUSHING N&~= 3=F2=8%4 yqQ (1)
G1406=117-00C0 HEEDLE SAR FRAME NUE*3 IS99 4 (13
Ca=3030000-0C JIL WICK 5 1h K0.1)
B1450-528=000 OIL WICK RETAIKER 1ix4%1 (1)
55-50%0520-5P SCREW PS6E=40 L=3_.5 FRRAIL™ Q7&&=4L0 L=3.5 (1)
BE1423=-526=000 KEEDLE BAR GUIBE PLATE NYE™ = Foi{1% {1}
S5-6090510=-5F% SCREW 9/f64-&0 L=5 E333™ QF&L=40 L=5 (2]
81420-526-040 NEEDLE 2AR BRACKET ASM, nAEN-3ng 2= {13
S5-TO0%0910=-TP SCREW 9f44=-50 L= 2_% ILESH2L™ QfE&=L0 L=8_5 L2}
G1405=-117=000 HEEBLE BAR FIXED PIN NPE=DIFL L2 (2}
G1404-117-C00 HALF RING N=31052 A (4)
BI5310=-526-0C0GC-A |MEEBLE BARZ LOWER BUSHING NYH* =34 7N {21
QD1 B1453-524-008 THRUST PLATE 7=0.& LIA5 ASAFTR Y=3. (13
55-E08G310=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.8 FA25™ 1/3-4& L=7. 8 (2
O02] 61402=-117-840D KEEDLE CLAM® ASM. NdE*2 23 ?
55-3080460=TP ECREW 1/B=L4 L=5.5 FAIT™ 1/8=4& [ =73 (2}
. B1425=-525=-000 SCREW 1/E-44 L=4 LR S .
LO1| MpP-170814C0 MEEDLE DFPX17 #14 ny i
E1407=117=000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE E Rl b S e | 1
WP=JL80E5&6-5P WASHER &4.8x5.4X0.8 E39%n™3 S BYR. &7, 8 2
55-T11CF&0-5pP SCREN 11/44=4C L= 7.0 TRE3FH™ 11/864=4C L=T7 1
55=9111010-%5# SCREW 11 /684=-40 L=9.% OUnIE*RE 1) fOE=210 Lﬂ?.ﬁ b
BT-0500251-ED TUBE MOSE, GREEN DLRSE=A k%N 0. ¢
BT-040C251=Ep TURE HMOSE, GREEN SLFSE=2 ZF1 0.2
PA=1502001-40 AIR CYLIHDER b T 2
G5605=117=004 CYLIMOER JOINT PUZE* a%afal o
L5603=117=Da0 ROD ASH. A . NENhrog9r= A a= 1
Sp-0551101=-TP HINGE SCREW b e e LR - €112
G5E0&=117=D40 EQb ASH. B NYsYhioYE™ B 2z 4
SP=0551101-1P HINGE SCREW : AR 3L R
i |
MNote (;ER2) ©01 ..... Salective part iR aE S
002 ..... Please refer to the table of exchanging ls—roaids—REL
parts on page 60. ; SEET AW, -

G



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS
LRty EROhAER




. [Mot Part No. E- . Amt,
; afaf a ; Description TEE A & £ 1!{';::1

G5601-117-0G00
SH-4041502=-TP
SH-&0531502-5P
SH=-4042502=-TF

levLinber BASE

SCREW M4X0.T L=15
SCREW M5x0.8 L=35
SCREW MAXO.T L=25

#1h1 155
FRILARD FARL
oYNIPEE N M53L.B L=35
o9hIPFE=LE _MeXD-T L=2:

—
- - T S Ty 2&?
oo,

65612=-117-0C0
SE=6080710=5P
PI=0320525=-01
G546E0=116=-000
PA=1200501=A0

J-3040451-01

RIPER CYLIMDER BASE
SCREW: 1/8-58L L= &.5
HOSE MIPPLE

UNIVERSAL ELEQW

AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW UNIOMN LXPTI1/5

Nt LULIRINA
E5an™ 1FB=44 Lub_ 5
F=AZUIY R
1=n™=-7MIkas™

b gl b

RF=1Z4 &XPT1/5

Mote [710) ©01 ...

For 9.5, 10, 12 mm

C02 ... For 14 ~ 20 mm

9.5. 10, 12m=fj
14~ 20m=

1
2
2
1
1
Fi
1
1
1
1
11- SH=4055501=-5¢C SCREW M5X0.B L=55 1A*335™ M5X0.8 L=55 ]
18 EV=1351010-A0 SOLEMOLID VALVE FroL™ EURIA™MY 2
13 PJ=3040451-01 ELEOW UNIGN 4XPT1/EH rit=i=%> LXPTI1SE (]
14 &5&602=-117=-0032 SOLEHOLD WALVE BASE Fuaynuams ENTYE™ A 1
15 SE=5051002=-TP SCREW H> L=10 oSnorPiEaEE MSN,B L=1C0 &
164 55=-T151330=-5P SCREW 15/484=-28 1 =13.0 ILEFIL™ 15/564-2E L=13 2
17 HHE=-405C000-58 HUT M5 OYSR2TYE MSXO.E 122 1
18 PA=200300t=A0 AIR CYLINODER TP S™ 1
19 G3655-1146=-000 CYLINDER JOINT GRARHYI™ L AL 1
20 83035=450=000 SHAP RING Aty NIREt Sy FAS &
21 83034=-550-000 LIKX PIMN a3y WIFEY 5 ‘
e 55=6110710-TF SCREW 11/66=40 L= 5.5 E%az* {1/66-40 Ls6.5 i
&3 G5608-117-000 WwIPER SHAFT A SIn*Aam3 A i
2k G2&07=117-009 WIPER BASE ' LR K i)l e b 1
] G3411=-117=-000 wIPER SHAFT B 91N> B 1
26 GE&10-117=-0C0 WIPER SHAFT ARM Ll L B 1
27 SHM=5051202=-TP SCREW HM3X0,.8 L=12 oYAZPTE* L MSXO.8 L=IE 1
28 55=4111040=-5P SCREW 11764=-40 L= 9.5 CS5azs™ 11S44=40 L=y = 2
Foi G5609-117-000 WIFER 21N®, 1
z0 PJ-30£0405=01 ELBOW UMNIGH &4XM5 ILA=1=2325 LXMS 1
31 B5625=114=000 WEEODLE THEREAD RELEASIMNG CYL. AN E RfE=T0 0" 1
) G546046=117=000 CYLINDER BSASE SIAR LY 1
313 55=F151210-5P SCREW 15/66=-28 L=12 FNEF2H™ 15/64~28 L=12 2
34 SH-4053001-5E SCREW M5 L=30 FA%335" H5¥0.E L=30 2
s WEi=051CC02-EN SPRING WASHER 5.1%X8.5%1. 3 eFnsr=y 5 1X9.2X1.5 F)
34 WE=0&412054=-5P WASHER &.1x11x2 EST™hma &.1XK11x%0 .
T PI=301C451=-01 HALF UNION 1N=221=4%= 1
38 PA-2000501=00 ATR CYLIWDBER TFL 5™ 1
Ie WM-4050003-5C HUT M5x0.% oWharak M5X0O.E 33 k|
o Y GSE13=117=0a0 TEHSION RELEASE PIN fEILE ¥FIHEUL™T p
41 O01 | 6562E-21&=C00 THHREAD NIPPER HRACKEET WHEANE DEhAn Ao 1
42  |OD2|65628=116~000 THREAD NIPPER BRACKET A TEYNEZHL™F™1 A 1
L3 NP=03710346=50D WASHER T_TX&X1 cR9™ap™a 3. TX46X] i
L 55=-9091010-52 SCREW Ff64=60 L=10 ovyh2&=kr 9f64-L0 L= 1G 2
L G3&834-115-000 NEEDLE THREAD MIPFPER SPRIAG fFuns H‘ ‘
& & co-02a0271-=-5pP HINGE S5CREM b= 2.460 H= 2.7 FRSILE LmP_ 4 H=2_T )
& G1501-117=-200 KMIFE BAR SR E = 1
LR G1510=-114&=C0O0 KENIFE BEAR BEARING ARAF ARR=R=- LRESY 1
Ly G5424=116=-000 CYLINDER INSTALLIMG PLATE LR USRI~ q 1
50 L5=-80B0T10-%P SCREW “1rE-4& L= 5_5 C®a3® JFE=0L& LrE_§ L )
51 WM=&500315=-M1 NUT M8X1 oYn7rYE MEXNT1 HK=3_2 3I&1 1
52 ME=40&0000=52 NUT H&xX0.T (2 oShatsk &0, T 1512 1
53 GobeG=116&=000 NEEDLE THREAD SELEASE JOIKT IITEPEY Z™2{ak : i
Sk RE-0250000=k0 SHAP RIMG 2.5 ER™FELAT 2.5 &
55 Q01 |G5633=-116-0C0 MEEDLE THREAD MIPFER PIVOT A FIES nFELEE )
54 O02165533=116=-4A00 HEEDLE THREAD HIPPER PIVOT A 204 FALE BLELRNE A z
i GoeXi=-114=-040 MEEDLE THEREEAD MNIPPER RIGHT ASYH LA a2 1
58 GH&EIZ-116=-0A0 HEEBDLE THREAD WIPPER LEFT ASM, OARYRE EFTY P 1
59 E5=6070650=-5P SCREW R/&8=-40 L=& E%3n™ 9F/64=60 L=5 1
&0 Q01 |65830-118=-000 NcEBLE THREAD COUMTER EKIFE AL FITARAA 1
&1 D02 |65&830=-116=200 HNECEBLE THREAD COUMTER EMIFE A 94k AFTAR E 1
A 01 [555629-116=-000 HEEDLE THREAD EMIFE a4 AR 1
&3 02 [65529=116=-400 MEEDLE THRZEAD KMNIFE & A kEdX A 1
& NP=D0&5C200=5%D LASHER &4.5X8X0.5 E59 h™% &.5K8X%.5 1
b5 WE=06510&0~KP SERING WASHER N=a9=n=3 &.5%X2.53K1 1
G 55=9091010=%¢P SCREW 9/64=460 L=10 oIn?E*REF Fi&L-27 L=10 1]
a7 B14£046=%12-0C0 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FROMT ATATLH™7 J1X7R 1
&8 Gl1a01=116=0019 FEED ROCK SHAFT AdnA LIy~ D 1
5% C5-17T0101A=51 THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=17 w=10 A3AEAY b=17 w=10 %=~ s
70 E5=R150750=-5P SCREW  15/764-28 L=V FAz5™ 15/7e4=28 L=7F £5)
il B1408-%12-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHIMWG, REAR Afa{a™2 ShoATL 1
T2 55=-0681130~-5P SCREW S/32-28 L=11 Fris™ 9r%2=23 L=11 1

o A




5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPOHENTS

& - TERERK

B =



Raf, |Note . Part Mo, e 3 ; Ami.
Mo, |ik}e F:] = Description ﬁEﬂ II:E:H = & Req.
1 B1801-515-CC0O-A | HOOK. DRIVING SHAFT LRy a e ﬁ{¢
2’ B1802-512-0A8 BUSHING ASM., FRONT LIS FIi5E 93 1
1 B1816=-512-0a0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. LEL%0 LSRRI 93 3
& CE-05E0A10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA25™ 1/6-40 -4 (41
5 101=-12357 BUSHIMG ASH. IHTERMEDIATE HEL~FINASK 72 1
b B1813-512-C00 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING DT ARFYnae 1
7 £5=6111140=-58 SCREW . 11/64=40 L=11 E33M™ 11/64~40 L=11 1
B B1E804=512=04a0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. noymg AR LAy 53 i
g 55-8150710=-5P SCREW 15/66=28 L=7 bAxus 15/64=28 L=T (2}
10 ] S3=T7151120-5¢ SCREW 15/64=28 L=11 TLES2R™ 15784-78 L=11 1
11 <01 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM., A HIL™T FHZNNINED I3 2
12 55=-8640530-TpP SCREW : 1/4=40 L= 4.5 FAZ3™ 1F4=40 L=4.5 (&)
13 E5=-3152030-5# CREW - 15/7/65=-28 L=2D Fd2u™ 15/64=27 L=20 1
14 §5=-4090810=-5P SCREW 9/44-40 L= 7.5 EF2u™ 9754=&0 L=T7.5 2
I WP=03T1014=-5D WASHER 3.7xBx1 I E39%n=3 3. FXBX: 2
14 E1824=-051-000 BOB3IIN CASE OPENING LEVER f THA™T PuiT ]
17 B1523-051-000 EOBZIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CHRAKK PIN ThA™Y FPai4o9F~ u~2 2
18 pidz2-051-000 BOB3IIN CASE OPENIMNG LEVER CRANK I e O T (e i 2 .
19 N5-6110430-5P NUT 11/4646=40 aYnas Yk 11765640 2
20 101=-09%908 . SADDLE INSTALLING SLOCK, UPPER DIY=a5n4k) o1 2
24 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLIMNG BLOCK, LOWER AnIu=o5 frs u% Z
22 G1810-119=-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT RII=IFL B 1
23 55-5111610=-5p SCREW 11/&&=40 L=1& ESan™ 11/64=40 L=16 i
24 55=4153012-TF SCREW 15/84-28 OYhFPIA*LE 15/66-23 z
25 G18&61-119=000 GASXET BIL=2I% N*YE z
24 GTIE&0-119-42a0 HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEET AFI%I5"479 £9*y o= 1
27 55-4091210=50D SCREW F/64~40 L=12.0 ES5an™ 9Ff&4-50 i =92 20
28 G1815=-119-000 HOOX SHAFT LOWER BUSHING nIS™ILIAS), F
29 EM=60R2002=5P SCREW MB L=20 OUnSFTE~EE MR L=20 -
0 WP=-0850002-5P WASHER 2_Sx1BX1.4& E3g™n™2 B.S5X1E:1.4& 2
11 §5-B110410=TFP SCREW 11/64=4C L= 3.5 FAIE™ 11/64=40 L=}, 5 &
32 o01]101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 NIL=INAIN AS5ALT9 1.3 F:
33 G1E16=-119-000 HOOXK SHAFT UPFER BUSHING NF¥I=I574598 i 2
T4 Bl1&20=-051=-000 BEOB3IM CASE OPEMNING LEVER LINK Fhh™3 Fr4 U3 2
I B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Ien™3 PLTL 99aSEts z
14 €G-2020000-C0 cIL WICK : 18y ] 0.1
17 G183I0-119=-0R0 VERTICAL=-AXIS HOOK ASK. Afnthy o< 3
ig GI831=114=D4a0 BOB3IN CASE ASH. F ol L B R (2)
19 G1831=-114-90E TENSION SPRING FI="2 (2)
40 060=-00001380 TENSIOMN SPRING SET SCREW TN FRane (2}
&1 040-000C0591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTIMNG SCREW JIN™ e Fa-pURse (2)
&2 EF117=-C51-C00 BOBIIN . Enpma, ' (2}
&3 SH~&040B02-5P SCREW M&XO0.7 L=% . OYNIPIA*ILE MLXO0.7 L=8 ]
&5 WE-0&E0000=-50 WASHE®R 4. 5xBX0.5 EF4%n®3 & 5x%X0_5 2
i |O02|G56460-116-008 MIPPER SPRING B Tt9hzaLn~2 B s
45 [|203|658480-114-aCE NIPPER SPRING B TEYNE X502 B 1
&7 Q02| 65660=1156=-004 HIPPER SPRING A TEIRIALN=2 A i
&8 QD3| G5660=116~-A0A HIPPER SPRING & Th3h: 4~ A 1
49 G1311=-119=000 HOOX SHAFT SADBLE, RIGHT hAL=asw{ Zg= 1
50 G1860=119-EAD HOGYX SADOLE COVER ASM., RIGHT NAYFI~{79 Zx~ = e
51 B1815-G51=-C00 THRUST WASHER RLTNIRT RBARLS € Z

Mote [ZEEIR) 601 ..... Selective part
602...... Fers.5, 10, 12 mm

¢03 .....For 14

~ 20 mm

HEIRER &L
9.5. 10, i2=mfg
14 ~20=mE]

S M




6. FEED & CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS.
2o AR Y AR

= ARR=t



Ref. [Note Part No. LRt E C. Ami.
No. |tk a8 & Descripiion FEER A - g::::}
4 B1213-012=-009 FELT RETAINER Ikt I 1
2 Bi702-012-000 OIL FELT Jzkt : 1
3 Giaia=116=0A0 CRAME COMNECTIMNG ROD ASH. f2ynYyk~ 2= -
& - NS=A0LB2210=5F HUT 1/8=&£&- ovhP U 1/3-464 {(2):
5 $5-8081210-TH SCREW 1/78-44 L=11.5 FA3L™ 1/B=L& L=371.5 (21
& p14&23=-543=0C0 FZED ADJUSTING SCREW FANFa-=-pY Y=|fF=55E"*> (13
7 55-8151550-5°2 SCREW 15/44-28 L=15 FA3Y™ 15/64~23 L=15 RN R )
. e E1622=057-000 FRICTION PLATE 91 FI-pY pEun (1)
g G5501=114=000 CENTER KWHIFE CYLINDER BASE THARS YT = 5= 1
10 S5=T152510=-5P SCREW 15F64=2E L=24.5 TEEF3™ 15/ /64=-28 L=2&.5 :
11 GAC=01002000C COLLAR YhSTE® RAITIA YEHRT2 g
17 55¢ﬁ5-11ﬁ-ﬂﬂq TUBE HOSE, YELLOW Fl=J"&=2 % 0.6
13 G5460-11&4-CC0 TUBE HOSE, RED Fi=-2"&=-X Th 0.4
14 PIJ=3040651=-C1 LEOW UNION 4XPTI1/8 IRE*I=4S HAPTISE )
15 G5&02=-114=C090 CENTER KEMIFE CYLIMNGER SHAFT ThRAAL %= %] T
14 WP-0482024=50 WASHER &L._.BX11.5X2.0 E¥RrnnE L. BK11.5%7 1
17 H5=05210310=KP SPRING WASHER S5.2X5.5X1.0 n=a71=n~% S.2xX8_2x1 1
18 55=6121050=-5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 ES3n™ TS1E=28 L=9.5 1
19 G&ETO2=119-Cad COMTACTLESS SWITCH ASH, ¥oRUALWT 25 1
20 G53246=11%=000 ° SWITCH HOLDER A FIRIRAIFE FUTTETI™ A 1
21 PA=2002502=11 AIR CYLINDER | THAADNZI™ 1
22 MM-&0BCOG0=-54 KUT - ovn?19r M8 1% {1}
£3 E1636=-055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING EHWHOB 54590 i
I E14639=-051=-000 ErRiNG : 135" 35 N3 1
25 RE-050C000=-K0 SHAP BING 5 ER™SFET 5 1
26 B16246=-542-0C0 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE 199 Fa=-1t% ForrAnr 1
27 B1&24=055-000 FEEG ECCENWTRIC B80DY SPRIMNG Ian FI-pEUN=2 ]
28 B1&25=-057-CAD RETAINING COLLAS ASM, 22N FI=-pUI™SL N 3x9F D2 1
29 55=8110750=-5P SCREW 11!54-%0_&} S.5 BA2E™ 11784=-40 L=&_5 . L1}
30 55=E110510=5P SCREW 11/&64=-60 L=% FA3LP 11/64-40 L=5 13
31 GSaCE=-116=C0C0 CYLINDER ROD END ThAALNSS™= gUkIsb™ 1
32 NS=6200520=-5P HUT 5/15=18 oYn21ak 5/146=-13 1
33 S5=-F202443=CP SCREW 5/16~18 L=24 o¥af&=LEt 5fi6-18 L=24& 1
X4 E5=TH20750-5p SCREW 3F146=-32 L= 5.5 FREF2L™ F/146-32 L=g.5 1
35 B1&660-515-020 LEVYER SHAFT &7 Ln==3*3 1
LY E1kBe-S&e=000 COLLAR T2 LA™~ H™n%2 1
37 Gla2&4=116=-040 LEWER AGH. Thil ZlL-LN™= &= 1
38 S5-94660910-5P SCREW 1F6=50 L=F.& aNAIESLE 1T/4=L£0 L=9.4 1)
iq LES-94407&50=5P SEREW 1F&-40 L=2_95 avhZa Lt 1/6=460 L=8.5 (1)
&1 £E5=T420750-5pP SCREW 3/14=32 L= 4.5 FEEF3L® IF16=32 L=#K:5 1
41 B1629=555=-040 CONTROL LEVER CRAME ASHM. 219 ?g:b?ﬁf‘ ?{ 1
[ %] 55=5121210-5F SCREW 3f16=28 L=12 cE3abh™ 3If1&6-28 L=¥ (13
43 55=B150710=-5P SCREW 15/764=-25 L=T FAF2™ §5764=-28 L=7 1
i iy S0-0&00321-5F HINGE SCREW D= & H= 3.7 2=ca%™ b= H=3.¢ 1
Ly WI=0&51510=-K® WAVED WASHER SA.4%11X0.32 A Frenmy e i 1X0. 5 1
& 21657=515=-C0O0 FEED BEGULATING ROD X7y F¥2=F% oUE™ 1
&7 So-0&0C271-5P HINGE SCREW:-O= & H=22a7 B u35H™ Dwbh H=2,.7 1
[} BIiEL1=515=U00 FEED REGULATING SHAFT A7) ¥J=pPHFrhL=o 1
59 B1455-515=0C0 FEED CHAWGING SASE 2y Anhy LRIgw g 1
50 EH=5081542-CP SCREW MEX1.25 L=15 CYHPPTERE M2 L=15 s
31 B1454=515=-0410 FEED CHANGING ARM ASH, XN ALhDOT™ = 1
52 SE-6121210=-5P SCREW  I/14-28 L=12 ES+h™ 3f14&4=-28 L=9 {11
33 S5-B15C710-5F SCREW 15/64=-28 L=7 k233" 15/64-28 L=T 1
L B1&&48-5&2=-040 CONMECTING PIN ASK, A1 TFYSFRI~E =5 i
5% Ca=-2020000-C0 OIL WICK 153 (0.1)
56 B1E44-562-0C0 KEEDLE SEARIMG ke e L B ) e o B 1
57 B1&647=582=000 FEED REGULATING FORK LIMNE g9y FaA—fpS L7 1
5B G1&6146-114&-000 { FEED ROCKE SHAFT CRANKE AfAA xR aTF= 1
59 £5=2120910-TF SCRENM 3/146=-23 L=9 QYRR LE 3S16=-22 L=9% )
Y] E5-B110520-TP SCREW 11764-LC L= 4.5 X325 11564=50 L=4_ 5 Z
&1 B1ELL=542=040 FEED REGSULATIKG LINK FIN ASHM, 29y FIpWUIF L3 FE 1
(4 Ca=-2020000-019 OIL WILK 143 {0-1)
63 G1&65=115=000 FEEDP REGULATING LIMNE TANFI=pUYSD 1
(.11 E5-B110750-5P SCREW J1164-£0 L= 4.5 EA a3k 11066=40 L=b.5 1
&5 B1&643=542=000 BUSHING, FOR KRM SHAFT A7y FaA=-LYSFS L= A3 i
od A5=8150T710=5F SCREW 15/44=-28 LaT FAzz™ 15/764=28 L=V 1]
& B15650-215=-CA0 FEED REGULATIKG ARM ASH. 9 FRA=pYAFR 2: 1
& 55=-7151210=-5p SCREW  15/44=-283 L=12 IREFEL= 15F6&6=2FE L=12 (1)
69 $5=811C750=-5F SCREW, 11/64=4C L= 4.5 FA25™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
Fil, 55-8311G520-Te SCREW 11/7&4-640 L= &£.5 FA2E8% 11/64=4T L=4.5 : g’
[ B14&2=-515=CA0 FEED REGULATING ARM PIWN ASM. A7y FA-pPSF~ (¥ 92 1
i CE-202C000-00 oI WICK i e (0.3}
rs B14L6=-515=-Cal FEED REGULATING PIN ASM. T Fy=poE* 22 1
Th Ca=3030000-00 DIL WICKE ; A% (0_21
73 Ss=8150710=5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=T FA3L™ 15/64=28 L=7 1
76 B1647-122-CCO SUSEENMSION SRACKET & Eon* Y i 3IhT A 1
L B2007=232-0C0 TENSION SPRING e}l J L 3 e

S V. o




~ 7. CENTER KNIFE & BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

AR« THREDBR

l*"’

Rel, |Note fart No. com— E a3 - ﬁ::qt
: A = ription e :

Na. 1 oo & TEEH T
1 * G5T05=-11%-000 CENTER ENIFE SASE A Q1fBS) FneAT~1 1
F n WP-08208146-50 WASHER B,.Z2X14X0.8 A D fEBSlESF=n"2 B.2X1540.8 .
T & sH=-4082002-TF SCREW M8 L=22 A.D1FB5| oUhFFEE~RE .
A t GS6sLE=116=-000 CEHTER XMIFE HOLDER GUIDE A 0185 FhAZELI™=- B=~{}™ 1
5 L] 55=-40%04L0-5P SCREW 9Sa4-40 L= 4.0 A.OVFES|ES™ RI566=40 L=& Fa
_6 0 G58LT=116=001 CENTER XMIFE HOLDER A.OTFES| AA&RF"= 1
K L GH649=116=204 CEHTER XKNIFE A_D1ras| 2043 1
'K P G5&645-1156-000 CENTER KMIFE HOLDER GUIDE PINM A.D1FEBS| 220" H=fp~2™2 i
¥ * F5-#110513=-TF SCREL 11744=-50 L=5 A OYFES| aPhP6E=LEr 11/56=60 L=4§.5 1
10 * G5&65=-116-009 CENTC® KMIFE PRESSER A.O1FEBS; 22803~ 292 {7 . 1
11 * GRALS=116=000 CENTED KNIFE PRESSER PLATE A.OV1FES| THARERS™~ X%IAD 1
12 * cs=F000910=-50 SCREW Prf&&=G0 L= B.5 A 01 FES| IRCS2s™ 9/66=60 L=8.% Fd
13 . 55=59121210=TP CCREW 3/ 1&=28 L=1¢ A.0T7ES|o7nF&~aF 3715=-28 L=13.% 1
ik . WE=-0521010=kP SPRING WASHER S5.Z2XB.5Xx1.0 A.DVFES N ar™n~3 5.2X8.xX1 1
15 * WR-0310516=50 WASHER S.1XT.5X0.5 A.D1FESIEST~h™% S5.1X7.520.5 1
14 & G5647=116-0017 CENTER KMIFE POSITIONING PLATE A.OTFES| TheZk FF%A45 i
17 = G5641-114=000 CEMTER KWIFE LIFTING ARM LO1785| thi% DaA=3=7-4 1
18 & e 21510=-TR SCREW 3/146=28 LmiL A.D1FBS| 0Yn?&E*"RE JF15=28 L=14 1
19 L GS5&59-1145-000 BOSSIIN THREAD HIPPER SAR ALO1FB5] DA RUDEE" = 3 FJ
20 & G57F01=-11%-000 KNIFE MOUMTING MASE A.O1/ES| uFARENITE=T= 1 1
&1 - 55=T150%&40-5F SCREW 15/&6&6-28 L=9 A.O1/85) FWEFEL 15/46-28 L=F )
P * 55-F151420-TP BOLT 1576&-28 L=14 A.01/85 | 07h?8Rt 15/64-28 L=14 i
23 * wp=0450AF4=5D WASHER A.5x13x0.8 R G185  E%9%p=2 6. 5X13x0.8 2
24 'R PA=1001502=-40 AIR CYLINDESR ASH, A-D1FBS]| FaSZam a8~ 1
25 . GSa045=115=000 HOSZ NIPPLE A.DTrES] $=AZW0% R Fl
26 * BT-0400&400=E9 TUSE HOSE, SLACK A 01785 93 2uE=<2 F0 0.8
& - ET-0400&00-EC TUBE HO52, 3LUE A O1FBS| 9L32n-2 T2 0.%v
2R * G5680=-114-000 UNIVERSAL EL30OW A.OFBS| 2anN™=-YLIE%" 1
29 " MP-0&21026-5F WASHER AG.2X7.5X%1 ACA/BSI e A2 &£.2X9.5K1 Z
30 . ss=F150940=5p SCREL 15764-28 L=F A UV/ES|FRESEy> 157/64L=28 L=9 2
31 " BE0SL=-L50-000 CHARP RING A.OTFBS]| 2720y yoIE*y kiR F]
2 - GRTGL=119=0C3 PIN A.O1fBS | wFRAEY S = s
55 & £8=T110710=5pP SCREW 11F&4=80 L=7 A 01785 7RES2Y™ 11/646=580 L=T s
Th * We=0&50000=50 WASHMER 4. 5X8X0.5 A.D1/85| %% ~h"2 &.5X28X0.5 P
35 L G570%=11%-0032 KMIFE PRESSER BASE AO01/85| 3222931 FJ
16 & S5-B110&10-TF SCREW 11/76&4=40 L= J.5 A 01/85) k£33 11/646=40 L=3.5 F)
v - G5710=-119=-0009 KMIFE LINK ARM, LEFT AO1/FEB5| %3255 179F Iy 1
T3 * GETO9=T19-0073 KHNIFE LINK ARM, RIGHT A 01 /BS | FFARIITHFS S~ 1
9 L G5T04a=119=009 CYLINDER BASE A OV BS| AR~ | 1
&0 - GSTOT=119=001 CYLIMDER JOEKT A OVFBS | 2RARUSF B> b 1
51 * Bi034&=550=001 LINX PIN A OVLES) 27220 yFE* > 2

s 0 BI03S=L50-007 EMAP RING A D1SES| 99220 va2E* > E49 4]
5T # G5TGe-119=-000 EMIFE SUPPOATIHG BASE h D185 | R ARLLS 054 i
&4 - 50-0650%02-1P HINGE SCREW A 017852535 B=6.35 H=9 1
L5 & GSTAE-119=009 JOINT COMMECTING PLATE A_Q1/85 | ™31 L2812 1

— 45 —




&. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VWINDER UNIT
R AR+ RBEE .

I 5 e 5 i 8 i e e e e 0 G e e
- e o e

-
I
!
I o T e
! 1 1
: i i
= i H i
L} 1 i
o i ] i
7 s ! =
g § L} i
il H —ery i
- o e di] :
- ’ | :
fiest] I ; '
i 1 i i
i " 1 i
i q 1 1
i i g L
[ . ' i
¥ : ! :
- : : !
g i : :
1 : T :
A N =N S I 1) e e R SHH z
i b [
| E [ RLI | :
- e i
iy T ‘
¥ 9 20, i ;
L] I‘l' %|=I 7
[ ] i i ]
L] 1 b i
i 1 i
1 a b 1
! 8 1) :
¥ 23 i :
E Pl :
B il s‘
i B e : - 1
L)) [
b b
:! :l
R ooos oo e o - S e — i~~~ NESEEEEEE =~ LS ~— ) E
Hel | Note Part No. D e E C : . | Arnt.
Nﬂ- |:.r. url.lr Pnﬂ m‘- eECrIpiLn ] Sk = 2 llli':l E| HW.
T g = 4
1 G3IZ04=114=080 BOBBIN THREAD WIMNDER ASHM, {fF7%y=-% 9% 1
’ 5K=%682500=5C WHOOE SCREW D=4 . B L=2% TREaL" Dwh R LE2S 21
3 WP=0301016=5C HASHER S5X10,5X1 EX3g*n*% S5.0x10_ 5X1 [
4 GIZ204-116-0A0 BOBBIM THREAD WIHDER ASHM, fF7%Y-% 2z . 013
5 BY223i=012=0A0 THREAD TEMSION BRACEET ASM, TF7% FF$3=32%-3%4 O TE2Y
& E5=T1108F0=5H SCREW 11/64=40 L=7,5 TRES2EHY 11/6bL LD L= 7,5 (25
T F=0501014-5C WASHER 5X710,5K1 E3TEn=a 5, 0X:osEXq {2}
8 =g1d=000 TEHSIOH DISC ol o = L ol 2] {5
S B3129-012-800 TEHSIOH SPRING B TFF3-5 N*2 8 ) (73
10 B3125=-012=-000 THREAD TEMSION STUD NUT TFF3=2 F9E (2}
1 S3212=114=000 THREAD GUICGE TEIETEFITA (1%
12 55=7110820-5H S5CREWM  11/64=40 La¥,5 TRCIIN® 11/64=40 Le 7,5 (23
13 BI214=012=0A0 BOB3IN WINCER WHEEL ASH, {fL290* T o= £1%
1 55-E110810=-5H SCREW 11/76&=-40 L=s BARLY 11/64=-L47 (=5 £q%
15 B122%=012=000 BRAEE CLAHP Efb* =22 KE 29140 1)
14 S55=T110410=54 SCREW 11764=40 L=& TRESIL* 11/66=0D Le & {13
17 Bi228=-012=000 RUBBER BRAKE Ed 1)
18 G3812-=116=0A0 THREAD UIWDER SHAFT ASH, fhyan*g o3 13
18 B3Z210=-771=000 BOBEIN SET SPRING R*E*S kANt 2 {1
20 BY224=T7T1=000 COLLAR TEFIL*T Hii= {1}
21 E0=0&F0241=5P HINGE SCREW Dm& % HsZ2,4 A* 2 b= §,.F0 d= F b {1}
2f GE21T=114=000 BOBEIN PRESSER Rl ek e 1)
25 EE-TOR1310=5N SCREW 1/8=44 Lm12,.5 TREIILY 1 gR-L4  E=12.5 €1
24 GB230~116-0A0 BELT COVER ASM, ASLERIS - 9% 3
25 GEZTI0=-114=000 BELT COVER At LERIY - €13
Fill s GAZF1=11&=000 BELT COWVERs UPFER A'LEANE= #Hi W 11
27 SE=3482000=-53C WODD SCREW Dmb4 B L=20 TREF3LY D=4 B L=20 {13
2B WP=0501014=5C WASHER S5X10,5%1 Cag*m*x S 018, 5x1 {1}




9. LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPOHENTS
ke - ThiE R

A



Ref. |Mote Part No. ' Sy 308 EC AmL.
No. 2| & & - - Descriotion LE A & & he
- lI
1 BIS01=512=0A0=4" | OIL TANK ASH, TALIST 2= 1
z £50-1110401-M2 ~ | COMNECTING SCREW Fi1=-7%LuyI25" (33
3 55=2110930=-5F SCREW 11/6&=40 L=E.T TRYS52n™ 117886=40 L=3.75 &
[ ap-3000000-C0O VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 L2 o=kt L7 G.5
5 gP=3000000-00 " VINMTL TUSE, WHITE D=3 4 E===Lj* 3" 0.5
& PE=C40C&02=-KEH SPRING PIN AFEUI™E® 1
7 = BF-3000000-C0 YINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 : E==—nn* 417" 0.3
3 ~EIE05=512-000~-A | VIMYL TUBE HOLDER BN EEFLELE: 1
7 BE31510-5712-040 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. ° noYi=Jzihk 72 1
10 Ss=5091210=TP SCREW 9/F84=-40 L=12 E533™ Pf8&=-40 L=12 1
1" E190T7=52E=0B0 OIL SHAFT ASM. FoL=o41=13"0-02 o
12 Ca=2020000-00 OIL WICK . 1% (0.2)
13 _BP-300C000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE b=3 E*=-kN* 17" (0.1
14 B3508=-512-000 OIL FELT HOLBER Azvi= 2zhE A 91 F
15 Ce-2020000=C0 GIL WwICK b ) 0.3
14 55=7T110710=-5P SCREW  11/64=-40 L=T7 IRES2E™ 11/64-80 L=T Z -
17 G1g&2=-11%-000 DIL GAUGE ™ T IRy~ =2~ P
18 §5=7091410=-5pP SCREW 9/5&=-40 L=13.5 SRES3L™ Qfab=L0 (=13 5% 2
19 E3L1E-512-000 - | PRESSER PLATE N*47% 491 2
20 EP=-3000000=00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Eec=Nt 132 143
21 £3-1116401-H2 | COMNECTING SCREW ] F1-7* L7935~ 5
22 B1807=512=-CCa BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B L5u%7 thiSn B 1
23 g83513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT $1=14*3"u~ 7 1
24 SE=R150G410=5F SCREW 15/64=-28 L=& 3 FA2E™ 15764=28 Lag 2
25 55=7110720=5F SCREW 11/7664=40 L=T FREF 2™ 11/764-40 L=7 i
26 B3S0Z2=512=-0C0=-A | QIL ADJUSTING BASE o e I S o 1
ET Mi5=56110310=-5P RNUT 11/766=43 a?h? 9 11/ 66=50 1
28 E1E3L-512-000-A | O0IL ABJUSTIHNG SCREW i43- ¥3=-pUal™ 1
29 £5=T111410-5F SCREW 11/44-40 L=1& IRES3EL™ 11784 -40 L=14 1
X0 BE3534=-155=002 PLUMGER AESLLp- 1
31 B1214-C38-000 PLUNGER SPRING A 7 Jubnpe= 29N~ 32 1
32 B3I511=512=CCO PLUMGER PRESSER *Soap=411 . 1
i3 55-TO9CPIC-5P SCREW 9/&&4-40 L= B.5 - | #hEF2* FFEL=L0 L=E.5 1
L1 55=T110720=-5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 IRES2Z™ 11764=-20 L=TF 1
35 B1E850-512-CCO HUSHING HOLDER £1-15"F his™ 4
is 5E1851~512=-CG0 FILTER SCREEN $1=-17%% F:S 1
37 HE=6090310-57 HUT %/ &&4=40 ovn21Yr 9/E4=4D 1
3B HE=-811C310-%5P MUT 11764=40 o¥a2r9E 11 /64=-50 2
39 G1834=-119-000 QIL ABJUSTIMG SCREW 3 ‘ 1939 F3oeari™ )
L0 EA-9500802-00 cLIe RIS {50 1
&1 55=B15CT10~-5P SCREW 15/46=28 L=T FAZIT™ 5/66=28 | =7 1
&2 CE=04&0F20=5P SCREW 1/7&6=540 L=T oYn2E LE 174=40 L=7 2
&3 G1E&3=119=-C00 GASKET n{13s™ n*Yes Fd
7 4 GEeTB=110=C00 OIL PAD PIESRRTY I 1
kg GE217-119-CO0 OIL RESERVOIR FI*53"3Y 1
46 BE219=125=-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NT1IPTI77 N*9%z z
&7 S5-4741010-5P SCREW 3/8=28 L=10 £33z 3/8-28 L=10 .
28 BEZ24=-125=-CC0 BLUEIER CUSHIOK F=2" Y9za%d& 4
L9 zg227=-125-C00 FELT CUSHION L=2% 29L3S oy 4
50 55-5110420-5P SCREW 11/54-40 L=4.3 EFFi™ (1/784=4C L=4.8 =
51 GR&&T1=119=-C0C0 CHI® GUARD COVER = AJOA™ E==0L4{7 1
52 B9121-Ct2-0C0 OIL CAN % PI~SED 1




10. THREAD STAND UNIT
FeiriGE

I 7
: s

Ref. |Mote A E C s : -
No. |e2 & & 2l R A dh & et
1 B33G1=70&=0MD THREAD STAND ASHM, TEIFY=-F 22 1
i Bjiiifzgfﬂﬂﬂﬂ SPQOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fE5RE"= FA™INE {2)
ki B331T=70&=0C0 HMUT €15 fR9FA%= FATDE L4}
4 83130&4-T04=-0040 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE k37 AFFLTA FELS 13
5 BIX0T=-T04-000 THREAD GUIDE & TE3F FFFITL A (33
& A330Aa-T0O4=-000 THREAD GUICGE B {F9F AFFI4 B L2}
T WP=1F024600=-50 WASHER 17Xx30Xx2.6 E39"n=3 17230x2.6 {3)
8 BiX13-TO0&=000=4 |5PQ0OL REST BOD, LPPER IRANES= 4T {11
9 BIOS=F704=000=-A |5®00GL REST ROD JOINT fFEFTE==0%"F (1)
10 SH-&041410=50 SCREW MLXO.T Lelsg ES5a%5* MAXO0.T L=14& {2)
11 HH¥=-6040000-5N HUT M4 a oYh219r MAXO0.T 122 (2}
12 SH-&052700-5C SCREW M5 L=2T E5223™ H5X0.B L=27 (1)
13 HH=&050000=5¢C HUT M5 o%a?t%E M5E0.8 137 {1}
14 Ilﬂ?n?Q}-Dﬂﬂ THREAD GUIDE ARM TEFT AFFT4 SI™ (1}
15 B3311-B04=0G0O0 LIWER THREAD GUIDE {EEF fEPn34 L5 (11
_15 £5=-T11C5&40-5P SCREW  117/64%=40 L=5 FhES3c™ 11/64=-40 L= § 1)
17 B83304-704=-000-& | THREAD GUIGS ARM HOLGER {FEPLST{OF" ERI™= {12
1B Bi3301=-704=-000=4 SPOOL REST RGCD, LOWER fEFY 5= L5 {1}
19 B3312=012-0C0 SPOOL RETAIMNER k3% P2 {5)
] BIIGT=-B0&£-000 SP00L PIN TrIF Syahn- 5]
21 Bi311-C12=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION TF¥Ea99= (5)
22 aiifi=70&=CCO SPOOL REAT TFE3T A543 (5)
23 SM-905C813=5E SCREw M5x0.8 L=8 o¥na&E=nLk M5x0.48 L=8 (5%
24 WE=0%21010=kN SPRING WASHER S.2X8.2x1 =39~z 5.2x8.2X%1 £51)
25 WP-O52C£546=5A WASHER S.2¥9.5X0_6 EXTEnRe 5. 2M9.5X0.4 {51
. WP=0550840=5E WASHER S.6X12xX0.8 3 t?4™p"2 5.6X12X0,3 €5
27 W5-0521010-KEN SPRING WASHER S.2X8.2%1 f™e9~E=3 5.2XB.2X1 L5}
28 H5=6420310=-5P WUT S/1&4=-28 avhdtst I/16-28 {53
29 63302-704=-C00 SPOOL REST BRACKEET {k3F aye=o . €11
0 SH=00&41080=5E SCREW H& L=10 oUr?s*REk M6 L=10 (1)
11 WS=1643202-KR SORING WASHER T15-4x28.6X21.2 n=agsper=a 15 X246 6X3.7 (1
32 | mao-11532000  [stasie_ L 2=k 2597°8 ¢3)

SR L s




TABLE OF EXCHANG ING PARTS

REBH—HB

Ny Ny

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 2 = ME
Needle giuge Throat plate asm. Beedle clamp asm. Eﬁ?[t:;::z::f Joint E'-i':‘:“!.i"q Pivot
i+ B 415 (3R) 150 1) TFralitd | aq-riligeg | - 7heiEdM
-
g;ﬁfw‘:%
% -‘r'_",_r_.'-._—-j
L ——
©*9.5 mm (378"} G1109.1 19045 G1402:116-0A0 . G5651-11300) GS662-119-000
10 mmn (25/647°] G1109-119-440 G1402-116-BAD GHES1-119-A00 G5E62-119-A00 GiG 33116000
12 mm (15/32%] G1109:119-B .40 G402 116-CAD G35651-119-B00 G5662-119-B00
*14 mm (35/647] G1109.119.CA0 G1402-1168-DAG G56R1-319-CO0 G5662-119-C0O0
- 16 mm (5787) G1109-119-DAD G1402-116-EAD G5651-115-D00 GS5662-119-D00
I =] 3E533-116-A00

*18 mm (45/647)

G1109-119-EAD

G1402.116-FAD

G5651-119-E00

G5662-119-E00

220 mm {25/327)

G1102-119-GAD

G1402-116-GAD

G5651-119-F00

GHE62-119-FO0

MNeedle gawge Caunter knife Knife Bracket MNipper spring A M ppor spring B
il s EXET A2 i FHon:EISE Fuhiffi-Tn 2uniipi 2B
o =
9.5 mm {3/8")
G5630-1 16000 GEE29-11 6000 G5628.1 16000 G5660-116004 G5Fi-116-008

12 mm {15/32%)

10 mm (25/64")

*14 mm {35/64"]

*16 mm (5/8"]

*18 mm (45/64")

*20 mm [25/32")

G5EX-1 |5.;.;|:::|-

G5629-116-A00

G5625-116-B00

G5628-116-400

GSEED-116-ADA

GoTH-116-ADE

*Special order part

WRETREL

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM
B AR{E BT B 3 B

Sy P

Meedle gauge
it 4

Throat plate asm.
itiR (i)

1

9.5 mm (38"}

G1109-116-0A0

10 mm (25/64")

G1109-116-AA0

12 mm (15/32")

G1109-116-BA0

14 mm (35/64")

G1109-116-CA0

16 mm (5/8™)

G1109-116-DA0

18 mm (45/64")

G1109-116-EA0

20 mm: (25/32")

G1108-116-GAD




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

ZRBA—ER

2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS - | HERAE
Meedle gauge - Sewing table asm. Folding plate’
it & BT —7N(138) Needle gauge | , YA
3 ‘Left| 7= Right '35
| 5

9.5 19, 12 mm

G001 19-A00-4

Double welt |
M E &
Single welt i
HE £ B

9.5,10,12, 14 mm

G5121-119-A00-A |

G5120-112-A00-A

*18, 18, 20 mm

G5121-119-800-A |

G5120-119-B00-A |

*14, 1€ mm

G5003-115-BAD-A

=18, 20 mm

G5003-119-CAD-A

Varied double wealt

E ETTE T

9.8, 10, 12, 14 mm~

G5121-119-AG0-A |

G5120-119-A00-A |

*16, 18, 20 mm

G5121-119-B00-A |

G5120-119-B00-A ¢

Meeadle gauge
i 48

Garment clamp plata,

s |

Ciamp foot support arm

T E/TFT—L4

Left &

Right' 45

Right &

e

i
Y
E“‘:“

Double welt
M E B
Single welt
F £ B

9.5, 10,12, 14 mm -

G5137-119-A00-A |

G5138-119-A00-4 |

*16, 18, 20 mm

G5157-119-800-A |

G5138-112-800-4

Waried double welt

9.5, 10, 12, 14 mm

G5137-119-A00-A

G5138-119-A00-A

G5103-119-000-A

G5104-119-000-A

B.5, 10,12, 14 mim

G5330-11 B-C00

TFEREE *16, 18,20 mm _, G5137-119-B00-A | GE133:11'9-B‘IDD-J&
F:ﬂdi:'ng plate stopper ; Folding plat Workpiece Siiding shaft
Neeid gauge WYAZH|AF wei- springi guide spring | FIRTEET — L
Rignl Left % Right' FUASHSE | EWHA FoiR 254 F#
| | | '
| |
.G5131-116-C00 | G5129-116-C00 55328-116-000 | G5146-112.A00

*16, 18, 20 mm

GE5131-116-000 |

G5130-116-D00.

G5129-116-DO0I

G5328-116-A00!

G5146-113-800

Knifa shaft base . - Rubber sole
Meedle gaugs . Enife halder asm., stopper Selective part: SEsT 700
i W H AL A —(50) AAMBTAF wi— WA S Lefti 2= Right 3=
N, - ]
1 i , Specification -
i+
| ¥ '
9.5, 10 mim, G5246-116-AAD" Standard | GEI'I.EE-'J 19-A00 | GE152-119-B00
: A =
12 mm G5246-116-BAC |
= : Far heavy-aweight!
: materials | G5152-119-C00 ; G5152-112-D00
*14 mm G5225-115-AA0 . [ 44 8 :
*16 mm G5225-119-BAD ; Spange T S 119.
G5262-116000 e G5i52-112-E00 GE152-119-FO00
*18 mm G5225-119-CAD .
S —— — Sponge (for heawy-
F o | : weight materials) | G5152-119-GOO’ G5152-119-HOQ
2 e A > & (FA)

*Special order part

AERIEN Bdn




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS | | e TE

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS | A5 AR EA
Neadle gauge A eompound double welt Varied double welt |
st 43 Double welt : HHERER ERAER : Single welt
Single welt Single wealt
M E : Tt
: =g (_.i# E_ﬁ) (H ¥ #i): hiaal

i C S, = F _T_ P

o = M . _[
(s i -
b (| = (| 5—=
L8] : e L
- |

E g =
y e [ 3 "1
G L R L R £he L
G5328-119-A00| 4.3 | 4.3 | G5329-118-A00| 9.3 | 9.3 | G5330-118-A00 | &9 1.7 | G53237118.400] 9.3 | 4.3
GH328-119-B00 | 3.8 3B | GRI2NI119-B00 | 8.8 B.B | GE330-119-B00 | 8.3 0.3 | G5331-119-BC0 | 9.3 | 38
55329-119-C00 | 23| 83 4.‘3533&1-‘:9-{)30 7.8 | 0.8
G5379-119-000| 7.8| 7.8| G5330-119-DO0; 7.2 | 1.3
G5379.119-E00 | 7.3 7.3 | GR3Z0-119-E00 1 8.3 1.7
*19.5mm 3/8")
; G5329.119-F00 ! 7.6 | 7.5 | G5330-119-FO0 | 2.0 1.2
10mmi25/64"
G5330-119-G00| BO | 1.7
G5329-119-Ho00 | 7.0 4§ 0.8 | GE330-118-HOO | 7.1 1.7
‘ G5330.119-000 | 8.3 | 1.7
GS5330-118-K00 | 8.1 0.5
G5330-119-L00 | 93 | 08
G5A28-119-400]| 5.3 53 | G5329-113-A0D) 11.3 | 11.3 | G5320-1159-40D| 8.2 1.7 | G5331-119-A00) 11.3 5.3
G5328-1189.B0D | 5.0 5.0 | G&E329-119-B0D | 10.3 | 10.3 | GEII-119-B00D | 11.3 2.0
12mmli5/32") : —E N
G5329119.C00 ) 9.3 9.3 | G5330-119-C0D| 8.6 2.6
| G5330.119-000D ] 1.1 0.5
G5328-119-A0E| 6.3 | 6.3 | G5320-119.A0E|13.3 | 12.3 | G5330-119-A0E|( 109 | 1.7 | G5331-119-A0E|13.3 | 6.3
*14mmi35/64") : , =
G5328.119-B0E (13,3 | 4.2 | G5330-119-B0OE (13.3 | 3.0
GRAI28-119.00F| 7.3 7.2 | GEI25-119-A0F | 15.2 | 15.3 | GE330.112-A0F | 15.3 1.7 | G5331-119-A0F | 15.3 T3
*16rmami5/8") - '
G5379-119-B0OF | 15.0 | 15.0 | G5330-119-BOF | 12.9 1.7
G5328-119-A0G| 8.3 B.2 | GE329.119-A0G|17.3 | 17.3 | GE330-1719-A0G| 17,3 1.7 | GH2:1-119.A0G]| 17.3 8.3
*18mml45/64") = - = =
- : G5329-119.B0G | 18.0 | 18.0 | G5330-119-BOG | 149 | 1.7
G5328-119-2a004! 93| 8.3 | G5329-119-A0H| 19.3 | 19.3 | G5230-119-a0H]|19.3 | 1.7 | G5331-119-A0H| 19.3 | 9.3
*20mml25/32") e ?
G5330-119-BOH | 16.9 1.7 ]

* Special order part 455 E3CERS

_52_'



OPTIONAL PARTS

1. SA-6:STAND FOR STANDING WORK
. MBFRAAI T

I #20mm

S AlE AR &
2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
MAREARER &

722- 23 24

3. SA-3:DARTS STRETCHER UNIT
5 — B




1+

SA-6 : STAND FOR STAND‘ING WDHK

Mb{ERRAY ~
Ref, |Note Part No. B E C T
S e Deapin S fa . i
: : g :
1 GSA=06001000 STAND A5 P
5 HE=1020002=KN SPRING WASHER H10 In*27*n+2 H1p 3
4 NA=-6100001=5¢C KUT M10X1,5 0YaZ19F H10 1.1 3
2, PARTS FOR SHIM SFECIFIEATIDNS
. B {1 45 20 &
5 |O01] 65127-116-AD0 | SHIH BASE 10-12HH LR r--?T 1
T D02 G5127=-1146-800 SHIHM BASE 1&-146HH i::::rgg: ;:-—;- ::
g [&603] 65127=-116=-C00 SHIK BASE 18.20HM ) 3 -1
7 EH-&051202=1P SCREW MOX0,8 L=12 OUNJFIRTLF HB&5.8 (=12 z
10 W5-0510002=-KH SPRING WASHER & 1X8,5X1.3 N3+ N2+ 5,1%9,2X1.3 2
11 WP=0531000=5C WASHER MS§ = E39en+3 IN=FTR MS 2
12 65125-1146-A00 SHIM e LR 2
13 WS=0441040=KP SPRING WASHER &,46X7,4X1 NrETrhe: 4, 4XT X1 L
14 55-50904610=5P SCREM 9/664=-40 L=6 FSA2Yr 9/64-40 L=4 &
15 | Q01| 63095=116=60A SHYM GUIDE, LEFT 10.12HA EAORTAET L i
16 [O02] 65095=-116=B08" SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 14,16MH DeLInrfbe | 1
17 $03] 65095=116=80¢C SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 18,.20HH 5 TNk, L 1
18 55=5090210=-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=2 FBRILY QfE4=L0 L=2 &
19 ©01] 65095-116-A0A SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 10,.12HH eI SR 1
20 02| 6 5=1146=A0B SHIiM GUIDE, RIGHT {4.14&HH DE{ONefbe RO 1
21 03| G5075=-116=-A0C SHIM GUIGE, RIGAT 13,20FH DFTERFATS E?_ T
22 O01] 65003=-116=-BAA SEWING TABLE ASM. 10,12HH &OEIF-T R 75 1
23 |002| G5003-116=-BAE SEWING TABLE ASM, 14,16HH RORIF-T* N P32 1
24 O03l 65003-116-8AC SEWING TABLE ASM. 1E,20HH FOELF-7*q 7E 3 1
3. SA-3:DARTSSTRETCHER UNIT
& —JHE S
25 GSA-020050AD DARTS STRETCHING CYLINDER ASH, t 3e=9/N Va9 bYI5t E :
26 G&T01=115=0A0 CONMTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, C #:JF‘:.I.?.'F..:'_!‘ C A 1
27 G5A=030C3000 SWITCH HOLDER B lfJE_;L:;:f £ :
28 G54B0=116=000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW irg_m-g St 2
29 PI=3320525-01 HOSE NIPPLE L3 e s e
30 BT=0400251-EC TURE HOSE., YELLOW ??f?*J.JJJ bt 2e2
31 BI=-0400251=-E8  TURE HODSE, BLACK ?.?”?ff;fz' . e
32 GSA-0200&000 CYLINDER EDGE JﬂJ??+ifk* S — B
33 SH=g042502-TP SCREW H4XO0,7 L=2g ::|‘...:-J::ﬂ“,”'L ke 5% =25 :
34 KWS=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& glzﬂﬁg'{ :
35 GSA-03002000 CYLINDER BASE fjfin ]
GSA=030G1000 SLOPING CUTDE 2Yeal -
i% GgL2s=11g=0A0 L-WAY SOLEMOID VALVE ASH, nm--E::ﬂam = ;
18 PJ=3010551-03 HALF UHION XPT1/8 n=21:%2 2 |
Note (3E£IC) ©01 ... For 9.5, 10,12 mm - 9.5, 10, 12mf
02 ... For 14, 16 mm 14, 16m=f
18. 20mmHE]

ST For 18, 20 mm

o




4.

SA-4: FLAP UNIT (1)
75w FTER()

il Previous Parts

|




Part Mo,

EH=406002-TF

SCREW M& L=1Q

OYVn2rra~KE M5 L=1i0

s
Eal

W5-0&61C002-KN
G5103=11&=A00
SH-£0461002-TP
GS5L20=114&=800
PJ=0320525-01
les&05=-114-000

SPRING WASHER A.1X12.2X41.5
HECHAHICAL VALVE BASE
SEREW M& L=10

MECHAMICAL WALWE

HOSE HIFPLE

HOSE MIPPLE

Nn=31=~h": M4

SRR E?™ FUEERTES
Az M& L=10
AhzhARn™RI™

2-AZTIL

E=AZY2'RL

Mo, - B Description 2 #
1 E5401=115=4A40 CLAMP FOOT CYLIMDER ASH. P9 LAFI= LWnE= 9E 1
z £M-&056002=TF SCREW M5x0.% L=&D ovh?r1i~Lt Fi
3 PC=0151020=-00 5PEED CONTROLLER Ab*=f= 3Inkg-3 1
& PJ1=-0425100=-01 FT ELBOW PT TR® ' ; I
5 GhkAL=116-00D TUEE HOSE, GREEM Fi=7"3=2 Zp~% ]
& G5115-11&=-c09 COLLAR h5= 1
7 G3114-114-4A00 PRESSURE SPRING PULITN™ 2 1
8 55i15=-114-840 CYLINBER BRACKET = {4TIHIIF LHLFETRYUE 1
9 SH=E040502=TF SCREW M&X0.T L=5 FAzu= MEXD.T L=5 1
10 sH-4063002-TP SCREW MS L=30 oYhIFiE=RE 1
11 G5133=-11&=A09 ECCENTRIC PIN LHESE®D 1
12 G5113-1146=A00 ELILIMNG BLOCK ASTE™ 25 1
13 G5105=-114=A40 A%M BRACEKEET ASM., LEFT P=L2F4 7 59Yk CF%Y 1
14 EM=£0&3002=TP SCREW M& L=70 B Sl T 013
15 EM-L06&2002-TE ECREW M& L=20 aYhIPTARE ‘Hs L=20 z
14 WE-0s10002-E8 EPRING WASHER £.9X12.2X1.5 n~2¥*n™31 Mé6 2
i BE111=116=A00 TCREW - F=I49L T-L=9 AFTFR-2a~ i
18 G5305=-114=-000 THRUST WASHER ASAFDEnT 3
1% G5804-114-000 THRUST MEEBLE BEARING ASAE ==bk LARPHaO™ 2
20 G5102=11£=2040 SURAOAT SHAFT ga491 LymL=7 1
z1 G5112=-116=-A40 HOUSING ASH. ousddy AALRLG T OE 1
22 G510%=-1146=-0A0 COLLAR ASH, == 1
) EH-SLBLE02=TF SCREW HOEE Fi3%" HE L=& 117
2 GS5101=114-400 CLAMP FOOT 3ASE Fefxnzanq
25 SM=a0R2502-TP" SCREW M3 L=25 aThZrtE=LE
26 WE=0820002-KN SORTMG WATHEZR M3 N*39*p~3 Ma
27 WP=03L1400-5C MASHER E=9 n~32
28
FI]
30
31
32
33

GS&&6-1145=000
G3&&5-174-000
GSA=06013000

SM-40%1202-TF

TUBE HOSE, GREEN
TUSE HOSE, YELLOW
CLAMP FOOT ARM, LEFT
SEREW M5X0,% L=12

Fle=7 d-A ELF=1
Fi=7"#=2% %
gufr9rP=L EF=T
gYnIFtE Lt M5XT.B L=12

551e9=114-C00
Lu-s051002=TF
WS=0510002-KH
WE-0430B00=5C

FaLAING PLATE SPRING €
SCREW M& L=10

SPRIMG WASHER M&
VASHER &.3XSX0.8 -

WE=0510002-XH SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5%1.3 n~27*n~2 S5.1x%.2X1.3
G510%-119=000 WASHER nouhy A

EN-BO31e0ce-T7 SCREW MIX0.% L=12 CFEEERE T
NM-&CI0007 -5 ¢ HUT M3 o¥n?ivE KIX0.5 151

TYIZTF E#R~2 C

“lo¥hptE=nt HLxd.7 L=1iQ

n=33*R~2 Hs

JEST A™3 JA®FIN MG

G3146-139=4A00
651586=-11%-800
G5A-0&007000
CEA=02007000
65119=116=000

65132-116-F00 -

FOLDING SRACKET

SLIBING SHAFT A

SLIGING SHAFT E

FOLODIWG PLATE, LEFT

FOLBIMG PLATE, LEFT

FOLDING CYLIHDER BRACKET,LEFT

ANz 2~397F
A== F A
ASCp>~2 B
tNasZ4F BTN
1YAZ4F EI™u
XHIZLNE FNLEYE EINY

SM=5051402=TPF
px=0551010~00
PJ=30404651=01
GI&DZ=116=RA0
G5131=1146=C00
G31%1-115-0037

SCREW HSXU.3 L=14

ELEMENT

ELEOW UNIOM SEXPT1/8

MELT PATCH FOLBIME CTL. ASH.
FOLBIMG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT
FOLBEMG PLATE STOPPER, LEFT A

oY hZr T~ kb

Ik PWAFZUITL
TR:E™1Z12 SXPT1/3
A TnA= DT -
LUITSLF ALUNA"= EI™N
fYIELE ARINA"- ETHRNA

SM-40L1202-TP
WS=0410002-KN
wp=0&T0800~-5C
sH-4052002-TF
WE=0510002-KK
GEA=0600100G0

CCAEW M&xd.T L=12

SPRING WASHER M4

WASHER £_T¥%x9.%

SCREY M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER S5.1xE.5%1.3
CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT

HA=G0a0001 =51
5117 =117-000
G5124=117=A00
SMN-4053002-TP
WE=0510032-KR
G65123-117-000

HUT M4

SLIDIMG HMETAL

SLIDING METAL

SCREW H5x0.8 L=30

SPRIMNG WASHER 5.1x8.5x1.3
FLAP SYOPPER A

R.O57E5 |

FEFREE N1
N=29=H~2 MH&

E%35%h=3 JH™FF M
ag¥n?FrE~pk ESXO0.8 L=20
N34 ey -, 2K1. 3
IS F=L E5™Y

(o TRFFIF HE 101
ASTE~ 15
ASTES 12

o7 hsFTE~LE
n=a%=n=3 5.1x2.211.3%
2372% ARPA* A

G5105=519=000
SM-6063002-TP
EA=4051602=-TP
GEA-04003000
G5A=04003020
G5152-116-800

HIMGE SCREW

15cREW M& L=50

SCREW HM5X0.8 L=14

GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT
GARMEMT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT
RUBZER SOLE A

AFTR®a=20%

oT7HPFTE L M& L=50
oPh2rie~Er MIX0.E L=13
e gl « ol b Rl Sl |

i s Pk B LA o L

IO FIFT 2L M

R

G5152=-115=-¢00
G515%2-119-F00
a5152=1179-HOG
E3105-119-000
SH=4051202-TP
WE-0510002=KHN

.

RUBSER SOLE A

RUBRER $OLE, RIGKET F
AUBRER SOLE, RIGHT H
HIMGE STREW

SCREW M5X0,B8 L=12

SPRIMG MASHER 5.1XE.5%X1.3

$3=o 7333* 2%&a A
TI=pPEa7?=3%L F

=025 7"2"L H
ASLpRm3-2D™

a¥hFriE~LE PSX0.8 L=1i
A atenme S.1x%.2x1.1

G3109=11%=-000
No-4060001=5C
PE=D200102-KH

SLIDIMG METAL
HUFT M4
SIRING PIN 2.0x10

LuR =L ASLFE{%
aThI ey Ma 191

AL bl 2.0x10

1 0 pjn b i --—--—n_-m_-l_.|_n._.:_.i-u.-.-n—n—n--—n—l-—n-h—-r-_-j-—-—t—t-ﬁ—nmmw-uwu-ﬁ—--—-MNEPFFN—'MMNWN—-

37-1.-‘4-1-

- e —

Eig ool..... For 9.5,10,12,14 an 9.5,10,12,14 walf
el e Fer 18.18,20 mn 18,15, 20 malif
203, .... Standard e
oM. For keavy-weight moterials MR
Ol ... fponge : AAE
Lo S Sponge (for heavy-weight saterials) A S RE )

e



5. SA-4: FLAP UNIT (2)

7S5 TEE(Z)

R o s



Rote(ifdZ) <01..... For 9.5,10,12,14 ma
Bl For 16,158,20 mn

9.5,10,12,14 =
16,18,20 waff

Rel. |Neie Part No. s : ELC. 12 Amt.
No. |t = = Diescription W sE f = -4 g{:.%é
=5 | G5151-116-C00. FLAP PRESSER PIVOT STUD ; IEUIVINIT HFIUS 1
2 wP-0430800-5¢ WASHER &.3x3x0.8 EF4™a"2 NI rs 2
3 ¥s=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER HM& Nn*z4~1~2 ML 2
i SM=5041202-TP SCREW MLXD.T7 L=12 o b b Lol b = Sl Y 3 2
3 GS14E8-116=C00 PIN 7597291 E*= i
& cM=4041002=TF SCREW M4 L=10 a¥n?ria~kE M&X0.7 L=10 2
7 W5-G410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& nN™2¥~n"2 M4 ?
&8 HP-D&EDE{]E{—EC WASHER S_.5x8x0.8 ES%* a2 In"3I7L ML g
9 55A-04011040 FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 7597 9T EI~Y 7= 1
i0 G5143-116-A00 FLA? PRESSER RUSBER SOLE 25972391 2L (1)
1% sM-46041002=TPF SCREW M& L=10 OYnNZPI& Mt MGxU,. ?.L=10 i
12 Ws-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M& N™24%p%32 M4 1
13 65151=-116-000 WASHER 0 1
14 £M-3030502-TP SCREW M3IX0.5 L=5 FA35™ M3IX0.5 L=5 2
15 65150=-116-C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 7397 91 7=L EF™) 1
15 SH=4051202=TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 oYA2PIL*ILF MSXOD.8 L=12 2
17 Ws-0510002=£H SORING WASHER 5.7X8.5%1.3 = 29°h"% 5.1%%.2%1.3 2
18 G5147=116=C00 CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT FATITRTT LYIF I SyYR 1
19 - G5129-116-000 FOLODING PLATE SPRING D £NIZLF LEN 2 O 1
20 H¥=6030001=5C NUT M3 ovRZI7E H3X0.5 121 1
21 sM-5031002-T1F SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 oYh?7T&*LEF M3X0.5 L=10 1
22 8T=-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEM LFrE-A TRy 0.4
23 Gai23-11&=-000 SPCZED CONTROLLER AC*-F"3oF0-7 B T
24 NM-4040001-5C HUT M4 o%N2TYE MLXC.T 1321 1
5 SH-60&2502-TF SCREW HM4XO0.7 L=25 OYAZPIAKE MLXO.7 L=25 1
26 GSE10=1145=AA0 FLAP CLAMPIMG CYLINPER ASHN. FIUTIEXH I 5w 2 i
27 G5EL7-114=000 KNOS SCREW wITayn 1
28 G5160=116=000 FLAP SCALE 2597 37 =-0 1
29 SM-50&0451-5C SCREW MGXO.7 LE4 N1 F=233° M& L=§ 1
30 5M=3030451-5P SCREW M3 L=4% Th2i= MIX0E.5 L=4& 1
31 WP=0%20500-5C WASHER 3.2xX7.0%X0.5 ESd~n=3 ™33k M3 1
32 G5139-116-400 FLAP STOPPER WAL AEUN 2 1
33 |O01 |65137-1146-c00 FLAP SASE PLATE, LEFT 7577*%"=3 LN 1
34 D02 651 37-114-000 FLAD SASE PLATE, LEFT A 2FUFEARLY EFRY A 1
35 EM-1060&01-5C SCREW N&4XO.7 L=5 T5a39" MakO.f L=b 3

'— 58 —




SA-4: FLAP UNIT (3)
T 7S FHER(I)

B.

Previous Partis

|

e TR



A e i (R A

Rel. |MNote Part Ho. EC | Amt
No. |iEld e e Description i g fie: # :L';E'
1 G5E01=1156=840 CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASM. €29 $393- HyLF™ 2% 1
2 SM=-6054002~=TF * SCREW M5XxD.3 L=40 aYhIFra~nt z
3 PC-0151020-09 SOESH CONTROLLER At®*=F% 2zb0=-5 2 .
& PJ-0425100=01 PT EL30OW ' PT-TE$® i 1
5 GL60-T16-000 TUBE HOSE, RER Fi=J"a=~ FH 3
& 65115-116=-C00 COLLAR : n5-= ' 1
7 65114=116-400 |PRESSURT SPRING PFULIN 3 ;
8 65115-114-800 CYLINDER SRACKET i FrAAN1I532% BNLIAICSTUE 1
- SM=-3040522-T1» SCREW M&X0.7 L=5% FAZS* M&XO.T LTS 1
10 SM=40563002-TP SCREW Hé L=3D adnI7TE Lk 1
11 G3133-114=-407 EZCENTRIC PIN THEpPL® o 1
12 G3713=116=AG0 SLIDING BLOCK AS4p= A9y 1
13 G5105=-1146-B4A0 AIM SRACKET ASHM,, RIGHT F=LIAFT 2~55%F Zt™ 23 1
14 SM=6063002-TP SCREW M% L=%D o b bl At 9 (1)
is SH=6062002-T® SCREW M& L=2D DYAZPTELE ME 1L=20 2
14 WS-0510002-kN SIRING WASHIR £.1X12.2%1.5 N"27%n"32 ME z
17 GE111=-116&6=430 SCREW 3 L EL] :_?-__La.ﬁ‘r AT PR L™ 7
13 G5205-115=-030 THRUST WASHER ASAETLP il
19 G5304-1146-0C0 THRUST NEEDLE SBSARING ASAE Z=F"RARPYLE 2
20 G5112=-1146=-A40 _ |HOUSING ASH. AuLnr NAaunnee o= 1
21 G3109-116=-0a30 COLLAZ ASwm IF=-n%= 0z 1
22 SM-3060802=TPF SCREW M2X4 FA2S~ M§ L=éd 1)
23 SA-0L0TEO0G0 CLAMP FOOT ARM, GIGHT T fATI7-Ta 1
25 Gal129=114-0C00 FALIING PLATE SPRING [ XYIZALF CEN"2 1
25 G5119=-115=p00 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT INASHY A F-INE Ese 1
26 SX-5051402=TP SCREW MS5XT.3 L=1& ovhIZTELE 2
27 SH-5031202-TF SCREW MIXD.5 L=12 oYn?? 1a"nt z
28 N¥=40300071=5¢ HUT &% YN roE H3Ix0D.5 132 Fd
29 $4-4061002=-TP SCREW ML L=19 O¥NPPISRF MAXC.7 L=10 2
30 WS=D&10002=KHN SPRINS WASHER ML N*I4=n=3 M4 2
3 Wr=-0&308500-5¢C WASHER 4_7Tx%x0.3 EF9%A®32 JRNFINL AL i
32 G513¢=1146=-500 FOLDING BRACKET TUJEF=FHUE 1
33 §M-5051202~-71° SCRZW M5x0.3 L=12 QYNAFTTLE MSEG.H L=12 1
| 34 WS=0510002-xN SPRING WASHER 5.1%X3.5%x1.3 A*a%nm: 5. 1X5.2%1.3 1
35 65103-119-009 WASHER 9Lt A 1
14 G5402=115-AA0 JELT PATCY FOLDING CYL.. ASH. ANIT Zngn 9= 1
¥ PI=10L05651-0% ELEDW UNION AMPT1/3 IRE"1-A42 GEPTI1/% 1
38 PE-0551010-00 ELEM™ENT Ak FUSFzIe0 1
ig GSA=040020090 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT FRAEYT Ly P=f I 1
40 $¥-5052002-TP SCREJ M5 L=29 AYh271EREF M5XD.B L=20 1
%1 WE-0510002-KN SPAING WASHER 5.1X5.5%X1.3 N21%h"7 S.149.c%1.3 1
&2 * SM-6053002=TP SCREZW M3XD.3 L=30 A.O5/B5 10Yn?PIa=tL 1
43 - W5=-0510002-k¥ SPRING WASHER S5.71X5.5%X1.3 D.10/785 |[N"2%=n=2 5. 1X%.2x1.3 -
&L . 65117=117=-000 SLIDING METAL B.10/B5 |ASTk~{7 -
" 55125-117-AD0 SLIDING METAL A.10/85 |ASTE=<3 1
&3 * HM-46060001-5¢C HUT %4 A.D5/B5 [o%harak ME 143 1
L) C G5123-117-000 FLAP STOPPER A AO5785 [7%93* Ak A 1
47 * G5105-119-000 HINGE SCREW P.A1DSES [AFTE=2=35™ -
* SH=4065002-TP SCREW M& L=50 A.10/85 [09nhPP1E=RE M& L=50 1
L3 SH-&0514602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=1& oYNZFTESRE MSX3.3L=16 - s
L9 SM=E041202=TP SCREW M&x0.7 L=12 ovnIFTA™ Lt 1
59 HS=-0&410002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 : N34 pn3 M4 1
31 WP=0430300-5C WASHER &4._.3X3X0.2 ESY"h™2 JIN%57L ML 1
5¢ o071 |65130=1146=C00 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT $YIT5 AR9AE = SEw 1
53 002 |65130-116=000 FOLDING PLATE STOPFPER, RIGHT A TYFTST AEUN® = 25 A 1
54 Q01 J65146=119-A00 SLIDING SHAFT A L B Sl B 1
55 002 |651456=-119=-R00 SLIDING SHAFT B ASTH 4“2 B 1
5& o1 JesA-0400B000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT e T i R a 1
57 402 [65A-04010000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT fENa=T2 T4 1
58 $21 [GSA=-04004000 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT SaAR0F%uD* g i
59 {02 |GSA-04005000 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT EA07Fa7* DR 1
50 003 |65152-116-000 RUBZER S0LE B 230 2352 L B 1
&1 06 [GS152=-114=E00 RUSIER 50LE B E5%0 2537" %L 0 1
&2 005 [65152-118=-E00 RUB3ER . SO0LE, LEFT E SARNUZS 7S DN LUE i
T |O0B [G51532=-119-G0D RUB3JER SOLE, LEFT G LT T L LT 1
&6 . G5105=-119=230 HINGE SCREW b.05/85 [A5Tk=3-31" -
85 “ PS-02001C2=KH SPRING PIN 2.9X10 0.05/85 [R2*)monEey 2.0xX10 -
&6 e SM-4051202-TP SCREW M5x0,8 L=12 D.05/85 [0Pn7PTE~E MSAG. B L=%2 -
a7 * W5-0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 D.OS/RS jN™27"H"2 5 _1X9..%1.3 -
68 . 55109-119-000 SLIDING METAL D.OS/8S |oumF=L ANSE Y7 -
b9 * N¥-6060001-5C HUT ¥4 b.0S/ES [a¥h219F Hs 1322 -
Hote (iE&Z) <©01..... For 9.5,10,12,14 =a 9.5,10,12, 14 anfH
02, .... For 16,15,20 ma 16,18, 20 eafi
SO ... Standard e
204..... For heavy-veight eaterials KA
5. ... Sponge b - e R
06, .... Sponge (for heavy=veight materials)

=B




7. SA-4: FLAP UNIT (4)
75w 7iE(4)

— Bl =



Hate (iEEE)

i

0l en.. For 9.5,10,12,14 an
For 16,18.20 ae

O02.....

9.5.10,12,14 =aff]
16,18.20 msff]

Ref. |Mote - Part No. 5 ide3a EC. Amt.
No. |iE1R =} £ Dl:amptll:l:n 7 I 4E B o %;-?{
yE G5423%=116=-000 SPEED CONTROLLER At*=F*32xt0=35 B 1
2 5T-0400251-EE TUBE HOSE, RED Z*NILIRFI=I" Fh 0.6
= SM=-4031002-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L= ID ’ OFhAFEE*REF "H3X0.5 L=10 |
& HM-&4030001-5C HUT H3 o%na Ik M3x0.5 151 1
3 G5129=-114=000 FOLTING PLATE SPRING B I93=59 BN 2 b L 1
& EM=5051202=-TP SCREW HM5x0.3 L=12 oYRZPTE™RLE MEY0 B L=t .
T WE=0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 n“3¥=a~3 5.1x9.2x1.3 b
1 G5147=116=00C CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT PP e b ML AMALT LT 1
9 MM-£040091-5¢ NUT M& 09hotYF MLXD.T 191 e
10 SH-5042502-TP  |SCREW M4XD.7 L=25 OINPPIE R MLXD .7 L=25 1
14 GS5&610=-1146=AA0 FLAP CLAHPIHﬁ CYLINDER ASH. 737 29I 9% 1
12 EM=5051002=-TP SCREW M4 L=10 2UNZ2FrTE™kE MAaxXG. ¥ f=1D 2
13 W5=0410002-KN SoRTNG WASHER Mi ™21 h~2 ML .
14 ¥r=0430500=-5¢C WASHER 4.3X3X0.5 ES9 n%2 2h=27L M4 s
1% Up=0430E00-5¢ WASHER &.3xX8x0.%8 ESgRh%a SH%PIE i 2
156 WS=0410002=-KN SPETIHG WASHER M4 N™z4%ns2 ML 2
17 LM=5041202=TP SCREW Hilﬂ T L=12 avhnarrE™t s
18 G5151=-1146=000 FLAPF PRESSER PIVOT STUD ASYI* 9T LTOLTY 1
19 Go148-116=C00. [PIN I590%3T: t* 1
20 G5149-116=C00 FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FITIERTITLT-L = 1 ]
= | SM=-8030502-TP SCREW H3x0.5 L=3% FA2D™ "MIX0o5 L=% .
22 G5151=114-000 WASHER 2Vt 1
23 Ws=0410002=-EN SPRING WASHER M4 - n*24*h™~3 M4 1
2 SM=-&041002-TF SCREW M& L=10 o¥RfF &Rt MLXO. T 10 1
25 G5A=04012040 FLAD PRESSER ASH., RIGHT 2RI AT = DE 1
EE_ G5143=-1156-400 FLAPF PRESSER RUSBER S0LE ASHIE AT N E {13
ET SM=3030451-5P SCREW M3 L=%& TRIAFL® MIXO0.5 L=4 1
28 Wr=0320500=-5C WASHER 3_2XT7.0X0.5 ES¥™h": Jh™Fi0L R 1
FL G53133=114=000 FLAF STOPPER FITAE AN = 1
Eﬂ 549-5040451=-5¢C SCREW HEXO.T L=4& e e el | HL L=4 1
31 65140-116-000 FLAP SCALE o 7397% ATl 1
32 5554? 116=000 KEHOS SCREW UYIT ™ 1
33 tH-10404601- -5 SCREW H4X0D.7 L=& $3233>™ MEXD.T L=6 3
34 |00 |65138-114-C00 FLAP SASE PLATE. RIGHT 2597 A-3 Is* 1
35 02 |65138=-115=-000 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A FSUIEAR-F ZgN 2 1
}E__ G5325=119=200 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT £F* A™{E™ =i~ 1
xr GoSch=110=A00 WOREPIECE GUIBE. LEFT L3 ek T L 1
38 $5=1040610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 9935™ 3/32-56 L=5.5 4

B R



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Mo, Page Rl Part Mo, Pags Rai. Part Ma. Page Rel. JFart Ma. Page Rl
FLE . M. B " Mo, = X Mo, &% K Mo.
SF=3020003-00 b 14 ad130&=5%12-0A0 &0 g 3322F=-125=-000 &b 45 G1501=-114-000 35 LS
BT-0400251-EA 34 14 g1d0r-312-n08 L& 18 gF117-051-00C &0 42 g150%=-114=-000 1% 23
BT=040025%1=E1 38 & 31813-512-000 L0 & a9¥121-912-030 L& L2 G1519=-11&4=-000 33 51
BT=0400251=EA I8 15 1816=-512-0a0 &0 3 G1407=1146=-009D 31 &7
gT=0500251=E@ i L8 S1820-051=000 &0 14 515314=114=0A0 g2 3
8T-0400251-E8 & 58 51321-251=000 & 35 Ca-292000Jd=00 41 k1.1 G14514=-114=000 0“2 58
Br=0529251-€58 50 31 315822-051-000 &0 1% Ci=-2020002=-20 L2 (- a14624=115&=0A0 ad iv
aT=J4202531-EC 1) 13 31823=-031-000 i) i? Ca=2020503=-09 L2 &2 G1645-1146-000 52 63
B~ 0400251~-EC I8 [ 81824-051-000 &0 15 Co=2020030-00 &2 T2 61810-11%-000 &0 22
oT-0&400251-EC 52 £ 3133L=-512=-000=-4 &4 24 EG=2520032-00 36 ) G1811=-1192=-0040 &0 L%
BT-0400251-E0 L 1.3 13 B1850=512=000 b 28 Ca-3030090-00 L2 T& G1315%=119=-000 &0 28
aT=-0400261=ED 1. ] 22 315351=5312=-000 & & L1 C5-0400&6T1A-5F £3 20 G1814=119=000 &8 33
BT=-0400257-EE &0 2 B1901=512=0A0 34 & CS=112101A=-52 Ly &5 312309=119=080 40 T
ar=-0&400400=-E2 %] 38 31903=552-000 3& 10 G1831=-114=-0A0 ] I8
BT=-0400400-EC 3 1 E1904-512-000 3& 3 51331-114-008 40 39
aT-0&600&400-EZ &3 57 31905-551-600 14 7 B1&509-512-C0C LT L8 G1834=119=-000 k& 17
gT=0E00521=E4A 2T 24 31707=-512-0A0=-K &b 1 | 0d3113=555=-200 4 7y G12850=-119=-AAD &0 2&
31119=-051=040 IL T3 32C07=-232-020 L2 Fill 8 03114=555=-00% & T G1ELO-119-240 &0 50
B1110=-951=000 i& Th B2529=352=000 34 14 21261=119=000 51 25
31111=251-040 34 75 3303&6=-650-000 38 21 G1852=11%=000 L4 1%
B1111=-051-00R 34 Th 33034-L53-000 63 22 EA=9500202-00 & & I3 G1853=11%-200 & 39
B111e=-051=-000 14 20 B3035-450-000 I8 22 : G3121=114=04a0 L1 13
B1113=-512=-0080 55 28 B3J35=-450-000 &3 23 #3121-115=009 1L 32
g1118=512=00E 1 1 B3116=-512~-008 14 &2 GAC-J1002000 &7 i1 53123=-114-000 36 39
g81121=512=009 35 iy 5931120=125=C00 34 &3 GAS=1111120% . i2 G3125=114=000 35 59
B1123=-552=-000=-A 3& 17 33125-012=-000D 14 61 GHAP=03537200 38 29 GI125=-114=-000 34 33
B1201-%12-200 LT 18 83125=012=000 4L 130 GSA=-01001000 & &% GI128=114£=-000 It L9
81202-512=-0C00 34 17 53125-155-009 35 e GSA-2200&4200 52 o G3137-115-0A0 T4 &5
81203-512-0C0 34 24 33124=-012-000 bL 8 GSA=020050a0 il 25 G3138-1145-000 34 24
B1232&6-512=0480 LY. 11 231246-051-000D 34 &5 G5A=-03201000 52 34 G3139-114=-000 Ik 5%
21209=-512=-000 LT b 33127=051=-000 3t &7 S5A-03002300 52 35 E3142-114-0C20 364 L7
81213=012=-000 b 1 8312V=-527=-000 34 68 GSA=030034990 52 27 G31F7=116-000 34 25
81214=-019=-000 34 19 83129-012-200 &4 g G5A=-040012300 54 &4 63197-114-000 34 54
21214=-038=-001 . | 31129-5246-000 34 G& G5A-0&00200C 59 L) GX199-114=-040 i1 L4
B12146=-035-000 LY. i B3132-351=-000 13 &5 25A=28003300 -1 e E3204-114-CA0 &4 &
21301-251=000 36 25 33134-521-000 L1 18 GSA=0&008290 52 il G3204=-116=-020 L& 1
B1302=512=000 38 20 33138=527-000 14 &8 GSA=0L005320 Sk T3 G3212=-114-040 Li 18
8130%-512-000 15 30 83142=527=-000 T4 50 35A-05006200 58 59 GI213=1145=000 Lk 11
51&407-512=000 Ih 1 231461=527=000 3= &0 GSA=084007220 54 50 G3I217=1146=000 L5 2
gl1&408-51%2-000 35 7 33153=527=000 3L L1 GSA=-0&003a90 58 54 G5001=-119=000=C 2 29
g1471=-512-040-4 34 36 33219=-771-000 & & i GSA-0400%200 54 g1 G50C1=-119-000-0 Fa 29=1
31&12-051-000 34 37 33214=012=-0A0 Lt 1% GSA-04012000 5% 57 65002-11%-030 g 1
gl1&1&=-552-000 LT 35 33223-012=CAD bd 5 G5A-0&40110A0 54 9 GE002=-11%=-000=-4 Fa 1=1
B1422-512-000 6 L3 a3224=771=000 L4 20 G5A=04012040 &0 25 GS003-116-9A4A 52 22
F1626=51=0A0=A" 3 32 353228=-012=000 L& 17 G5A=04L0132040 56 37 GS0J3-115-84A8 52 25
B1430=-512=0A0 34 26 3322%=-012-000 64 15 G5A-06L0142006 54 23 G5013=114=3AC 3 )
gi&31-512-000 34 L& 33301-704-0A0 57 i GSA-060910949 . B2 i G5303=119=AA0 & 31
B1&37=-512-200-4 36 53 a3301-705=-000 &7 18 GEA=05002300 52 3 GEOOI=-119=-8A0-A & 33=-1
B14£33=-512=-200 R 28 3330 2=-705=-000 L7 27 2SP=-02001300 L x5 G5033=119-340 b 12
B14£40=512=000 36 b iy F3303=-T0&~-000 LT 22 GEP=0200%7000 &5 1 G3JOI=-119-240=K L 31=2
g16046=-512=-000 156 3 A33046=F06=000 &T 10 GEP=-02005000 LA L8 G500%=119=CcAD & 33
831504=512-000 33 b B3305=T24=0A0 LT 17 GSP=-02007000 26 &2 G5003=-119=CA0=A & r5=-1
B1603-512-000 L1 29 33304=T5=200 &7 4 H5P-02010000 28 12 S500&6=1146=000C 24 22
B160&=-512-000 18 ] 33307-T2&=000 &7 5 GEP-02511200 24 13 G5004=114-000-K Z4& ce=1
B1622-057-000 &2 8 83307-804-000 &7 20 G5P-02011000 26 35 G5004=-119=-00C 4 k4
31423=-54%=-000 L2 & 33302-70&-200 L7 & GsP=-0201%230 25 52 G5005=119-000 2 T
231624=055=000 ) 2T ai3xd¥-T0L-040 &7 9 GSP-02014000 25 1 GS5005=119-000=x 2 Ir=1
B1625=-057=040 ) 2R 3509 =T0&L=-300 &7 14 G5P-020150A0 26 1% G50086=112=000 s 36
glé26=562=-000 b2 2& B3310=-70&=000 &7 11 GsP=02018000 26 13 GHS0AF=119=000 F &3
ais29=-555-9A0 b2 41 33311=-312-000 &7 21 G5P=11001000 24 &3 G5008=119=000 F 50
B1636-055-000 L 23 33311-704=000 L7 2 35P=11002920 &6 T c5099=-119=-000 [ 1
31439-051=-000 b2 25 33T11=525=3Q0 Ly 15 a5P-11203293 26 LT G5010=119=-000 3 £5=1
g1&640-515-040 LY &7 33z12-012=-000 L7 19 GSP=-11004000 Ff 3 Gi012=-119=-A03 27 &0
AM14641-515-000 L2 L3 E3X13-TO04-000 L7 B GAP=11005200=A 26 3=1| G5012=119=800 £r B
BI1E&2=515=0A0 42 71 g3&16-512-000 L5 12 a5P=110050940 26 53 55015=1146=000 & 32
g1643=5462=-000 &2 &5 3501 =512=-0a0=% &4 Fa G5P=119049090 24 4 G5019=-116=900 4 L3
Bi&&4=515=0A0 L T3 333532-512=-000-&4 && 22 G5F=11007300 g 14 G501%=-116=-004 4 L4
B1444=-542=-0A0 L2 41 AISG5-512-000=-& L4 & G5P=-11003993 25 &5 35020=-115=-5300 & &1
8144T=-122-000 L2 [ BYSOE-512-0C00 L4 9 GSP=-11009200 Fy 15 G5023-114-200=-A 4 £1-1
31447=-562=200 62 57 B3510-512-0A0 Lé 8 55P=11010000 26 2 G5021=114=-000 2 3
J1&48-562-TA0 42 5k 33511-512-0400 &6 29 35P-11011200 26 3=2| 65022-1145=000 2 9
81854-515-0A0 [¥. 51 33513=512-000 &6 20 |61139=11%-AA7 3L 69 65023=114=-000 & 29
31655-515-000 &2 &% | 33534=-155-090 L6 26 |51119-115-200 LT 4 | 65024=114=-000 2E e
B1457=315=-000 52 b4 33535=122-930 44 15 G1115=-1192-0a0 34 3 G5025=-114-000 . &3
318£0-515-200 42 35 33125-280-00¢ 4 b2 61115=-112=-000 14 & 23034=-114=-040 27 32
B1&&42-542-000 42 34 32151-771-000 & i G1119=1192=900 T4 T 450345-114-000 & 29
31644=-562-000 g2 3 §8152-771-000 & ] 1131=119-000 14 27 G5J38-114-000 & 2L
31702=012=-000 42 Z 23153-771-020" & ] G1217=-114-700 1. 23 G5241-114=-040 L 22
B1801=-515-000=-0 &0 1 #321%=125-000 L6 &G G1401-114-000 34 L2 G5345=114=04A0 f 7
| 31302=512-0A8 40 2 1332246=125-000 66 &6 | 51402=116=-8aD 536 39 |650&46=-1146-000 5

19

— e —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 5|

Pazrt-MNo. Paga Rel. Part Mo, Page Ralf, Part Mo, Page Raf. Part Mo. Page  Rel.
&% X M &% X M aE X M ‘AR B No.
G5339=1146=000 22 63 65509=-116=000 26 5 G5302=114=900 12 11 546233-119-600 10 12
G5404=116=AA0 g 2 G5509=116=000 24 &1 G5303=-1156=-000 12 29 G&203=119=J00 i 10
G5501=-115=-a47 i0 2 G5510-1146~000 2k L G5304=-115-009 R 23 s43G1=-119=040 32 23
G5&01-116=A40 54 1 G5512-1146=-000 24 48 G5804-114-000 19 19 G&&OT1-117-DA0 29 1
65431=-116=AA0 58 1 65512-116=090 2é 51 G5804=-114-000 54 19 56602-119=0A0 29 2
GEL02=1756=AA0 B RS 55513=-114-000 26 49 | 55804-114-000 58 19 56403-119-040 29 3
G5402=116=AA0 10 24 G5516=116=000 24 51 G5505=116=000 B 22 56634=-119-0A0 29 L
G5402=118=440 54 54 65517-115=000 24 43 | 65335=116=-000 10 18 36605=119=0A0 9 5
G5402-11#-AA0 58 15 65517=116-000 26 50 | 55805-116-090 54 18 56406=119-0A0 29 &
GRL4-114-D4A0 14 29 65518-116-0A0 g4 13 | 55305-114-000 58 158 36407-119=04A0 29 7
C540%5-11%-040 25 18 55519-1154-200 24 11 G5807-115-300 18 19 G6403-119-040 29 a
G5L058=-114=-AA0 16 &1 65520-1146-000 24 L | g5208=-114=-000 15 8 24409-119=-0A0 29 7
G5402-11%-000 24 12 65521=116=000 2i 16 | 65809=116=000 12 18 64410-119=0A0 29 10
G5409=-114=000 24 31 65522~114=000 24 10 | 55810=1156=600 12 L1 GEL11-119=-040 29 17
G5&£09=116=-000 24 LY. G552%=114=-000 24 5 G5514=116=000 . B GHELT2=119=0A0 29 1&
G5410=114=AA0 35 24 65524=-11&=-000 24 7 | G5317-114-300 16 24 G5L13=119=-0A0 29 19
GSE10=-114=-400 &0 11 E5525=1156=-000 24 L 65517=116=-94010 14 3 GEAYL4=119=0A0 2% 20
G5611=-115=-0C0 8 13 6552&=1146=-000 24 ? § G5B19-115-000 24 12 G6415-119-DAD 22 17
G5612~114=AA0 [ L& 65527-114-009 26 1 G3820=-116-000 26 59 65501-119-000 3 11
G54612=116=0A0 4 51 6552B-114-000 24 2 | c5820-115-000 26 81 G&6502-119-000 4 1%
G5420-115-A00 5 32 G5601-114-000 L2 ? | 65321-116-000 17 42 G56503=119=-00C I3 19
65420-114=-A00 54 32 65501-117-000 38 18 | 65821-114=-000 14 [ GH50&=119-0AD 14 g
G5421-1146-0A0 & &0 65402-114-000 L2 15 | g5822-115-090 12 55 G5595-119-0A40 14 8
G5422-114-000 24 g=-2| 65602=119-000 38 15 | 65323-1156-060 20 & G5506-119-0A0 14 10
63423=-114-A00 20 20=-2| 65603-11%-000 38 16 | g5824-4156-000 15+ 40 G4527-117-0A0 18 30
G3423-114-000 56 21 G5605-116=000 id 10 G5824=115=000 24 {3 GASOE-119-0A0 20 18
65423-114-000 &0 1 65605-114-000 38 30 | gsB2:-116-000 26 14 EL509-119~-0A0 20 19
G5425=-114=-0A0 27 35 G5605-1146-000 L3 L0 G5SEZ25=11&6=000 26 3% G&6510-119=-0A0 27 18
G5425=-115=-0A0 52 37 G54605=-114=-000 56 34 G5825=115=-000 12 Th GAA01=119=0A0 7k 313
G5427-116=-A00C 27 17 65606-116=-000 LE 31 65527-116-009 24 g G64601-119=040 26 7
G5430-116-000 27 14 G5613=119=-040 38 33 65830-115-000 14 27 G&T01-119-0A0 52 26
G5432=116=-000 27 1 65614=114=0A0 38 27 G5E30-1146=090 18 11 GAT02-119-0AD0 52 1%
G5634=116=000 27 15 G3616=-1146-0002 5 32 G5231-115-000 2 22 G3213-159-0A0 3L 77
G5435=-115=-900 20. 20-1] 65621-116-000 33 24 65532=-1156-000 24 50 63213=-119=000 34 B4
G5435=116-000 26 g=1|65422-119-000 38 i 65532=-1156=-000 25 | 52 63214=119=000 3L 80
G5441-114-000 27 27 65623-114-200 I8 & | 55835-116-000 12 S5 GBZ15~119-0090 1 T8
G5445-114-000 24 1% G5624=115=000 L1 &7 | 65835-114-000 16 5 G5214=-119=000 2 19
G5453=114=000 B L 65625-114-000 1q 37 | g5834-115-000C 1k 35 G8217-119=600 Lh &1
65453=-114-000 10 '3 65426-114-000 19 40 | 65B37-115-000 2L &5 63213=-119-000 ¥ &0
GS45E=114=000 27 7 G5827-115=-000 13 20 G5537=-114=-000 24 33 G3220-11%-000 34 a1
65440=-116=-000 10 5 G542B-114=-A00 3 63 | 53839-115=-000 zZ 12 G3230-115=0A0 L8 24
G5660-116-000 18 3 G546 23-114-000 3| b2 | G3340-115-000 G 43 GA230-116=0060 &6 25
G5440=-1146=-000 gh 14 G5629-114=-A00 39 61 35E841=-1171&=-000 2 13 GE231-115=000 LA 28
G5453=114=-500 L2 13 £5629=1146=300 33 61=7| 55842-116-4290 2 &
G5440=114=000 55 5 G562%-116=-000 53 &0 GSEL2-115-000 [ 5
G5462=-116=000 & 81 G5630-116-400 38 564 G5843-116=000 2L 18 HA-D702000=-00 10 15
G5462-116-000 14 L7 63630-115-000 30 55 65343=116=020 24 53 Ha=0004532-A0 30 7
654462-116-000 24 17 63631-114-0A0 35 hé G5544=115=-000 & ? HA=2004470-00 30 9
65442-118-000 - 27 1% G5632-1156=-CAD 38 £5 G5845=-1156=-000 & 53 HA=J006T00=-A0 10 I
654464-115=000 & 5 G5633=115-A00 L1 L2 G5844-116-900 2 33 HA-0904500-00 30 14
G5444=-116=-020 18 51 65633=-1146=-000 19 &1 535347-114-000 54 27 HA=GO0&4F00-AA 30 5
G5454=116=000 20 23 656346=-114-002 3% 533 | 65847-114-000 50 32 | HA-000&900-AB 30 3
654446=115=-000 26 38 G5651-116-000 43 17 G5543=114=000 12 41 HA=-0037000-00 5 12
G5464-114-000 38 10 G3442-116-000 3 16 G5550=-116=-000 28 & HA=-0J07000=-00 & 42
65444=-115-000 54 5 G5663-119-000 &3 1 G5E50-116=-000 25 46 | HA=O007100=00 30 &
65444-114-000 5& 15 S5644=115=-000 L3 - 65353-116-000 2 21 HA=2337103-00 007
65L55-115-000 18 43 G5645=116=000 &3 M 35B54-114-000 & 34 | 4A-020720C-00 30 -3
65L55=-115-000 20 24 G5646=116=000 &5 10 G&015-116=-0a0 22 17 HA=J009903=-00 0 17
65445=-115=-000 24 14 G5647=115-000 &3 & G4019=116=000 22 i8 | k3-0092L90-00 10 15
G5445=-116=009 24 11 G364353-1156-200 &3 B G5101=119=-4A0 32 1 HF-0202002=-00 12 10
G5445-115-000 26 37 | G5649-115-A04 £3 7 | 66101=-119=0a0 32 1 |#F-0002002-00 S
65445-114~-000 &2 12 65650=119-000 £} L3 Ga192=-117-0A0 32 2 | HF-0222095-00 32 9
65445-114-000 54 16 G5651-119-A00 kY 25 G6103=-119=-0a0 12 3 | MF-0002005-00 - S I
65448-114-000 26 20 G5655=-119=-000 £330 54104-119-040 32 4 |HF=2002010-00 32 22
G5491-114=A00 27 21 G565356=11%=000 &3 28 G&105=-117-040 30 2 HF=0017110=00 32 B
G5492=114=-A00 27 14 G5637-119-0A0 &3 i G&61046=-119-040 32 15 | HF=00130710-00 12 12
65493~114=A00 27 5 G5653-119-0A0 4% 33 G4112=119-900 32 S |HF=001%115=00 12 11
GS494=116=A00 27 24 G54659-115-000 £33 19 G6113=-119=000 52 & |HMF=0225132=-00 12 11
G56%6=-115=800 27 29 G3660-114=-A04A &n 45 GE117-119=049 29 11 HE=002500&=00 2 25
G5455=114=400 o 35640-114=-A00 a0 L4 G5118-119=0A0 29 12 |4x-0183591-50 32 13
35501=116=A00 24 54 G5660-1146=-00A LN &7 G&117-119-040 29 13 | 4x-0183503-00 27 30
G5602=-114-000 24 &5 G54669=1146=-002 L0 45 G46120=-119=-040 29 14 |[H£-D1%3503-00 12 14
G5502=116=000 26 &0 65661=-119=-000 Lé 43 G56121=119=-0490 29 15 |H¢=-0225503=-00 27 19
G5503=-115=-000 24 17 G5662=112=4300 83 24 G56122=-119=0A0 29 14 |HA-00016292=-00 12 9o
G5504=-115-000 26k AT G3630-116-000 36 11 G6123=119=-000 i 13 |HH-0001609-10 32 18
65%505-115-200 26 21 |65532-114-000 38 24 66124=-117-500 30 19 | HN-D002390-00 32 7
G5506=115=-040 & 5 & G5630=116-000 52 28 GE124=-1192=-690 30 20 |HP=1AIOPAA=-12 T4 %1
G5507=115-000 26 &0 |55631-116-000 L 5 Ch124-117-100 10 13
G553%=116=-090 & 7h G563 -116-000 Th 12 E520Z-119-000 1N 1
| 65509-115-000 5 27 65301-116=-900 12 12 G6203-119-£00 30 11 .| NAO=11532300 2T %2




s

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = g
Part Na. Page Ral. Parl No. Page Ref. Part Na. Page  Rel. Part Na Page Rel.
LE W No B .| Mo, A% A ' Ne. an .1 Ma.
HMT-17081400 18 41 SE=3452003-5C L5 27 SM=-604:502=TP 12 28
H4T=190318G0 16 & 2 SE-F4R2520=5C LE s EM=305L1 " J2=TFP 16 33
MTJ=VHOD5&00 32 34 PA=1501501-AD L3 ig 5M=1031551=5F 4 3 SM=50473702-TP 13 18
MTJ=-VKDD5BD0 32 35 PA=2000501-00 35 19 |5K=-10404601-5C 4 21 SH-&045602-TP 2 15
HT5=-PO0OB50A0 32 34 PA=20025G2=-A0 &2 21 SM-1040401=5C a i SA-&NL25N2=-TP 52 53
MTS-PD1050A0 %2 AT PA=2004001~-A0 24 &0 EM-1040601=-5¢C 11 &8 EM-504%2502=-TP 55 25
MJ011-050=-4A0 LT 31 PA=2503001-A0 20 17 £4=1040801=-5C S6 15 EM=50L2502-TF &1 10
B3L401-130-AAP 32 27 PA=2515001=-A0 24 ] SM=1060601-5C &0 33 EM=5251C02-TF 245 T
MEBEOT1-181=AAP 32 28 PA=2525001=-A0 2h & SH=1060301-5C H2ak 30 SM-E051202=-TF & 2t
HMELOT-1R2Z=AAP 32 Fa PA=300&501=0 15 &7 SA=10&1001-5C 12 L5 M=-6051202=-TR 2 1R
HB401-182=BAP 32 34 PC=0151020=-00 g 3 SH=-10&1201-5¢ 2 L2 EM~5051202-TF 10 37
MES1Z2-120-3A0=-A 32 32 PC=-0151022-00 10 3 SH=10&1201-5C 14 11 cH=5051202=-TE 12 5%
H7533=119=000 L 33 PC=0151020-00 20 21 SHN=10&1201=5¢C 18 LY TE=5051202=-TF 52 g
FC=0151023-00 55 3 SH=10%2001=5¢C 4 i4 EM=4051202-TF 5& I8
PC=0151020-CQ 558 3 EM-1042001=5¢C 2 & sA=405:202-TF 54 Te
HM-6030001-50C & a PC=0151033-02 2k 15 5M-1053991=-5¢C (A 50 SH-4051.02-=TP 36 14
MM=5030001=-5C a &8 FC-0151030-00 25 ] sM-1061091=-5C 24 &2 SM=405%202=-TP 58 13
MA=-5030001-5¢€ 10 g PC-0151030-00 26 X9 EK=-1061001=5C 26 Ly SA=-4031202=TP SR G
HE-4030001-5< 54 &2 PJ=-0320525-0% L &7 SHM-I0Z0&51=5SP 5 30 SH-&0%1202=TP 11 &
NH=-4030021-5¢ 54 20 PJ-0320%25-01 52 29 EM-3030&4571=5F &0 er SH-6751502=-TP i F:]
HM=56030001=-5C 53 28 PI=-0320525-01 5k 33 54=-39305601=-5C é T4 SM-403150&=-TE & 31
HH=5030001-5C 51 & PJ=0&25100-01 Sk & SH=-3030&91-5¢C 2 24 SM-&05T £J2=-TP i 52
HH=60&40000-5E 35 31 PJ-04251206=01 5h i SH-3030601=-5C 3 r3 SM=6051502=-TF 1Z 248
NH=404£0000-58 38 39 PJ-3070&05=02 & 2 SM-3039401=5C 10 56 SH=405%402=TF 12 21
NH=-4040001-52 2 &L sl=30104651-03 14 i SH=3030501-5C P 19 SH=46051402-TP £ b2
HM=46050001-5C 4 LT PJ=30104651-03 2T L5 EM-3031&01=5C 14 11 SH-405S1802=TF 56 53
HM=4050001-5C i g2 PJ=3010451-03 52 I8 EM=-3043801-5C /] &3 SH=4051402-TP 548 2é
HM=&040001=-5C 22 L& PJ-301045=01 2T 2L SM=-3040401-5C 21 4 SM-&051602=TP 14 15
L yM=5606C001-5¢C 56 24 2I-IG20652=-01 2T & SM=30L2201-5¢C & 15 SH=50%1002-TP 54 E |
NM=-5040001-5¢C & 2 PJ-3540505=-01 55 5 SH=3051001-5A b Ed=2 |SM=5051£02=TP 52 L3
HHE~&052000-58 L1 ] PJ-30L0&05-01 13 T4 SM=I051091=5A 26 1-2 |59=56052002=-T¢F 12 i
HA=5050000=-5& 63 L PI=3050451=01 38 12 5M=3051201=-5¢ il L5 SH=50%520%2-18 17 0
HM-8050001=5C 4 5 PI=3040452=-01 4 59 SM-3351201=5¢C L o cH=-5052002-TF 14 21
HM=6050001=5C 2 11 PI=3040451=01 & 50 SE-3051401=-5C [ 16 EH=A0S2002-TF 22 5
NM=56050001-5C & 40 |PJ=304055%1-01 3 55 EH-I051401=-5¢C 2T 9 CH=5C52002-TP 54 &2
HE=4050001=5¢ 12 12 FJ=-30&0451-01 10 25 SA=-3052001=5C 4 10 SH=5052002-TF 514 (i}
HM=4050091=-5C 14 22 P=30404651-01 15 £4 SH-3061601=5C b &1 SA=5052502-TF 22 10
HM=4050001=5C Firy L PJ=3040451-01 1% LB SM-&020831-50 T& 53 SM-6052502-TP £ 1
HM-4050003=5¢C i3 17 FJ=30&40651-01 52 14 SM=4051291~5C e 21 EM=5052522-TP 27 Y]
HM-50&0001=5¢C G 27 PJ=-30L0451-01 54 %5 EM-L051201=5C 32 24 SH=40%3002-T# 27 2
HA-6050007=5C v 1é PJ-30404651-01 58 “ar EM-LD53221=5M 38 11 SM=5053002-T% 34 &7
H4=-&040001=5¢C 5 s PJ=-30404652-01 27 18 SM-5040451=5C 56 29 sq=503002-TP 58 L2
HM=4050001=-50C a 63 PJ=-3020652-01 27 28 SM=-5J40451=5C 50 L1 SA=6056002-TF 4 12
HM=40560001=52 10 2% PJ=-3040852-01 27 23 sH-6931602-TP 2 13 SM=56J054002-TF 8 |
HE=50560G001=50C 14 13 FJ=3050420-01 & 52 5R-4031092=-TP 5é 21 SM=-5054002-TPF 10 1
HA=4040001=5C 16 51 PJ-3050651-01 20 22 sH-460311002-TP &0 3 SH=50Z% 2202=-TP 12 31
qM=56060001=-5¢ 14 14 FJ-3050651-01 v 0 EH=-0031£20&=-TP 3 &7 EA=805C002-TP 54 Fa
HE=5050001=-5¢C 25 21 py-3050651-07 16 LA EM-56]31222=TP 11 Fd sM=5055002-TF 58 2
MM=-50560001-5¢ st &5 |PJ-3050B52-01 e?. -2k SM-6031202=TF s &1 SM=6035502-TF 4 33
HM=40460031=50C 54 82 PJ=-4010001=A% 3B b9 SH-4031222=-TF 58 2T c¥=-4050302-TR [ .
HM=6063001-5¢ q &3 P5-0200102=XH B &4 SM-4032502-TF 15 20 SH-&4041C02=TF 2 35
NM=56050001=50C 55 &9 P5-0230102=-%XH 19 50 fM-&050502-TP 4 14 SH=-4LHV002-TP 4 25
H=o0a0009%-5¢ &7 13 PE-0z2001C2-KH 16 14 M-L0L0402=-TF 7L &1 SM=-4041002=TF & 3
HM=-6080000-58 &2 22 PE-0200102=EH 18 b SM-40640602~-TO 24 54 SH=50¢ 7 00Z=T"F ] il
NR-5030001-5¢ 14 34 p5-0200102-KH 5 83 SM-4040832-5P &0 53 SM-4047002-TP 14 2
HH=6D0500071=5L FL 1% Pe=0200102-KY4 58 &5 SH=62&05%2-TP 12 41 SH-&0u1d02-TF 18 £1
HA=6080001=-3C 2k &3 Ps=-0250052=-EFP s L5 SM=5240302-TPF 12 g1 SH=60:s7002=-TH 19 &3
NH-&030001-5¢ 24 59 |Ps-D40C0402-EH b & ] 2y~ 506080 2-TP 14 11=-1 | SH=626100F=T2 27 11
HM-4030001=5¢€ 26 &b PX-0551012=09 3 T SH=50L08302-TP 18 37=1 | 5M=6061002=TP 54 F:
HM-41000071=5C 21 12 PE-0551010=00 if &b EM=A0LDB02-TP 25 20 SM=fLE1202-TP L 3
HM=-&51000021=5¢C 20 37  |Px=05%51019=00 54 58 tM=-5341G02=-TF & L SM=6061802-TF & 11
N¥-4100001=5C 2z 4 PX=0551013=00 58 13 Sl=6041002=-TF & &4 SM=5061402-TP % 17
NM=-41005615=-5E 25 29 sA=5941002-TP A L 3M-5051402=TP 14 27
NM-&120001=2¢ - 30 TH=50L1002-TP 10 33 EM=5051602-TF FE 25
HH-&120001=5¢C I R Re=370002-KP 1% 29 cH=50&81002-T® 2y 28 Sm-4050402=TH 2h &5
HA-&1460511=5E L7 L1 RE=0252009=-k0 34 43 LH=57L1002-TF 20 33 SM=-4061402=TP Bé 63
HA=-5500315=HIZ TR x5 RE-0520000=K0 G2 | SH=5061002-TP 22 38 EH-&D4TLTE=TO 2h 24
NM=5550315=H1I iR B RO-03IT1801=20 1.1 5 THM=5]61002-TF 54 & SH-ADL140F=TF 24 20
HM=6530315=-41 &5 &1 cH=:341072-TF 55 & SH=504102=TF 26 57
HE=5060310=5%F 16 5 AM=4041002-TF SE 1 EM=5061502-TF ] AR
H3=6050210=-5F &2 ] sp-0Z&0271-5¢9 ig 52 EM=5041002=-TF 55 29 M=6061602=-TF 10 23
HS-4030340=-5P XA 26 sa-04870281=-5° 14 15 CH=4061002-TPF L) 12 SM=60614602-TP 24 & T
NE=-4090310=-50 (.3 15 cu=0420241-50P b & 21 | cqmsB&1092-TF 50 24 SM=LOL1ad=-TP 26 &8
NE=6110310=5P &6 23 |sp-0550271-TP 83 29 SM=6041202-TF & 56 TH=-6052002~-TF el I
N5=-6110319=-5P &5 36 co=0420271=5P 3k 0 SH=-L0E1202=-TF 19 &L SM=560562002-TP & 55
H5-6110&830~-5r &0 19 cp=0430271-5# &2 §7 EH=5J41202-TP 27 33 SH=42Ee002=TP 10 15
Hi=6120319=35p Ly £  |lsp=-3400371-5P L2 & &b EM=-6D51202~T7 54 59 SH=8062J02=TP 14 LT
HE=0200520=5" L3 32 tp=0F02301-5@ 35 14 SH-40L1202=-TF 56 [ SH=AJGIDNZ=TP 14 20
HE=652031)=50P 34 21 ep=1020051-5P T4 &7 sM-A041202=-TP 58 59 SH=4062002=-TP 18 L5
| HE=A480&10=5P L1 £3 Jlsx=1351679~-5¢ L § 1 AM-60571202-TF 41 17 SH=4D429N2=-TP 5L 15




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3!

W5=-0410002=EN

Parl.MNa. ‘Page Ral. Fart Mo, Pags Raf Farl Mo. Page Rel. Part Ma. Page Rai.
Py X . K LY | Mo, F % K Mo, L8 i} Me.
SM-5042002-TP S8 15 3M=-9063503-5p é 74 $5-8119510-5M (3 14 WP=J430830=5C &0 15
SM=-6052502-TP & 50 SM-9055503-5P 6 Th 55-8110510=-5p &2 30 WP-1450000-50 39 3
SM=5052502=-TF 14 53 EM-0051408=5¢C & 5T 55=8110529-TP L7 &0 WP=-0450000-5D 18 &7
SM=50&2502=-TP 20 T SH-FIEB2503-5C Ak b 55=8110520=-TF L2 7o WE=0450203=-5D (4] i &
SH=S06E502-TF 22 F SH=-F032503=-5C 26 23 55=8110752=5#7 &2 Pl WP=04220%5=-5D 42 14
SHES062502-TF 22 T SH=9082%03-5C 26 a7 55=R110750=-5P L &5 WP=0501014%=-5C Lk 3
EH-E0&2502-TP . 22 L9 5a=-1110401-M2 &b X 55=83110750-5P &2 . 69 WP=0501015=5¢C & & T
Sﬂlﬁﬂélﬂqg—TF ] 10 Sa=1110401=-M7 La 17 55=8123070-5P LT 50 WP=0501014=5¢C bl 28
SAg&0&63002=TP 5+ 14 S5=1080410=5P 22 35 £5=3150410-5P &2 &4 WP=2510514=-50 5% 15
SH=5063052=TP 10 1C 5L=1042410-5P 55 38 £5-B150410-5P b & 1% WP=-0520456=54 &7 25
SM=50463002=TP 10 14 £5=1061010=5# ot &0 55=3150710-5P %0 ") We=0531000=-5¢C 2 &
SH=&0630G2-TP 12 1 55=-10G610132=-5F e 30 £5=8150T10-5P 42 L3 dP=05%31020=5¢ Fa 10
SH=5053002-TP 14 12 S5=2090710-5F 14 M 55=8150710-5pP 42 5% WPr=0531000=5¢ 2 5B
SH-4043002-TP 18 21 $5=2110%15=-TF 14 Te 35-3150710=-59¢ &2 TS WA=05%37000=5C 4 18
SM=8DA3002=-TP 13 39 55=2110%930-5¢ L 4 £5=B150710-5P L& 52 WP=-0531003-5C 4 28
55=-4063002-TP 56 10 55=5060410-5F 16 Al 55=B150750=5P 18 &9 WE=21531000-5¢ 12 25
CH-&0430%2=TF 5& 14 55=-5060510-5P 18 3 55=-8151550-5P 14 4 HE-3531000=5¢ 14 T
SA-40463002=-TF 58 19 55=5020710=5P &1 S 55-3151550-5P XA 22 WE=25310090=-5C Fy 22=4
iM-4043002-7P 56 14 55=5390213-5P 3 18 55=3151550=-5P 42 T WP-0531000-5¢C 24 1=4
SM-5053502-TP 16 15 55=5099413=-5pP 52 14 55=-8152030=-5P &0 13 AP=0531000=-5C 26 L&
SM-4043502=-TP 18 0 35=5110719=5F 1A 14 55-%36405%30~-TP Y] 12 WP=035%1003=5C ri &
SM-4043502=-TR 24 i 55-6060220-5P 14 22 $5=-36505610=-TF I& 14 WP=0531000=5¢ 52 11
FM=-50485002=TP 54 rai) tE=4080220~5P L1 4 5T 55=-2450810-TP 50 L W¥P=0531091=5¢C 32 19
SM=40&5002~-TP 58 &7 $5=4080320=5p 36 (L] £5=EA317130=5P 33 T YP=0%31001-5¢ 52 2h
sH=40B1582=-CP L 50 55=&4030710-5P 35 44 SE=B481450=TP 34 13 Wr=055608450=5E LT 2h
SH=-40B2022-5P 50 29 55-4081B10-5P 33 23 55=-F090815=-TF &3 52 WP=D&&T7601=5C ;] g
SH=-&0BZ2002-TP 2 14 55-4090440-5P £3 3 55=90%0813-TP &3 . 34 WP=D08&1501=5C & LB
SHM=082002=TP & &9 S5-40%P0540-5F Ia& LTy $5=-909101J=5%p L4 59 dP-06&6T1601-5C 14 ir
SH=A082002=TP 12 5 L5=-4090&850=-5P £ 54 55=92091019-=-5pP 13 a5 WP-0&61&01-5C 16 £
SH=-4082002-7P 1% 44 5=40%20810=-5P Lo 14 55=9110513=-TP L3 @ WP=0&L1&501=5C 1 - Iz
SM=5032002-TPF T4 B2 55=4091210=5P &0 27 £5=3120910=TPF £ 59 We=06L1501=5C 24 L
SN-5022502-TpP B rd.3 £5=-40G91213=-TF &5 7 §5=0121219=TF 53 13 WP=04L1401=5C 2h 23
SHN-50B2502-TP 12 13 £5-51104%9=-5p L4 L7 5=7121413=-TF £3 18 WP=05515601=50C 1 &1
SM-L082502-TP i8 15 55=-4111140-59 &0 T 55-9150730-5pP LT 27 WP=0061601=5C 24 &9
SH=5082502=-TP 29 28 55=5111513-5P 16 28 S5-M1514920-Cp 63 3 WP=0641601-5C 24 23
SH=-4082502=-TP 1 ] 55=511161)=50 15 & 55=0151420-Tp 63 35 WP=0641601=5¢C 26 2h
SH=56083002=-5P &k 14 55=6111610=-5P 20 F 55=9152130=-5pP T4 27 WP=0&6T801=-5C 28 21
SH=50B3002-TF 24 53 55=4111615-5P (4] 21 L5=-9202&843=CP L2 33 HP=0641601=5C 26 Td
SM=-4092002-T# 24 &4 55=&121350=-5P L2 18 55-9440720=-57 L6 1B WE-0&6L1601=-5C 27 13
SH=5083502-TP i & 5B fE=6121210=5P L L2 S5=-25460910=-5P 57 38 AF=0650B75=50 53 Is
SH=6107002-TP 532 2 5E=5129210=-59P L2 52 55=9660940=-5P 57 3% WE=-04651056=50 63 z
SM=BO0Z03C2-TP 24 3 S5=6122030=5pP 36 L9 55=04561120-CP L1 12 WP=-0651055-5D £3 s
SH=3330502-TF 56 14 E5-4153012-78 &0 24 WP=9&510556~50 L3 &4
SH=-3030502-TF 50 21 35=65641110=5F 36 1 We=0&7101%5=5E & &7
sM-8030892-TF  '22 19 |ss-&741019-5¢ &6 &3 | TA-1050504-rD 35 15 UP=0SL1400=50 PR
SM=3030302-T% 22 LT £S=TOE1311=%% Lh 23 TA=125020%5=-R0 L) 19 Jp=N8L{E0=5¢ & 71
SH=320&50502=-TP i ¥ SE=7090710-5P L1 2h dP=-0861600=5¢C ] 28
SH=-8360502~-TF 10 9 S5=T030710-5¢ Th L1 : WE=2351400-5¢C 12 3
SM=-8040502=-TP 54 9 55=7090712-5P L1 55 WP=0250516=50D 11 23 WP=0R&1400=-50¢ 18 23
SM=20&0532=TP 58 9 §E=7070919=5p 14 1] WE=0250514=50D 14 54 AP=02&L15600=5¢ 20 20
SM=B0&Ga02=TP & J=3 |55=-T7090%1-5¢2 &3 12 WP=-0320500-5¢C Fs 235 WP=03L1ACO=-5%C LA 27
SH=30&1502=-TPF 22 &3 55=707%0913=-5pP b 31 WP=0320590-5¢C g 75 AP=0ALT&01=5C ? 18
SH=-3045002-TP 22 L6 E5=T021110=5P IR i WP=0G320500=5¢ 13 58 WA=0350002=5P L1y 83
SM=1G50602-TF 12 9 S$5-7091412-5P b 1 WP-0320500-5¢C 22 21 “P-0350002-5P 40 30
SH=3050402=-TFP 20 9 Es=T11041J=5N L& 14 dP=0320500=5¢C 56 31 WP-1202015-50D 14 55
SM=80505602=-TF 20 14 25=-T11C0510=-5P 14 18 HP=-0320503-5¢C &0 28 WP=1302501=58¢ 2 i 4 |
SM-3050602-TP 26 70 $5=7110549=5P by 14 WF-0320521-5¢C [ & WP=1302501=5¢ 12 56
SM-BD50&602=-TP 2é T £5=711071)=-5P 55 10 WP=0320591-5¢C 14 13 WP=1T02&00=50 LT 7
$M=-3050802-TP & 3B S5=011071]-357 &6 14 WP-0171015-50 40 15 W5=0310002~KN . 27
SH=82050802=-TP 164 F cE-_T110720=%P L& 21 WEF=a3T10346=-50 L4 L2 N5=0310002-kN L 7
SH=2080802=TP A 21 25-7110720=-%F L& 30 WP=-0371035=-50D LT h& WSs=9%10002=EN a T
SH=8050602=TPF 10 21 55-T110520-5K L& & WP=J430800=5C 2 15 Ws=0310002=-xH 18 5T
SM=806040Z2=-TF S5k 23 Es=F110%20=-5} L& 12 HP=043%50800=5C 4 14 Ws=0310002-EN 14 iz
SM-A0&0402-TP 58 . SE=T111120=5F 1L 15 WP=0430800=50C & 13 Ws=23319002-KN 14 14
SH=B051002=-TP ] 25 55=7111410=50 G5 25 WPE=0439800-5¢ & 25 Ys=0310002-xN 27 12
SM=-3041002~-TP 54 31 55=7150940-5P 53 &5 WP=J4308C00-5¢ R b4 W5-0310002-kM 22 20
SH-B8051202-TP 6§ &7 lss-7151120-35p &0 10 |WE-2430800-5C a4 58 W5-0310092-KN 22 &0
SH=3051202=TF 12 T £E=-T1571210=-5¢ 52 HE JP=-0430800-5C 10 35 WE=0&10002=xN 4 14
SM=504&1202=TF 12 i S5=T152510-5p L2 10 WP=-0430820-5C 10 & & Ws=0&10992-x8 2 53
SA=8C41202=-TP 16 & E5=1520750=-5F &2 LT WP=04630800=-5C 1¢ 5% Wi=-0&10002-kN & L%
SH=-g0&1202-TF 18 28 55=T422750=5PF L2 & dp=-04630830=-5C 2 45 WE=0E10002-kNM & 14
SH-BCO6T402-TP & 35 55=T4508T7)=-5p 35 ES WP=-0430800=-5C 2h g WS=2510002=-KN & 24
SH=-B061402-TF 14 25 ce=FARITEI=-TPF 16 15 dP=-0430500-5¢C 26 54 W5=0410052=KN g &5
$M-8082002-TP 6 I8 [s55-3030310-TP &% 21 WP-CL3J80G0-5¢ 5L k& W5-0410002=KN 8 57
SN-"B0BZ002=TP 8 13 L5=2020&10-TFP 1& 51 WP=-0430897-45¢ -1 61 Ws~0&10002-EN 19 14
Sa=F)50813=5E &7 23 L3-BOR0&12-5F L1 52 dP=0&430B2D=-5C 56 2E W5=2410002-KN i0 &5
SM=9051203=-5C 14 5 55=-3030640-TF 34 L0 dP=0430890=5C 5& B WE=0410002-kNM 12 27
sM=-2051080=5F iT 3G 55=3031212=TH 42 5 WP=0439890=-5C £R 31 HS5=0410002=-¥Y 12 50
LH-3051203-5¢ (/] &5 55=-31103%20-5F 14 7Y KP=0430809=-2¢C ER 51 W5=04610002=k8 20 g
| $4-50561203-5¢ &7 - 12 1s55-83110830-1F __ &40 31 WP=J43JEI0-5¢C 50 14 2z 29




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS e ¥ 5
Part Mo, Page Rel. Part Ne. Page Rel. Part Ne. Page Rel. Part Mo Page  Fel.
&% X Ne. &% K Mo a8 X He. & M Mo
Wis=-0410002-KH 24 &1 WE=0621210=KP & &4
Wi=0310002=-KN 26 55 Wi=0820002=-EN g 17
Wi=0410002-KN T 14 W5=0320002-KHN & 56
WE=0410002=KN 52 3& WE=-0820002-KN- L] 70
WE-0510002=-KN 34 45 Wi-0320002-XH . F
WE=0510002=-KN 5E &0 HE-0R20002=KM 12 1&
WS=0410002=iN 54 3 |[ws-0320002-KN 18 3%
WE=0&10002=KY 56 I W5-0820002-KK 20 Fit
WS-D&10002-KN 56 12 |Ws-0820002-KN 25 52-
WE-0810002=KM 58 30 Wi=-0820002-KN 2k 5T
WS=0&10002=KN 58 a0 W5-0820002-KN b . &5
Hi-ﬂ£1DDUE-EH 40 -3 WS=0%20002-KM 54 &4
HE=0519202=KEN - 1H 16 WE=1020002=KN 52 L4
45=0410002=KH &0 &3 W5=1220002=EMN 12 57
W5=0LL10&0=-xP 52 13 Wi=1643202-K9 Ly 21
Wi-0&510&3=-kP 38 1] Wi=2641513=-KEP LT 45
W5=-0510002=-kN 2 L7
HE=-0510002=KN ' p B3
Wi=0G510002=KN 4 AL D&J=00000591 &0 41
WS=05%10002=KN & 7. |C&D=00001380 &0 &0
W5-0510002=-KH & 37
Wi-0510002=-KN il 17
HE=-0510002=-KR 10 13 101=09908 &0 20
W5-0510002-KMN 12 20 1091=11201 &0 52
WE=0510002=KN 12 25 101=12059 &0 11
Ws=0510002=-%H 12 54 101=123%:7 &0 5
W5-0510002-KN 14 6 |101=-12407 & 21
N5-0510002-KH 24 dd=3
WE=-0510002-KH 28 1=3
WE-0510002-KH 25 435
WE=0510002-KH 25 i
W5=0510002—-KN 27 10
W5-0510002-KHN ST 3T -
W5-0G510002-KH 52 10 -
HE=0510002-xH 54 39
NE=O0510002=%H 54 &3
HE=0510002=-k4 54 &a
Wi=-0510002-KN 54 80
HE=0570002-KN 54 17
W5-05%0002-KN 58 34
WE=0510002-KkM 58 £1
WE=0510002=KN 58 53
Hi=0510002-KN 58 &7
WE=0510002=KH &0 7
WE=0511302=-KH 3z 20
WE=0511302=-KN 32 25
M5=0521013=kN &Y 24
WE=0521010=-KH LT 27T .
WE=0521010=kP (s 17
W5=0521010=-kP &Y 14
W5=3&610002-XN 2 34
HE=0810002=-KEN . 10 3
H5=-04510002=KN & L9 <
WE=-0&10002=-KN . &2
Ws=0610002=KH 8 15 1
WE=0410002=KN i1 0
W5=0410032=-KH 3 .1
A5=0510002-KH 10 16
A5=-0510002-%XNM 10 48
d5-0810002=KN 12 .
Wi=05100092-KN & 3
W5-0410002-%H 14 i
Wi-d610002-xN 16 14
W5=0a10002-KK 14 L&
Ws=0510002-%% 14 52
W5=0510002=XN 18 22
A5=0610002=-KHN 13 31
HS=0610002=-EH 18 L&
d5=0&610002-EKH 2z L]
WE=J510002=xH 2k 26 -
YE=-04610002=KEH 2L &2
HE=05T10002-KEN F4 Y 43 %
HS=0&10002~KN 26 22
A5-0610002-KN ] 25
WE=-D410002-KHN s a0
d5-0510002-xN 2 d &9
Us=-3510002-xN8 27 12
J3=2410002-EN 55 16
W5=0&412002=KN 54 29
Wi-04610002-KN 53 164




